1999
Southeastern
Conference
Swimming

® & Diving
’ Championships

Feb. 17-20, 1999
University of Kentucky e
~ Lancaster Aquatic Center X g




WW WW 00000 MMMM MMMM EEEEEEE NNN NN
W WW 0000000 MM MM MM MM EEEEEEE NNNN NN
wW WW 00 00 MM MMMM MM EE NN NN NN
WW WW WW OO0 OO MM MM MM EEEEEE NN NN NN
WW WWWW WW OO 00 MM MM EE NN NN NN
WW WW WW WW 0000000 MM MM EEEEEEE NN NNNN
WWWW WEWY 00000 MM MM EEEEEEE NN NNN
SCORING FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL
1) GEORGIA 807.5 6) LOUISIANA STATE
2) AUBURN 577 7) ALABAMA
3) KENTUCKY 497 8) SOUTH CAROLINA
4) FLORIDA 493 9)  ARKANSAS
5) TENNESSEE 478.5
INDIVIDUAL:
1) KOMISARZ, RACHEL SR KENTUCKY 57
1) KOWAL, KRISTY JR GEORGIA 57
3) WALKLEY, KEEGAN 80 GEORGIA 56
4) DAVISON, MICHELLE S0 SOUTH CAROLINA 55
4) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA 55
6) HOMMERT, JENNIFER SR FLORIDA 54
7) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE 52
8) ROBY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 50
9) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE FR GEORGIA 48
9) TIMMONS, BETH SR GEORGIA 48
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SCORING FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL FINAL
1)  AUBURN. 857.5 5) LOUISIANA STATE.
2) TENNESSEE. 700 6) ALABAMA.
3) GEORGIA. 550 7) SOUTH CAROLINA.
4) FLORIDA. 462.5 8) KENTUCKY.
INDIVIDUAL:
1) CHERECHES, GABI 80 TENNESSEE. 57
1) NEWMAN, BROCK SR AUBURN. 57
3) CLEMENTS, KEVIN FR AUBURN. 52
4) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR AUBURN. 51
5) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA. 50
5) JOLLANDS, MARK JR ALABAMA. 50
7) SOMENSATTO, JEFF SO AUBURN. 49
8) COLE, MATTHEW JR FLORIDA. 48.5
9) DEWITZ, ZANE 80 TENNESSEE. 48
10) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE. 45
10) HAWKE, BRETT JR AUBURN. 45
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1999 SEC SWIMMING
. LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

LEXINGTON,
February 17,

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY
1999

1 NT: 1 MEN’s 200 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:16.76 STANFORD

SEC MEET RECORD: 1:17.32 AUBURN

POOL RECORD: 1:19.41 FLORIDA

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 1:19.00
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA °'B' -CUT: 1:21.37
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN. 1:17.25 #%
1) BUSBEE, MATT JR $19.94 3) NEWMAN, BROCK 8R
2) HAWKE, BRETT JR $18.77 4) CIARLA, AARON JR
#*% SEC MEET RECORD: POOL RECORD:
2) TENNESSEE. 1:18.95
1) POWELLS, ROSS JR :20.17 3) ENGLE, ADAM SR
2) ASTI, LANCE SO $19.49 4) OWEN, BRENT 80
3) GEORGIA. 1:20.37
1) MURRAY, CHRIS JR $20.33 3) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR
2) WADE, ATIBA SR $20.05 4) GAGNON, JASON FR
4) FLORIDA. 1:20.44
1) HORNOS, PAULO SR $20.81 3) ODENDAAL, HENDRIFR
2) SWIFT, RYAN JR $19.53 4) SUMMERS, NATHAN SO
5) LOUISIANA STATE. 1:20.45
1) KUHN, KEN SO $20.27 3) OHLIN, MATTIAS 8O
2) BAUM, BRIAN SR $19.82 4) AYER, KEVIN S0
6) KENTUCKY. 1:20.57
1) ZITANI, SHAUN SO $19.99 3) WHITE, MACON SO
2) RUSH, JARROD SR $20.32 4) WORKMAN, AARON SO
7) SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:21.01
1) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR t20.12 3) WHITE, JAMIE t21e)
2) LYONS, CHRIS JR :20.05 4) WALDENMAYER, JONSR
8) ALABAMA. 1:23.15
1) PENDLETON, MATT JR $21.23 3) TOWNSEND, JOHN FR
2) WALSHAW, GLEN JR $20.43 4) PRATT, RICK JR

:19.35
$19.19

t20.02
$19.27

219.77
t20.22

$19.97
£20.13

:19.88
£20.48

220.31
$19.95

$20.44
:20.40

$20.56
$20.93

1998
1998
1991



:23.25
t22.24

£22.73
£22.93

$23.37
$22.15

$23.13
:23.16

$24.09
t23.61

$24.49
:23.71

t23.86
t24.07

:25.24
:123.77

t24.31
:23.30

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 17, 1999
EVENT: 2 WOMEN’s 200 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:28.90 TEXAS
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:30.27 AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 1:32.90 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA UA'. CUT: 1:30.76
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B CUT: 1:33.48
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) GEORGIA 1:30.98 =#%
1) WILLIAMS, STEFANFR t22.80 3) TIMMONS, BETH 8R
2) KOWAL, KRISTY JR $22.69 4) SHEALY, COURTNEYJR
#% POOL RECORD:
2) AUBURN 1:31.07
1) BOWEN, MIMI JR $23.06 3) WOOLF, JEN 80
2) TAYLOR, KATIE SR $22.:35 4) WILLIFORD, ROBYNSO
3) KENTUCKY 1:32.17
1) SIEGELE, JAIME SO :23.58 3) PRIESTER, JENNY JR
2) KOMISARZ, RACHELSR 123.07 4) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR
4) FLORIDA 1:33.06
1) MARTINDALE, LEAHFR $23.22 3) DELOACH, JENNY JR
2) MERK, DENISE SO 32355 4) DUGGAN, NICOLE SO
5) LOUISIANA STATE 1:34.76
1) ATCHLEY, MARGUERSR t23.61 3) MARXEN, ASHLEY 8O
2) LEACH, MANDY FR 223.45 4) BURKE, KATIE JR
6) ALABAMA 1:35.98
1) COELLNER, KELLY SO $23.87 3) DONOHO, BROOKE JR
2) WARRINER, MARCY FR $23.91 4) BURNS, SARAH JR
7) TENNESSEE 1:36.63
1) WHITE, KATY SO :24.80 3) FELTON, TANYA S0
2) HANCOCK, LAURA FR $23.90 4) ENGEL, AZURDEE SO
8) ARKANSAS 1:37.66
1) KODAJOVA, NATALIFR :24.24 3) O’DANIEL, BECKY FR
2) BEES, CHEYNE FR :24.41 4) RALPH, BECKY SO
92) SOUTH CAROLINA 1:37.82
1) MURRAY, ASHLEY SR t24.92 3) KRAUSE, KRISTIE JR
2) ESCHENBURG, KINSFR :25.29 4) HANDKAMMER, KRISJR

1989
i998
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 17, 1999

T 'NT: 3 MEN’s 1 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA 'B'" CUT: 465.00
SEMI
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS
1 CAMPBELL, JUD S0 GEORGIA. 519.80 203.40 571.00
2 CHERECHES, GABI SO TENNESSEE. 516.40 205.10 538.60
3 SHELDON, CHAD JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 492.20 197.10 513.05
4 ROY, SHANNON SO0 TENNESSEE. 503.20 204.%90 504.15
5 HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 469.55 177.75 501.10
6 FOX, COREY SO LOUISIANA STATE. 466.75 182.15 491.90
7 HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 463.05 179.60 481.10
8 CHIAPPETTA, CHIP SR TENNESSEE. 490.40 188.90 480.60
9 RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 457.90
10 ROBERTS, BRENT SR ALABAMA. 455.25
11 KIRKPATRICK, AARON FR KENTUCKY. 448.15
12 COOTE, REGGIE FR FLORIDA. 417.50
13 McDUFFIE, KYLE SO KENTUCKY. 415.10
14 ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 407.05
15 PETURSSON, ERIK SO LOUISIANA STATE. 395.90
16 ROSE, ALAN JR ALABAMA. 375.15
7 WARDEN, KARL SO TENNESSEE. 372.95
.8 KENNEDY, CHAD FR FLORIDA. 366.90
19 BROWN, BRAD FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 333.50



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 17, 1999

INT: 4 WOMEN’s 3 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B' CUT: 425.00
SEMI
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS
1 DAVISON, MICHELLE S0 SOUTH CAROLINA 523.05 197.65 534.35
2 CULPEPPER, ASHLEY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 488.95 199.00 518.25
3 HYKAWAY, CHRISTA JR ARKANSAS 507.40 193.75 513.10
4 WATKINS, JAMIE FR LOUISIANA STATE 476.45 184.60 499.00
S SOULAKIS, CHRISTY S8R KENTUCKY 465.60 197.10 490.85
6 PESEK, KATHY SR TENNESSEE 469.80 183.80 480.65
7 GRIMES, ROBYN S0 FLORIDA 479.15 185.65 459.60
8 WOODARD, JANE SO0 TENNESSEE 468.00 181.65 425.55
9 UNROE, NICHOLE JR SOUTH CAROLINA 461.00
i0 FIELDS, SARAH SO KENTUCKY 458.40
i1 FLYNT, LIZ2Y S0 TENNESSEE 440.30
12 SUSTMAN, KATIE FR FLORIDA 432.55
13 MURY, GRETCHEN JR LOUISIANA STATE 425.10
14 YORK, OLIVIA FR AUBURN 418.65
15 VAUGHN, CAROLINE JR FLORIDA 413.90
16 KARDIOUKOVA,KATERINA FR ARKANSAS " 410.90
17 SOUZZI, MICHELLE SR SOUTH CAROLINA 409.20
18 REYNOLDS, JENNIFER SR AUBURN 405.30
19 CRYSTAL, TAMMY FR GEORGIA 400.90
20 GLOWATCH, MICHELLE FR GEORGIA 400.80
21 EKNOEBER, CARRIE S0 KENTUCKY 396.05
22 WINTERS, HOLLY FR LOUISIANA STATE 395.20
23 BALL, ALICIA SR TENNESSEE 394.10
24 OBREMSKY, HALINA FR AUBURN 389.00
25 VERLEY, TA-NEISHA SO ARKANSAS 382.40
26 WO0O, KIM JR SOUTH CAROLINA 379.60
27 BUFFINGTON, JEN SR ALABAMA 359.65
28 PEGLER, WHITNEY. FR AUBURN 353.45
29 LEMON, CHERYL JR SOUTH CAROLINA 347.30
30 GRACY, BRADLEY JR FLORIDA 342.45

31 HOWARD, SARA SO AUBURN 280.90



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 17, 1999

EvENT: 5 MEN’s 200 Yards MEDLEY RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:25.24 AUBURN 1998
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:25.76 TENNESSEE 1997
POOL RECORD: 1:28.47 LOUISIANA STATE 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: 1:27.96 .
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B" CUT: 1:30.59
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME

1) AUBURN. 1:26.60 %=

1) BARTZ, MICHAEL SR $21.91 3) HAWKE, BRETT JR t21.08

2) DENNISTON, DAVE SO $24.31 4) CIARLA, AARON JR $19.30
#% POOL RECORD:

2) TENNESSEE. 1:26.74
1) GILLIAM, MICHAELSO :21.59 3) ENGLE, ADAM SR  :21.28
2) McDONNELL, JEREMFR  :24.49 4) ASTI, LANCE SO :19.38

3) LOUISIANA STATE. 1:28.76
1) STARKWEATHER, TOJR  :22.68 3) OHLIN, MATTIAS 8O  :20.96
2) GLUCK, STEVE FR  :25.33 4) BAUM, BRIAN SR  :19.79

4) FLORIDA. 1:28.95
1) COLE, MATTHEW JR  :22.49 3) SHERRARD, DUNCANFR  :21.76
2) LOPEZ, ALEX SO :25.18 4) SWIFT, RYAN JR  :19.52

S) GEORGIA. 1:29.77
1) LINDSAY, MARC FR  :22.94 3) GAGNON, JASON FR  :21.78
2) HOLWELL, BRYAN SO :25.31 4) MURRAY, CHRIS JR  :19.74

6) SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:30.74
1) WALDENMAYER, JONSR  :23.26 3) APARECIDO, JULIOSO  :21.98
2) WHITE, JAMIE SO :25.46 4) LYONS, CHRIS JR  :20.04

7) KENTUCKY. 1:31.14
1) DENNIS, JOHN FR :23.34 3) ZITANI, SHAUN SO  :21.78
2) WALDROP, JOSH FR  :25.75 4) WORKMAN, AARON SO  :20.27

8) ALABAMA. 1:32.42
1) AZRAD, OREN SO  :23.53 3) WILSIE, MATT SO  :22.04

2) BLUMBERG, ELAN FR $26.59 4) WALSHAW, GLEN JR t20.26



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 17, 1999
1 .NT: 6 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards MEDLEY RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:37.80 STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:38.56 AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 1:43.15 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA WA CUT: 1:41.48
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" 'CUT: 1:44.52
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) GEORGIA 1:39.28 #%
1) SHEALY, COURTNEYJR :25.08 3) BATEMAN, MELISSASR 224.70
2) KOWAL, KRISTY JR 827415 4) WILLIAMS, STEFANFR $22.35
#% POOL RECORD:
2) AUBURN 1:39.43
1) RYAN, KATIE JR :25.41 3) BOWEN, MIMI JR :23.84
2) MONROE, BROOK {e] :28.19 4) TAYLOR, KATIE SR $21.99
3) FLORIDA 1:43.48
1) CROWE, AMANDA SR 226.22 3) HECKMAN, DAWN SR $25.12
2) MERK, DENISE (1] 229.49 4) MARTINDALE, LEAHFR $22.65
4) KENTUCKY 1:43.54
i) SIEGELE, JAIME SO t27.10 3) KOMISARZ, RACHELSR :24.68
2) CLIFFORD, JEN JR :29.10 4) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR :22.66
5) LOUISIANA STATE 1:44.49
1) PETERSON, ALI FR $27+15 3) NETHERCOTT, CANDFR :224.64
2) BURKE, KATIE JR $29.40 4) ATCHLEY, MARGUERSR 22330
6) ALABAMA 1:46.74
1) COELLNER, KELLY SO t27.59 3) WALLIS, KATE FR 225.97
2) DONOHO, BROOKE JR t29.00 4) BURNS, SARAH JR :24.18
7) ARKANSAS 1:47.42
i) ADAMS, ERIN SR :28.93 3) CHANDLER, GINNY SO :226.33
2) KODAJOVA, NATALIFR :28.40 4) RALPH, BECKY SO :23.76
8) SOUTH CAROLINA 1:48.46
1) TROHAUGH, SARAH FR :27.31 3) DONOHUE, LAUREN FR 226.22
2) SMITH, BRIDGETTESR :31.46 4) HANDKAMMER, KRISJR 323 .47
TENNESSEE DISQUAL
1) WHITE, KATY so ¢£27.51 3) HANSON, PAM t210] 224.74
2) SHANNAHAN, MONICFR :29.32 4) MOODIE, TERESA JR DISQUAL

1998
1998
1991
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SCORING AFTER FIRST DAY

1) LOUISIANA STATE 92 6) SOUTH CAROLINA 69
2) KENTUCKY 83 7) ARKANSAS 63
3) FLORIDA 81 8) TENNESSEE 54
4) GEORGIA 80 9) ALABAMA 52
5) AUBURN 71
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SCORING AFTER FIRST DAY

1) TENNESSEE. 111 5) LOUISIANA STATE. 78
2) GEORGIA. 92 6) FLORIDA. 74
3) AUBURN. 80 7) KENTUCKY. 60

3) SOUTH CAROLINA. 80 8) ALABAMA. 52



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999

INT: 7 MEN’s 500 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 4:08.75 TOM DOLAN MICHIGAN 1995
SEC MEET RECORD: 4:15.56 MATT CETLINSKI FLORIDA 1985
POOL RECORD: 4:21.58 JON SAKOVICH FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'A" CUT: 4:21.03
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B' CUT: 4:28.86

FINAL RESULTS _
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) JOLLANDS, MARK JR ALABAMA. 4:23.18 4:21.92
:t50.19 $53.51 :53.29 :53.24 $51.69

2) CLEMENTS, KEVIN FR AUBURN. 4:23.97 4:23.33
t50.91 $53.38 :53.71 :53.35 :51.98

3) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE. 4:26.88 4:25.23
:50.59 $53.37 $53.79 :54.00 :53.48

4) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR AUBURN. 4:23.63 4:25.43
$49.99 :54.01 £53.95 $54.65 £52.83

S) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA. 4:25.69 4:25.50
$51.01 $53.23 $53.49 t53.84 $53.93

6) SOMMERFELD, MORAN SR LOUISIANA STATE. 4:27.19 4:25.96
:52.05 :53.84 $53.57 :52.87 $53.63

L JSOLATION FINAL

7) PEARCE, JOHN FR AUBURN. 4:28.26 4:23.69
$49.92 :52.86 :53.90 :54.03 :52.98

8) DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA. 4:27.70 4:26.79
t50.95 :53.94 :53.79 $54.39 $53.72

9) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE. 4:27.73 4:27.50
:52.05 :54.88 t54.25 t54.06 :52.26

10) TANNHAUSER, BRETT FR TENNESSEE. 4:27.52 4:28.39
$51.22 $53.85 $54.79 :55.82 :52.71

11) FOWLER, BEN JR KENTUCKY. 4:27.49 4:28.45
:50.21 :53.46 :54.45 :55.32 :55.01

12) KIM, BRYAN SO FLORIDA. 4:29.43 4:28.79
:52.26 :54.83 :53.70 :55.00 :53.00

BONUS FINAL

13) BOYLE, NATE SO AUBURN. 4:30.02 4:26.06
:50.92 $54.37 :54.60 :54.38 £51.79

14) WHITE, MACON SO KENTUCKY. 4:30.66 4:27.77
$52.17 :55.26 :54.65 :53.20 :52.49

15) LINDSEY, GABE SR GEORGIA. 4:31.57 4:30.24
:52.64 t54.34 :54.82 :54.70 :53.74

16) CROMER, STEVE S0 TENNESSEE. 4:32.64 4:30.73
£52.62 :54.88 :54.66 :54.83 :53.74

17) ABDULLAH, WAN SR GEORGIA. 4:31.98 4:32.18
$51.93 :54.61 $55.02 $54.94 :55.68

18) LIMA, SANTIAGO S0 GEORGIA. 4:30.50 4:33.42

:152.77 :55.27 :55.49 £55.12 :54.77



1999

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
500 Yards FREESTYLE

ENT: 7

N.C.A.A. RECORD:
SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

MEN’s

4:08.75 T
4:15.56
4:21.58 J

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B". CUT:

TRIALS
RANK NAME Y
1) JOLLANDS, MARK
t50.23 $53.55 H
2) BARNIER, ROMAIN
¢50.13 $53.43 :
3) CLEMENTS, KEVIN
:50.88 $53.49 :

4) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA.
t51.19 :53.35 :53.08 $53.51
5) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE.
t52.68 :54.42 $53.83 $53.07
6) SOMMERFELD, MORAN SR LOUISIANA STATE.
$51.94 :54.40 t54.63 t53.50
7) FOWLER, BEN JR KENTUCKY.
$49.99 :54.14 t54.68 :55.34
8) TANNHAUSER, BRETT FR TENNESSEE.
¢51.20 :54.32 $54.22 $55.26
9) DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA.
t51.49 t54.06 :54.21 :54.18
10) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE.
:52.80 :54.77 :54.54 :54.14
11) PEARCE, JOHN FR AUBURN.
$50.37 $53.07 t54.11 £54.71
12) KIM, BRYAN SO0 FLORIDA.
:50.89 $53.51 t54.15 :55.69
13) BOYLE, NATE SO AUBURN.
£49.24 t53.26 t55.54 :56.88
14) LIMA, SANTIAGO SO GEORGIA.
t52.46 t54.57 £55.06 :54.53
15) WHITE, MACON SO KENTUCKY.
t51.09 t54.01 t54.89 :55.17
16) LINDSEY, GABE SR GEORGIA.
:52.00 $54.27 :54.67 t56.20
17) ABDULLAH, WAN SR GEORGIA.
$52.97 :55.02 t54.98 $55.20
18) CROMER, STEVE SO TENNESSEE.
t52.42 ¢55.20 $55.33 $56.07
19) SMITH, MATT FR ALABAMA.
£51.97 :55.18 :55.34 :55.59

OM DOLAN

MATT CETLINSKI

ON SAROVICH

4:21.03

4:28.86
EAR TEAM
JR ALABAMA.
54.12 $53.16
SR AUBURN.
53.30 $52.39
FR AUBURN.

53.46 $53.54

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

MICHIGAN
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TIME

4:23.18

:52.12

4:23.63

:54.38

4:23.97

:52.60

4:25.69

t54.56

4:26.88

:52.88

4:27.19

$52.72

4:27.49

$53.34

4:27.52

:52.52

4:27.70

$53.76

4:27.73

:51.48

4:28.26

:56.00

4:29.43

$55.19

4:30.02

¢55.10

4:30.50

:53.88

4:30.66

¢55.50

4:31.57

$54.43

4:31.98

:53.81

4:32.64

$53.62

4:32.66

:54.58



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)

29)

7 MEN’s 500
JOLLANDS, GRANT
251.70 :54.85
KINTZ, NICOLAS
252.15 :54.37
SCHLITTER, TORSTEN
252.90 :55.41
TWEEDIE, DAVE
$51.05 ':55.10
APARECIDO, JULIO
252.25  :154.82
MUNCIE, SEAN
252.28 :55.83
KUENDIG, DAVE
251.52 :55.38
REYNOLDS, MIKE
251.72 :54.76
WHITE, DANNY
:53.83 :56.80
HALLORAN, BANKS
:53.47 :56.10

LEXINGTON,
Yards FREESTYLE

FR ALABAMA. 4:33.76
:55.48 :56.27 :55.46
FR GEORGIA. 4:35.29
:54.76 $56.97 257.04
FR KENTUCKY. 4:35.57
:55.43 t56.03 :55.80
SO KENTUCKY. 4:36.46
256.41 :57.08 :56.82
SO SOUTH CAROLINA. 4:37.15
:56.16 t56.79 $857.13
SR ALABAMA. 4:37.49
:56.25 :57.02 £56.11
FR KENTUCKY. 4:37.50
:56.24 t57.54 :56.82
SR SOUTH CAROLINA. 4:41.25
257.24 :59.16 258.37
SO SOUTH CAROLINA. 4:42.78
:57.34 $57.94 :56.87
FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 4:42 .88

t57.66 :58.06

t57.59

KENTUCKY

(CONT)

PAGE



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
ENT: 8 WOMEN's Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) EKOMISARZ, RACHEL

:54.86
*% POOL RECORD:

2) MELGAARD, MEGAN

:55.75

3) WALKLEY, KEEGAN

$54.95

4) HECKMAN, DAWN

$55.73

5) NICHOLS, SARAH

:55.82

6) WHITNEY, ASHLEY

:55.85

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) DUGGAN, NICOLE

$56.02
8) OWEN, RADA
256.45

9) PHILP, ELIZABETH

:56.56

10) SCHRADER, NICOLE

:57.22

11) MILLER, SARAH

:56.59

12) RADER, CAROLYN

t56.06

BONUS FINAL

4:43.03
4:49.66
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT:

DADY VINCENT
4:46.31
4:54.89

YEAR TEAM

SR KENTUCKY
:58.21 :58.04

FR FLORIDA

:57.91 :57.67
SO GEORGIA
58415 :58.10
SR FLORIDA
:57.88 t57.94
SR TENNESSEE
:58.45 :58.77
FR GEORGIA
:58.69 1:00.45

SO FLORIDA
:58.12 :58.53
JR AUBURN
:57.69 $58.10
FR TENNESSEE
:58.45 :58.23
SO GEORGIA
:58.35 :58.39
SR GEORGIA
:58.89 :159.31
FR KENTUCKY
1:00.69 1:00.17

WHIT. HEDGEPETH

RZADKOWOLSKY,SHARON SO FLORIDA

13)
:56.28 :58.46
14) PIPER, CORTNEY
:57.20 :58.86
15) HOCHELLA, ABBY
:54.79 :59.80
16) MILLER, KELLEY
:56.45 259.77
17) FAUCETTE, MISSY
$58.12 1:00.67
18) HINSLEY, DEBRA

$t57.31 1:00.01

:59.05 :59.77
FR TENNESSEE
1:00.11 1:00.33

FR AUBURN
1:01.12 1:01.71
JR KENTUCKY
1200.75 1201473
SR GEORGIA
1:00.24 1:00.76
FR KENTUCKY
1:01.07 1:01.66

CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

STANFORD
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TRIALS.

4:47.29
$55.30

4:48.21
:56.19
4:48.01
:57.26
4:47.82
:58.28
4:49.43
:58.49
4:48.33
1:01.07

4:50.41
:57.81
4:51.65
:57.69
4:53.84
:57.31
4:50.65
:57.30
4:53.04
£57.57
4:51.61
:59.68

4:55.09
$59.92
4:57.20
$59.11
4:55.95
1:01.36
4:59.01
1:00.30
5:00.23
$59.41
5:01.40
1:00.41

1990
1990
1991

FINALS

4:44.13

4:45.41
4:46.10
4:47.39
4:49.65

4:53.96

4:48.69
4:48.71
4:49.54
4:49.79
4:50.81

4:55.95

4:53.48
4:55.61
4:58.78
4:59.00
4:59.20

5:00.46

*k



( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
EVENT: 8 WOMEN‘’s 500 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 4:34.39 JANET EVANS STANFORD 1990
SEC MEET RECORD: 4:43.03 WHIT. HEDGEPETH FLORIDA 1990
POOL RECORD: 4:49.66 DADY VINCENT FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A' CUT: 4:46.31
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA 'B' CUT: 4:54.89
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) KOMISARZ, RACHEL SR KENTUCKY 4:47.29 %%
:54.54 t57.99 $58.40 :58.69 :57.67
*#*% POOL RECORD:
2) HECKMAN, DAWN SR FLORIDA 4:47.82
255.82 :57.84 257.43 $58.25 :58.48
3) WALKLEY, KEEGAN SO GEORGIA 4:48.01
:54.68 $58.11 $258.35 :58.90 257.97
4) MELGAARD, MEGAN FR FLORIDA 4:48.21
$54.89 257.57 :58.04 $59,.31 :58.40
5) WHITNEY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 4:48.33
256.19 $58.31 :58.33 $57.77 257:73
6) NICHOLS, SARAH SR TENNESSEE 4:49.43
c55.94 :58.11 :58.46 258.53 :58.39
7) DUGGAN, NICOLE S0 FLORIDA 4:50.41
$55.55 t58.29 :58.48 £59.11 :58.98
8) SCHRADER, NICOLE S0 GEORGIA 4:50.65
:56.22 :58.42 :58.55 :58.65 :58.81
9) RADER, CAROLYN FR KENTUCKY 4:51.61
$55.48 t59.20 £59.75 :58.87 :58.31
10) OWEN, RADA JR AUBURN 4:51.65
:55.69 $58.10 $58.77 1:00.20 :58.89
i1) MILLER, SARAH SR GEORGIA 4:53.04
:56.14 :58.30 £59.09 :59.80 $59.71
12) PHILP, ELIZABETH FR TENNESSEE 4:53.84
:254.78 :58.31 :59.18 1:00.59 1:00.98
13) RZADKOWOLSKY , SHARON SO FLORIDA 4:55.09
256.14 $58.52 1:00.12 1:00.50 :259.81
14) HOCHELLA, ABBY FR AUBURN 4:55.95
:54.69 :t58.72 1:00.27 1:01.27 1:01.00
15) PIPER, CORTNEY FR TENNESSEE 4:57.20
$57.34 $59.30 1:00.48 1:00.89 £t59.19
i16) MILLER, KELLEY JR KENTUCKY 4:59.01
:57.56 1:00.42 :59.65 1:00.61 1:00.77
17) PLACE, LESLIE SR GEORGIA 4:59.37
:56.54 :58.97 1:00.11 1:01.90 1:01.85
18) FAUCETTE, MISSY SR GEORGIA 5:00.23
:57.87 1:00.00 1:00.71 1:00.97 1:00.68
19) GATHINGS, LEANN JR FLORIDA 5:00.84
:56.67 1:00.44 1:00.51 1:00.82 1:02.40



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT:

20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)
40)

41)

8 WOMEN'’s 500 Yards FREESTYLE
HINSLEY, DEBRA FR KENTUCKY
$56.75 1:01.04 1:01.34 1:01.46 1:00.
ENGEL, AZURDEE SO TENNESSEE
$56.31 $59.68 1:01.11 1:02.41 1:02.
SLINGERLAND, JACKIE JR ALABAMA
:56.04 159.32 1:01.80 1:02.19 1:02,
O‘NEAL, SHANNON SO LOUISIANA STATE
:58.53 1:00.73 .1:00.68 1:01.26 1:01.
SCHREIBER, NICGCLE FR FLORIDA
¢57.80 1:00.93 1:01.52 1:01.57 1:01.
KNOX, MELISSA JR LOUISIANA STATE
$57.70 1:00.83 1:01.78 1:02.17 1:00.
NICKSON, NATALIE FR FLORIDA
$157..38 1:00.72 '1:01.17 1:101.83 1302,
HANSEN, SUSAN SR FLORIDA
£57.46 1:00.14 1:01.19 1:02.57 1:02.
DOYLE, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA
$57.04 1:00.73 1:01.79 1:02.94 1:02.
DOLGAS, LAURIE FR ARKANSAS
+57.09 1:00,.90 1302.31 1:02.92 1:02.
ROOT, MARTINA FR SOUTH CAROLINA
t57.66 1:00.65 1:02.41 1:03.22 1:03.
WILLIAMS, KYLIE FR AUBURN
$56.97 1:01.41 1:02.92 1:03.43 1:03.
BELL, MISSY SO TENNESSEE
$59.25 1:02.64 1:02.90 1:03.16 1:02.
KRUGER, ANITA ' SO ARKANSAS
:58.31 1:02.56 1:03.59 1:04.18 1:02.
FRANCISCOVIC,VANESSA FR SOUTH CAROLINA
:58.00 1:02.21 1:03.15 1:04.26 1:03.
ROBIE, MANDY SR LOUISIANA STATE
1:00.67 1:03.19 1:02.86 1:03.04 1:02.
DONOVAN, PATTI SO SOUTH CAROLINA
:58.04 1:02.26 1:03.52 1:04.34 1:04.
DAVIDSON, KATY FR ALABAMA
$59.10 1:02.94 1:04.11 1:04.18 1:03.
WALLENFELSZ, ANGIE FR ARKANSAS
£59.25 1:03.12 1:03.83 1:05.14 1:04.
CARTER, SARAH FR KENTUCKY
¢$59.71 1:03.51 1:04.93 1:06.15 1:05.
DeJONGH, JENNIFER SO ARKANSAS
1:00.40 1:03.76 1:04.77 1:05.79 1:05.
JORDAN, MANDY SO ARKANSAS
1:04.87 1:09.77 .1:10.79 1:11.12 1:09.

LEXINGTON, EKENTUCKY

(CONT)

5:01.40
81
5:01.71
20
5:01.84
49
5:02.24
04 _
5:03.16
34
5:03.25
)
5:03.59
49
5:03.69
33
5:05.21
71
5:05.88
66
5:07.56
62
5:08.00
27
5:10.33
38
5:11.36
72
5511.47
85
831177
01
5:12.46
30
5:13.87
54
5:15.86
52
5:19.62
32
5:20.28
56
5:46.31
76
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'ENT:

NICIA-A.

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)

BONUS FI
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)

18)

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
9 MEN'’s 200 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
RECORD: 1:43.52 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA
1:43.91 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA
1:46.39 MARTIN ZUBERO FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 1:47.16
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'". CUT: 1:50.37
NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
DEWITZ, ZANE SO0 TENNESSEE. 1:48.78
223.33 :27.80 £31.92 224.74
WADE, ATIBA SR GEORGIA. 1:48.88
$t23.65 t27.19 :30.53 $26.51
MOREAU, LIONEL SR AUBURN. 1:47.96
$23.53 £ 2751 $32..22 £25.74
SOMENSATTO, JEFF SO AUBURN. 1:48.53
$22.95 :26.83 :32.24 :26.57
READ, CHRIS SO0 GEORGIA. 1:48.90
:23.82 $27.76 :31:71 :25.68
COLE, MATTHEW JR FLORIDA. 1:48.72
t23.81 t27.14 $:33.73 226.43
NSOLATION FINAL
BARTZ, MICHAEL SR AUBURN. 1:49.22
:122.75 126.31 23347 $26:35
LOPEZ, ALEX SO FLORIDA. 1:49.07
$23:55 :27.60 $32.08 t26.16
GROSS, MICHAEL FR TENNESSEE. 1:49.94
$23.98 :27.18 :32.38 $26.29
HAMPLEMAN, KIRK FR AUBURN. - 1:49.74
324.21 :27.06 £31.89 :26.68
McDONNELL, JEREMY FR TENNESSEE. 1:50.59
:23.11 :29.08 $31.34 :26.75
WHITE, JAMIE SO SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:50.70
:24.10 :28.14 132,77 $26.17
NAL
LUSK, RYAN FR FLORIDA. 1:50.75
:24.04 :26.88 $:32.34 :25.92
WALDENMAYER, JON SR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1351 .10
:23.99 :27.67 :32.54 :126.64
DENNISTON, DAVE SO AUBURN. 1:51.44
:23.81 $29.41 t30.75 t26.93
BABYLON, KRIS SR GEORGIA. 1:50.85
:24.08 $27.85 $32.66 $27.01
CHO, ANDREW JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:51.10
:24.60 :28.14 $32.41 :26.99
SHADE, PARKER SO GEORGIA. 1357 .92
t24.26 :28.09 £:33.98 :26.78

1993
1994
1991

FINALS

1:47.79

1:47.88

1:48.00

1:48.59

1:48.97

1:51.11

1:48.88

1:49.39

1:49.83

1:49.84

1:50.28

1:51.18

1:49.18

1:50.84

1:50.90

1:51.60

1:52.14

1:53.11



INT:

N.C.A:A.

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT:

TRIALS
RANK
1)
2)
3)
4)
S)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
15)
17)
18)

19)

1999

9 MEN’s 200

RECORD:

NAME

MOREAU, LIONEL
£23.48

COLE, MATTHEW

$23.33 :26.

DEWITZ, ZANE
£23.33
WADE, ATIBA

$23.95 $27.

READ, CHRIS

$23.92 :27.

LOPEZ, ALEX
$23.43
BARTZ, MICHAEL

$22.59 $26.

HAMPLEMAN, KIRK

224.33 :27.

GROSS, MICHAEL

$23.49 t27.
McDONNELL, JEREMY
:29.48

£23.70
WHITE, JAMIE

$24.10 =28,

LUSK, RYAN

:24.06 :26.

BABYLON, KRIS

:23.86  :27.
WALDENMAYER, JON
224.05  :27.

CHO, ANDREW

:24.55 127.

DENNISTON, DAVE

$23.37 $29.

SHADE, PARKER

$23.89 227,

GOLTZ, JASON

$24.09 :28.

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

1:43.
1:43.
l1:46.

:27.36
SOMENSATTO, JEFF
$22.93 226,

:27.84

:27.28

LEXINGTON,
February

Yards

KENTUCKY

18, 1999

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

52 GREG BURGESS
21 GREG BURGESS
39 MARTIN ZUBERO

YEAR

1:
1:50.37

47.16

TEAM

SR AUBURN.

$31.39

$25.73

50 AUBURN.

23 $32.22

$26.45

JR FLORIDA.

16 $33.16

$26.07

SO0 TENNESSEE.

$32.19

t25.42

SR GEORGIA.

56 t30.88

$26.49

S50 GEORGIA.

54 $31.32

$26.12

SO FLORIDA.

$31.82

:26.54

SR AUBURN.

59 $33.43

$26.61

FR AUBURN.

18 $31.91

$26.32

FR TENNESSEE.

60 $32.37

:30.83

SO SOUTH CAROLINA.

14 $32.28

$26.48

FR TENNESSEE.

:26.58

$26.18

FR FLORIDA.

96 $33.29

$26.44

SR GEORGIA.

41 $32.48

SR SOUTH CAROLINA.

30 $32.69

JR SOUTH CAROLINA.

43 £32.05

27.10

:27.06

227.07

SO AUBURN.

10 £31.14

$27.83

SO GEORGIA.

76 $34.12

JR LOUISIANA STATE.

45 $32.62

$26.15

:27.00

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

FLORIDA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TIME

1:47.96

1:48.53

1:48.72

1:48.78

1:48.88

1:48.90

1:49.07

1:49.22

1:49.74

1:49.94

1:50.59

1:50.70

1:50.75

1:50.85

1:51.10

1:51.10

1:51.44

1:51.92

1:52.16

1993
1994
1991



99 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

JENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)

35)

9 MEN‘’s 200

REEVES, GREG

:24.11 $27..97
WALSHAW, GLEN
224.60 $28.69
PLITNICK, BRIAN
$24.70 228.44
WOLTERS, TJ
224.44 $29.14
BANKSTON, CHIP
224.49 $29.19
MEDEI, DANIEL
$24.93 $29.08
GATH, YOAV
:24.16 :26.87
AGUILAR, EDDIE
$24.51 230.31
DUVALL, LUKE
$24.08 229.02
GLUCK, STEVE
$24.50 $29.74
SELLERS, JIM
224.63 $30.81
HENGEL, GREG
$24.94 228.89
HOLWELL, BRYAN
$24.79 :30.06
SIMON, SCOTT
225.90 $29.93
ERICKSON, JASON
:25.78 £30.90

BLUMBERG, ELAN
226.16 $32.87

Yards

$£33.01

$33.82

232.79

$32.81

$22.42

$32.21

$34.73

$32.57

:34.59

$32.34

$31.83

$35.62

$£33.02

$34.30

234.82

$35.34

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

SO FLORIDA.

227.12

JR ALABAMA.

£25.71

SR KENTUCKY.

326.92

FR ALABAMA.

:26.80

SR LOUISIANA STATE.
227:17

SR FLORIDA.

$27+39

FR GEORGIA.

:27.86

SO LOUISIANA STATE.
227+0%

SR LOUISIANA STATE.
226.99

FR LOUISIANA STATE.
£28.55

SO GEORGI2.

:27.88

SR KENTUCKY.

$27.51

SO GEORGIA.

£29.55

FR SOUTH CAROLINA.
$29.55

FR SOUTH CAROLINA.
:28.82

FR ALABAMA.

232.65

LEXINGTON,

1:52.21

1:52.82

1:52.85

1:53.19

1:53.27

1:53.61

1:53.62

1:54.46

1:54.68

1:55.13

1:55.15

1:56.96

1:57.42

1:59.68

2:00.32

2:07.02

KENTUCKY

(CONT)

PAGE
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1999 SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

February 18, 1999

ENT: 10 WOMEN'’s 200

N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:55.54
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:57.91
POOL RECORD: 2:01.67
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A' CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'* CUT:

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) HOMMERT, JENNIFER
:26.71 $29.59

#*% POOL RECORD:

2) KOWAL, EKRISTY

$26.60 $31.19
3) ROBY, ASHLEY
227.05 $30.84
4) TIMMONS, BETH
226.55 $30.42
5) OSWALD, VALERIE
227.18 231.37
6) BURKE, KATIE
$26.79 $30.93
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) SURSI, CATHY
226.77 $31.39
8) ADKINS, AMANDA
227.58 $30.17
9) OLSON, MELISSA
227.63 230.82
10) TUTEN, JENNIFER
227.75 $32.43
11) ELLIS, ASHLEY
226.74 $30.67
12) MONROE, BROOK
227.23 $32.34
BONUS FINAL
13) MERK, DENISE
228.46 $31.47
14) FRYKBERG, ERIKA
227.20 $32.66
15) COELLNER, KELLY
:27.85 $31.78
16) PETERSON, KARI
226.28 :31.81
17) STEEL, SHANNON
227.75 $31.01
18) FREW, CHASIN
227.42 $32.15

Yards

SUMMER SANDERS
ALLISON WAGNER
MICHELE SCHRODER

2:00.94
2:04.56

YEAR TEAM

SR FLORIDA
$34.73 t28.23

JR GEORGIA

$33.08 :28.74
FR GEORGIA
:33.89 :28.78
SR GEORGIA
:35.89 t28.16
SO AUBURN
:35.28 :29.09

JR LOUISIANA STATE

$36.45 $30.25

JR AUBURN
$35.16 $29.16
SR GEORGIA
$36.91 :28.88
S0 KENTUCKY
:35.86 :129.39
SO GEORGIA
$35.55 :28.95
FR AUBURN
$37.93 :29.44
SO AUBURN
:35.82 $29.40

SO FLORIDA
$34.52 $29.55
SR AUBURN
$35.77 :28.63
SO ALABAMA
:36.41 :29.04
FR TENNESSEE
:38.07 $129.26

FR LOUISIANA STATE

$37.17 :29.72

SO LOUISIANA STATE

$36.79 ¢30.35

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

STANFORD
FLORIDA

CINCY. MARLINS

TRIALS

2:01.38

2:01.33

2:01.24

2:01.69

2:02.67

2:02.97

2:02.99

2:04.11

2:03.22

2:04.41

2:04.61

2:04.94

2:05.23

2:05.36

2:05.99

2:05.50

2:05.88

2:06.26

1992
1995
1993

FINALS

1:59.26

1:59.61

2:00.56

2:01.02

2:02.92

2:04.42

2:02.48

2:03.54

2:03.70

2:04.68

2:04.78

2:04.79

2:04.00

2:04.26

2:05.08

2:05.42

2:05.65

2:06.71

E 24



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999

EVENT: 10 WOMEN’s 200 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:55.54 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 1992

SEC MEET RECORD: 1:57.91 ALLISON WAGNER FLORIDA 1995

POOL RECORD: 2:01.67 MICHELE SCHRODER CINCY. MARLINS 1993

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: 2:00.94
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B' CUT: 2:04.56
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) ROBY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 2:01.24 =%
$26.82 230.73 $33.98 229.71
#% POOL RECORD:
2) KOWAL, KRISTY JR GEORGIA 2:01.33
:26.38 :31.18 £33.53 $30.24
3) HOMMERT, JENNIFER SR FLORIDA 2:01.38
:26.78 :29.84 :35.72 229.04
4) TIMMONS, BETH SR GEORGIA 2:01.69
$26.35 230.85 236.25 $28.24
5) OSWALD, VALERIE SO AUBURN 2:02.67
227.27 3127 $35.03 $29.10
6) BURKE, KATIE JR LOUISIANA STATE 2:02.97
226.97 £30.63 £35.34 $30.03
7) SURSI, CATHY JR AUBURN 2:02.99
$26.95 £30.82  :35.63 229.59
8) OLSON, MELISSA S0 KENTUCKY 2:03.22
227.29 £30.38 235.77 229.78
9) ADKINS, AMANDA SR GEORGIA 2:04.11
227.47 £30.05 £37.53 £29.06
10) TUTEN, JENNIFER SO0 GEORGIA 2:04.41
22707 :30.58 236.45 $30.31
11) ELLIS, ASHLEY FR AUBURN 2:04.61
:226.75 :30.42 23777 $29.67
12) MONROE, BROOK SO AUBURN 2:04.94
227.34 $31.66 $35.82 $30.12
i3) MERK, DENISE SO FLORIDA 2:05.23
$28.33 £31.38 $34.89 230.63
14) FRYKBERG, ERIKA SR AUBURN 2:505.36
:27.18 £32467 236.30 229.21
15) PETERSON, KARI FR TENNESSEE 2:05.50
226.53 $31.93 :37.81 $29.23
i16) STEEL, SHANNON FR LOUISIANA STATE 2:05.88
$27 52 $31.42 £37.29 $29.65
17) COELLNER, KELLY SO ALABAMA 2:05.99
:27.46 230.96 237.22 230.35
i8) FREW, CHASIN SO LOUISIANA STATE 2:06.26
:28.04 £31.92 236.33 229.97
19) DONOHUE, EMILY S0 ALABAMA 2:06.79
:28.03 $31.89 237.76 £29.11

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)

37)

10 WOMEN'’s 200

GOFF, ABIGAIL
$28.73  :31.07
HANCOCK, LAURA
$27.32  :31.94
LEACH, MANDY
$26.37 :31.36
CONTE, VALERIE
$27.34 :31.10
SKINNER, JAMIE
228.59  :34.27
CONLEY, CARY
$27.55 :30.70
SCHEPENS, CISSY
$28.11  :34.26
BREWER, ANNEKE
$28.07 :32.71

NETHERCOTT, CANDICE

t26.61
WEBB, LISA
$28.92 $34.18
MOONEY, LINDSEY
t28.14 $32.37
PETERSON, ALI
227.43 £30.98
SCHWAB, HEATHER
$28.67 $32.34
SPRECHER, JILL
$27.89 $35.56
GREEN, BELINDA
$28.99 $34.11
GREENWAY, EMILY
$28.96 £33.50
MACAULAY, TRACY
:30.02 :34.96
DONOVAN, PATTI
$29.66 $34.65

$33.70

Yards

$37.00
£37.77
$39.51
:38.65
:35.07
239.70
$35.83
:37.28
:39.23
$37.41
:38.37
FR LOUISIANA STATE
:41.65
:38.88
236.76
:38.02
:40.81

:38.73

$39.89

SR FLORIDA

$30.10

FR TENNESSEE
$30.15

FR LOUISIANA STATE
$31.08

FR TENNESSEE
$31.25

SO GEORGIA

23C.54

SR TENNESSEE
t30.61

FR LOUISIANA STATE
$£30.95

FR FLORIDA

$31.39

FR LOUISIANA STATE
230.47

SO SOUTH CAROLINA
£30.11

SO LOUISIANA STATE
:31.96

$31.12

FR AUBURN

$31.55

SR TENNESSEE
.331.65

FR ALABAMA

$33.50

JR SOUTH CAROLINA
$32.10

FR SOUTH CAROLINA
$32.26

SO SOUTH CAROLINA
$31.95

LEXINGTON,

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

2:06.90

2:07.18

2:08.32
2:08.34
2:08.47
2:08.55
2:09.15
2:09.45
2:10.01
2:10.62
2:10.84
2:11.18
2:11.44
2:11.86
2:14.62
2:15.37
2:15.97

2:16.15

KENTUCKY

(CONT)
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1999 SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
ENT: 11 MEN'’s 50 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: £19.08 NEIL WALKER TEXAS
SEC MEET RECORD: 219.45 RICKY BUSQUETS TENNESSEE
POOL RECORD: $19.90 KEITH ANDERSON LOUISIANA STATE

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B' CUT:

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) CIARLA, AARON

#% SEC MEET RECORD: POOL
2) NEWMAN, BROCK

3) BUSBEE, MATT

4) ASTI, LANCE

5) HAWKE, BRETT

6) OWEN, BRENT

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) QUEVEDO, OSWALDO
8) POWELLS, ROSS

9) ZITANI, SHAUN
10) MURRAY, CHRIS
11) CRUSH, CHIP

12) GASPAR, ZSOLT

BONUS FINAL

13) KUHN, KEN

14) ENGLE, ADAM

15) GILLIAM, MICHAEL
i6) GRIFFIN, JAMES
17) RUSH, JARROD

i8) PANEK, RODNEY

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

$19.80
:20.39

YEAR TEAM TRIALS
JR AUBURN. $19.69
RECORD:

SR AUBURN. :20.08
JR AUBURN. $19.79
SO TENNESSEE. $19.79
JR AUBURN. :19.96
SO TENNESSEE. $19.99
SO AUBURN. :20.20
JR TENNESSEE. :20.26
SO KENTUCKY. :20.23
JR GEORGIA. :20.39
SR AUBURN. 220.36
FR SOUTH CAROLINA. :20.35
SO LOUISIANA STATE. $20.43
SR TENNESSEE. :20.44
SO TENNESSEE. :20.61
JR GEORGIA. :20.54
SR KENTUCKY. $20.59
JR TENNESSEE. :20.55

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

1997
1996
1991

FINALS

$19.39

$19.76
:19.78
£19.81
$19.98
:20.01

:20.01
t20.09
:20.19
220.24
t20.29
:20.42

:20.34
t20.36
:20.38
t20.39
t20.44
t20.58

& &



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
+.ENT: 11 MEN’s 50 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 219.08 NEIL WALKER TEXAS
SEC MEET RECORD: :19.45 RICKY BUSQUETS TENNESSEE
POOL RECORD: £19.90 KEITH ANDERSON LOUISIANA STATE
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: $19.80
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"'B" CUT: $20.39
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) CIARLA, AARON JR AUBURN. 219.69 #®%
#% POOL RECORD:
2) BUSBEE, MATT JR AUBURN. $19.79
2) ASTI, LANCE SO TENNESSEE. $19.79
4) HAWKE, BRETT JR AUBURN. $19.96
5) OWEN, BRENT SO TENNESSEE. $19.99
6) NEWMAN, BROCK SR AUBURN. 220.08
7) QUEVEDO, OSWALDO SO AUBURN. 220.20
8) ZITANI, SHAUN SO KENTUCKY. $20.23
9) POWELLS, ROSS JR TENNESSEE. 220.26
10) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR SOUTH CAROLINA. £20.35
11) CRUSH, CHIP SR AUBURN. $20.36
12) MURRAY, CHRIS JR GEORGIA. $20.39
13) KUHN, KEN SO LOUISIANA STATE. $20.43
14) ENGLE, ADAM SR TENNESSEE. 220.44
15) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR GEORGIA. 220.54
16) PANEK, RODNEY JR TENNESSEE. £20.55
17) RUSH, JARROD SR KENTUCKY. £20.59
18) GILLIAM, MICHAEL SO TENNESSEE. $20.61
19) SWIFT, RYAN JR FLORIDA. $20.66
19) WORKMAN, AARON SO KENTUCKY. $20.66
21) AZRAD, OREN SO ALABAMA. 220.68
22) GAGNON, JASON FR GEORGIA. 220.80
22) BAUM, BRIAN SR LOUISIANA STATE. 220.80
24) LINDSAY, MARC FR GEORGIA. 220.83
24) ODENDAAL, HENDRIK FR FLORIDA. $20.83
26) LYONS, CHRIS JR SOUTH CAROLINA. $20.94
27) SUMMERS, NATHAN SO FLORIDA. $20.97
28) HORNOS, PAULO SR FLORIDA. $20.99
29) AYER, KEVIN SO LOUISIANA STATE. $21.02
30) TANNER, WILL SO LOUISIANA STATE. $21.03
31) SHERRARD, DUNCAN FR FLORIDA. $21.05
32) SATTERLY, NEAL JR LOUISIANA STATE. $21.09
33) HAMPTON, MATT SO KENTUCKY. $2%.11
34) KARR, JON FR AUBURN. 32123
35) LOWELL, JON SO SOUTH CAROLINA. :21.24
36) ZECKETS, NICK FR KENTUCKY. 221,37
37) PENDLETON, MATT JR ALABAMA. 221.45
( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1997
1396
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT :

37)
39)
39)
41)
42)
43)
44)
45)
46)
47)

11 MEN’s 50

WILSIE, MATT
HERNANDO, JOSE
HENNINGER, CHRIS
PRATT, RICK
FREY, JOEL
OYNES, ERICK
TOWNSEND, JOHN.
SILLIK, MICAH
PERKINS, DEREK
WALDROP, JOSH

Yards

SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR

FREESTYLE

ALABAMA. $21.45
FLORIDA. $21.52
SOUTH CAROLINA. :21.52
ALABAMA. 221.74
SOUTH CAROLINA. :21.81
LOUISIANA STATE. $21.85
ALABAMA. :21.89
SOUTH CAROLINA. t22.04
KENTUCKY. $22.30
KENTUCKY. ¢ 222.50

(CONT)

PAGE
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and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

1999 SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
ZNT: 12 WOMEN'’s 50 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: £21.77 AMY VAN DYKEN
SEC MEET RECORD: $22.54 KATIE TAYLOR
POOL RECORD: £23.15 NICOLE HAISLETT
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: :22.78
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B". CUT: $23.46
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) TAYLOR, KATIE SR AUBURN
%% POOL RECORD:
2) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR KENTUCKY
3) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE FR GEORGIA
4) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA
5) MARTINDALE, LEAH FR FLORIDA
6) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) WOOLF, JEN SO AUBURN
8) MOODIE, TERESA JR TENNESSEE
8) WILLIFORD, ROBYN SO AUBURN
10) DELOACH, JENNY JR FLORIDA
11) BATEMAN, MELISSA SR GEORGIA
12) SIEGELE, JAIME SO KENTUCKY
BONUS FINAL
13) PERMENTER, KATIE FR GEORGIA
14) KODAJOVA, NATALIA FR ARKANSAS
15) PRIESTER, JENNY JR KENTUCKY
16) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE SR LOUISIANA STATE
17) MARXEN, ASHLEY SO LOUISIANA STATE
18) HANDKAMMER, KRISTIN JR SOUTH CAROLINA

COLORADO STATE
AUBURN
FLORIDA

TRIALS

$22.97

$22.97
:22.94
:123.27
:23.19
$23.26

t23.31
:23.33
:23.29
t23.48
t23.72
t23.72

t23.79
:24.00
$23.81
:23.96
:24.10
:24.05

1994
1998
1991

FINALS

£22.59

t22.72
$22.74
$22.86
$23.17
$23.29

t22.87
t23.20
t23.20
£23.30
:23.56
£23.59

:23.58
t23.64
£23.95
:24.01
:24.12
$24.17

k&



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999

LvENT: 12 WOMEN'’s 50 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: :221.77 AMY VAN DYKEN COLORADO STATE 1994
SEC MEET RECORD: $22.54 KATIE TAYLOR AUBURN 1998
POOL RECORD: $23.15 NICOLE HAISLETT FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A"™ CUT: $22.78 -
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: $23.46
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE FR GEORGIA $22.94 #%
*% POOL RECORD:
2) TAYLOR, KATIE SR AUBURN $22.97
2) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR KENTUCKY $22.97
4) MARTINDALE, LEAH FR FLORIDA $23.19
5) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN 223.26
6) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA :23.27
7) WILLIFORD, ROBYN SO AUBURN :23.29
8) WOOLF, JEN SO AUBURN $23.31
9) MOODIE, TERESA JR TENNESSEE $23.33
10) DELOACH, JENNY JR FLORIDA $23.48
11) BATEMAN, MELISSA SR GEORGIA $23.72
i1) SIEGELE, JAIME SO KENTUCKY :23.72
13) PERMENTER, KATIE FR GEORGIA $23.79
14) PRIESTER, JENNY JR KENTUCKY $23.81
i5) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE SR LOUISIANA STATE $23.96
16) KODAJOVA, NATALIA FR ARKANSAS :24.00
17) HANDKAMMER, EKRISTIN -JR SOUTH CAROLINA t24.05
is8) MARXEN, ASHLEY SO LOUISIANA STATE :24.10
19) FELTON, TANYA SO TENNESSEE $24.13
19) RALPH, BECKY SO ARKANSAS $24.13
21) HOPPE, SARAH FR KENTUCKY $24.19
22) KLEIN, KELLI S0 LOUISIANA STATE £24.37
23) WARRINER, MARCY FR ALABAMA $24.47
24) SULLIVAN, TRACY FR KENTUCKY t24.59
25) BUSKE, EMILY JR KENTUCKY $24.74
26) WHITE, KATY S0 TENNESSEE 224.79
27) PAYETTE, SARAH SR TENNESSEE :24.81
28) KRAUSE, KRISTIE JR SOUTH CAROLINA 225.06
29) ESCHENBURG, KINSEY FR SOUTH CAROLINA $25.25
30) CHANDLER, GINNY SO ARKANSAS $25.53
31) BARNETT, MEAGAN FR ALABAMA :25.56
32) O’DANIEL, BECKY FR ARKANSAS :25.61

33) HART, CARI SO ARKANSAS :27.89



LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

EVENT: 13 WOMEN's
C”ALIFYING FOR NCAA "B"
RANK NAME
1 DAVISON, MICHELLE
2 KNOEBER, CARRIE
3 GRIMES, ROBYN
4 FLYNT, LIZZY
5 KARDIOUKOVA,KATERI
6 FIELDS, SARAH
7 PESEK, KATHY
8 CRYSTAL, TAMMY
9 MURY, GRETCHEN
10 UNROE, NICHOLE
11 WATKINS, JAMIE
12 SOULAKIS, CHRISTY
13 CULPEPPER, ASHLEY
14 YORK, OLIVIA
15 WOODARD, JANE
16 SUSTMAN, KATIE
17 BALL, ALICIA
18 GLOWATCH, MICHELLE
19 REYNOLDS, JENNIFER
0 SOUZZI, MICHELLE
21 BUFFINGTON, JEN
22 KEETON, HILLARY
23 WINTERS, HOLLY
24 PEGLER, WHITNEY
25 LEMON, CHERYL
26 WOO, KIM
27 GRACY, BRADLEY
28 VAUGHN, CAROLINE
29 OBREMSKY, HALINA
30 HOWARD, SARA
31 HYKAWAY, CHRISTA

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
1 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
CUT 2 375.00
YEAR TEAM PRELIM
SO SOUTH CAROLINA 422.25
SO KENTUCKY 376.45
SO FLORIDA 389.10
SO TENNESSEE 376.40
NA FR ARKANSAS 385.90
SO KENTUCKY 392.95
SR TENNESSEE 384.05
FR GEORGIA 382.45
JR LOUISIANA STATE 363.95
JR SOUTH CAROLINA 363.35
FR LOUISIANA STATE 362.10
SR KENTUCKY 361.15
SO LOUISIANA STATE 359.05
FR AUBURN 358.45
SO TENNESSEE 358.30
FR FLORIDA 349.85
SR TENNESSEE 341.30
FR GEORGIA 340.25
SR AUBURN 338.75
SR SOUTH CAROLINA 333.85
SR ALABAMA 332.60
FR ARKANSAS 329.90
FR LOUISIANA STATE 327,99
FR AUBURN 324.15
JR SOUTH CAROLINA 316.80
JR SOUTH CAROLINA 309.60
JR FLORIDA 309.50
JR FLORIDA 297.00
FR AUBURN 292.20
SO AUBURN 280.40
JR ARKANSAS 250.55

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

SEMI
FINALS

180.95
187.65
171.55
171.00
172.95
169.25
154.45
165.15

FINALS

439.50
420.15
406.60
398.95
392.95
378.95
378.50
378.45



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
L.ENT: 13 WOMEN'’s 1 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 375.00
DIVE
ORDER ID NAME YEAR TEAM POINTS
1 ( 256) FLYNT, LIZZY §0 TENNESSEE 171.00
2 ( 199) KNOEBER, CARRIE 80 KENTUCKY -137.65
3 ( 173) CRYSTAL, TAMMY FR GEORGIA 165.15
4 ( 265) PESEK, KATHY SR TENNESSEE 154.45
5 ( 124) KARDIOUKOVA,KATERINA FR ARKANSAS 172.95
6 ( 157) GRIMES, ROBYN §0 FLORIDA 171.55
7 ( 194) FIELDS, SARAH 80 KENTUCKY 169.25
8 ( 230) DAVISON, MICHELLE S0 SO0OUTH CAROLINA 180.95
SEMI
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS
1 KNOEBER, CARRIE SO0 KENTUCKY 376.45 187.65
2 DAVISON, MICHELLE SO SOUTH CAROLINA 422.25 180.95
3 KARDIOUKOVA,KATERINA FR ARKANSAS 385.90 172.95
4 GRIMES, ROBYN SO FLORIDA 389.10 171.55
S FLYNT, LIZZY SO TENNESSEE 376.40 171.00
6 FIELDS, SARAH SO EKENTUCKY 392.95 169.25
7 CRYSTAL, TAMMY FR GEORGIA 382.45 165.15
8 PESEK, KATHY SR TENNESSEE 384.05 154.45
9 MURY, GRETCHEN JR LOUISIANA STATE 363.95
10 UNROE, NICHOLE JR SOUTH CAROLINA 363.35
11 WATKINS, JAMIE FR LOUISIANA STATE 362.10
12 SOULAKIS, CHRISTY SR KENTUCKY 361.15
13 CULPEPPER, ASHLEY SO LOUISIANA STATE 359.05
14 YORK, OLIVIA FR AUBURN 358.45
15 WOODARD, JANE SO TENNESSEE 358.30
16 SUSTMAN, KATIE FR FLORIDA 349.85
i7 BALL, ALICIA SR TENNESSEE 341.30
18 GLOWATCH, MICHELLE FR GEORGIA 340.25
19 REYNOLDS, JENNIFER SR AUBURN 338.75
20 SOUZZI, MICHELLE SR SOUTH CAROLINA 333.85
21 BUFFINGTON, JEN SR ALABAMA 332.60
22 EKEETON, HILLARY FR ARKANSAS 329.90
23 WINTERS, HOLLY FR LOUISIANA STATE 327.95
24 PEGLER, WHITNEY FR AUBURN 324.15
25 LEMON, CHERYL JR SOUTH CAROLINA 316.80
26 WOO, KIM JR SOUTH CAROLINA 309.60
27 GRACY, BRADLEY JR FLORIDA 309.50
28 VAUGHN, CAROLINE JR FLORIDA 297.00
29 OBREMSKY, HALINA FR AUBURN 292.20
0 HOWARD, SARA SO AUBURN 280.40
31 HYKAWAY, CHRISTA JR ARKANSAS 250.55



LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
EVENT: 14 MEN's 400 Yards MEDLEY RELAY
C.A.A. RECORD: 3:07.28 STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 3:09.84 AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 3:15.40 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 3:12.99
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 3:18.77
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN. 3:10.46 *%
1) BARTZ, MICHAEL SR :47.67 3) QUEVEDO, OSWALDOSO :47.67
2) DENNISTON, DAVE SO :52.60 4) NEWMAN, BROCK SR :142.52
*% POOL RECORD:
2) TENNESSEE. 3:12,.97
1) GILLIAM, MICHAELSO #47.53 3) DEWITZ, ZANE SO :47.39
2) McDONNELL, JEREMFR :54.34 4) ASTI, LANCE SO $143.71
3) LOUISIANA STATE. 3:14.32
1) SATTERLY, NEAL JR :49.04 3) OHLIN, MATTIAS SO :46.69
2) GLUCK, STEVE FR :54.89 4) KUHN, KEN SO :43.70
4) FLORIDA. 3:15.11
1) COLE, MATTHEW JR :48.17 3) SHERRARD, DUNCANFR :47.62
2) LOPEZ, ALEX SO :55.60 4) SWIFT, RYAN JR 143.72
5) GEORGIA. 3:16.50
1) LINDSAY, MARC FR :48.30 3) GAGNON, JASON FR :48.45
2) SELLERS, JIM SO :55.62 4) WADE, ATIBA SR :44,13
6) KENTUCKY. 3:22.28
1) DENNIS, JOHN FR :50.86 3) HAMPTON, MATT SO :49.01
2) WALDROP, JOSH FR $ 5775 4) WORKMAN, AARON SO :44.66
7) ALABAMA. 3:26.21
1) AZRAD, OREN SO 150,32 3) WILSIE, MATT SO :49.84
2) WOLTERS, TJ FR 159,73 4) PENDLETON, MATT JR :146.32
SOUTH CAROLINA. DISQUAL
1) WALDENMAYER, JONSR :49.98 3) APARECIDO, JULIOSO :48.63
2) WHITE, JAMIE SO :55.60 4) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR DISQUAL

1995
1997
1991



LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 18, 1999
EVENT: 15 WOMEN's 400 Yards MEDLEY RELAY
. Z.A.A. RECORD: 3:33.61 STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 3:37.76 AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 3:45:51 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 3:39.58
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 3:46.16
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) GEORGIA 3:39.22 *x%
1) ADKINS, AMANDA SR $¢55.20 3) TIMMONS, BETH SR
2) KOWAL, KRISTY JR 1:00.80 4) SHEALY, COURTNEYJR
*% POOL RECORD:
2) AUBURN 3:40.15
1) RYAN, KATIE JR :54.98 3) BOWEN, MIMI JR
2) McREYNOLDS,ANNEMJR 1:02.36 4) TAYLOR, KATIE SR
3) FLORIDA 3:44.12
1) CROWE, AMANDA SR +55.62 3) HECKMAN, DAWN SR
2) MERK, DENISE SO 1:03.68 4) MARTINDALE, LEAHFR
4) TENNESSEE 3:44.59
1) CONLEY, CARY SR :57.90 3) HANSON, PAM SO
2) SHANNAHAN, MONICFR 1:02.41 4) MOODIE, TERESA JR
) LOUISIANA STATE 3:45.79
1) PETERSON, ALI FR :56.74 3) NETHERCOTT, CANDFR
2) BURKE, KATIE JR 1:03.81 4) ATCHLEY, MARGUERSR
6) KENTUCKY 3:48.96
1) LOHMEIER, KRISTISR :57.84 3) RADER, CAROLYN FR
2) CLIFFORD, JEN JR 1:04.48 4) SIEGELE, JAIME SO
7) ALABAMA 35027
1) WALLIS, KATE FR $57.69 3) DONOHUE, EMILY SO
2) COY, KERI SR 1:03.91 4) BURNS, SARAH JR
8) ARKANSAS 3:54.79
1) BEES, CHEYNE FR 1:00.18 3) CHANDLER, GINNY SO
2) KODAJOVA, NATALIFR 1:02.52 4) RALPH, BECKY SO
9) SOUTH CAROLINA 3%59.58
1) TROHAUGH, SARAH FR $59.49 3) ROOT, MARTINA FR
2) SMITH, BRIDGETTESR 1:08.15 4) MURRAY, ASHLEY SR

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

:54.71
:48.51

:53.78
:49.03

:54.78
:50.04

:54.94
:49.34

:54.79
:50.45

:55.81
:50.83

+57.63
:51.04

+59.52
:52.57

:58.47
:53.47

1998
1998
1991
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1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, EKENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
.ENT: 16 MEN's 400 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 3:38.18 TOM DOLAN MICHIGAN i99s
SEC MEET RECORD: 3:42.36 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA 1994
POOL RECORD: 3:52.50 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“A' CUT: 3:49.48
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'" CUT: 3:56.36
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA. 3:50.77 3:48.41
$52.32 t57.28 1:05.80 :53.01
%#% POOL RECORD:
2) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE. 3:50.44 3:48.74
:51.88 $59.37 1:05.60 ¢51.89
3) DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA. 3:50.67 3:49.10
:51.84 ¢58.55 1:06.12 252.59
4) CLEMENTS, KEVIN FR AUBURN. 3:51.93 3:51.23
¢53.32 $59.96 1:05.01 $52.94
5) SOMENSATTO, JEFF S0 AUBURN. 3:51.46 3:52.35
$51.17 ¢58.,19 1:09.07 253.92
6) KIM, BRYAN SO FLORIDA. 3:52.30 3:53.93
¢52.50 $59.93 1:07.21 :54.29
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) BABYLON, KRIS SR GEORGIA. 3:55.01 3:52.03
$53.34 $57.66 1:05.98 £55.05
8) LUSK, RYAN FR FLORIDA. 3:54.52 3:52.27
£53.29 ¢58.29 1:08.42 $52.27
9) MOREAU, LIONEL SR AUBURN. 3:52.32 3:53.46
$53.92 $59.13 1:07.20 $53.21
10) HAMPLEMAN, KIRK FR AUBURN. 3:52.98 3:53.82
$53.83 ¢58.61 1:07.37 :54.01
i11) READ, CHRIS SO0 GEORGIA. 3:54.20 3:54.34
¢53.64 1:00.58 1:08.21 ¢51.91
12) REEVES, GREG SO FLORIDA. 3:54.39 3:54.37
$52.65 $59.70 1:07.63 t54.39
BONUS FINAL
13) ABDULLAH, WAN SR GEORGIA. 3:56.07 3:53.66
253.91 $59.77 1:06.08 ¢53.90
14) LIMA, SANTIAGO S50 GEORGIA. 3:57.22 3:54.27
¢55.15 1:01.44 1:05.98 ¢51.70
15) SCANNELL, BRIAN FR GEORGIA. 4:00.08 3:58.20
¢53.76 1:01.03 1:07.25 t56.16
i16) CHO, ANDREW JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 3:56.20 3:59.89
254.50 ¢59.95 1:09.81 ¢55.63
17) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. 4:02.15 4:01.54
¢54.23 1:03.54 1:06.53 $57.24
i8) PLITNICK, BRIAN SR KENTUCKY. 4:00.17 4:03.78
¢54.36 1:01.00 1:10.79 257.63

k%



( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 16 MEN‘’s 400 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 3:38.18 TOM DOLAN MICHIGAN
SEC MEET RECORD: 3:42.36 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 3:52.50 GREG BURGESS FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA ""A' CUT: 3:49.48
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'B' CUT: 3:56.36
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE. 3:50.44 %%
$52.48 $59.19 1:05.95 :52.82
*% POOL RECORD:
27 DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA. 3:50.67
252.48 :58.49 1:06.49 £53.21
3) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA. 3:50.77
:52.20 :56.86 1:06.66 255.05
4) SOMENSATTO, JEFF SO AUBURN. 3:51.46
:50.74 ¢:58.05 1:08.00 :54.67
5S) CLEMENTS, KEVIN FR AUBURN. 3:51.93
:54.08 :69.43 1:05.44 :52.98
6) KIM, BRYAN SO FLORIDA. 3:52.30
:52.66 :59.02 1:06.88 :53.74
7) MOREAU, LIONEL SR AUBURN. 3:52.32
$53.79 :58.86 1:06.27 :53.40
8) HAMPLEMAN, KIRK FR AUBURN. 3:52.98
:53.92 :58.44 1:06.59 :54.03
9) READ, CHRIS SO GEORGIA. 3:54.20
:54.81 1:00.14 1:07.29 :51.96
10) REEVES, GREG SO FLORIDA. 3:54.39
:52.81 £59.52 1:07.35 :54.71
11) LUSK, RYAN FR FLORIDA. 3:54.52
254.23 :58.55 1:08.54 :53.20
12) BABYLON, KRIS SR GEORGIA. 3:55.01
:53.54 :57.45 1:07.82 256.20
13) ABDULLAH, WAN SR GEORGIA. 3:56.07
:54.74 1:00.61 1:06.66 :54.06
14) CHO, ANDREW JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 3:56.20
:54.04 :59.35 1:07.84 :54.97
15) LIMA, SANTIAGO SO GEORGIA. 3:57.22
:54.88 1:00.61 1:06.48 :55.25
16) SCANNELL, BRIAN FR GEORGIA. 4:00.08
+53.38 1:00.66 1:08.96 :57.08
17) PLITNICK, BRIAN SR KENTUCKY. 4:00.17
c54.53 1:00.34 1:09.88 :55.42
18) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. 4:02.15
«53,16 1:03.24 1:07.18 :58.57
19) CROMER, STEVE SO TENNESSEE. 4:02.21
¢65.20 1:01.68 1:10.07 :55.26

1995
1994
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY PAGE 2

"ENT: 16 MEN’s 400 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY (CONT)

20) JOLLANDS, GRANT FR ALABAMA. 4:02.73
:54.15 $159.73 1:13.50 :55.35

21) GOLTZ, JASON JR LOUISIANA STATE. 4:04.80
$54.91 1:02.14 1:10.11 :157.64

22) WOLTERS, TJ . FR ALABAMA. 4:04.84
$55.34 1:02.18 1:11.29 :56.03

23) LINDSEY, GABE SR GEORGIA. 4:04.90
P " :54.24 1:01.96 1:10.97 :57.63

24) AGUILAR, EDDIE SO LOUISIANA STATE. 4:07.88
$55.42 1:04.43 1:08.56 :259.47

25) NAREMORE, STEPHEN FR LOUISIANA STATE. 4:10.38
256.80 1:05.65 1:09.85 :58.08

26) HALLORAN, BANKS FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 4:10.60

256.35 1:03.36 1:14.48 :56.41



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

cVENT: 17 WOMEN’s 400 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 4:02.28 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD 1992
SEC MEET RECORD: 4:07.75 TRACY CAULKINS FLORIDA 1984
POOL RECORD: 4:18.80 MELISSA OLSON KENTUCKY 1997
QUALITFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 4:17.34
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 4:25.06
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) WALKLEY, KEEGAN S0 GEORGIA 4:15.51 4:13.29
£56.29 1:02.58 1:15.21 $59.21
*% POOL RECORD:
2) HOMMERT, JENNIFER S8R FLORIDA 4:18.70 4:15.19
$58.81 1:04.02 1:14.57 $57.79
3) SURSI, CATHY JR AUBURN 4:17.86 4:18.06
$59.13 1:06.30 1:12.70 $59.93
4) OLSON, MELISSA 80 KENTUCKY 4:19.57 4:19.24
1:00.11 1:04.05 1:15.16 $59.92
4) MILLER, SARAH SR GEORGIA 4:19.93 4:19.24
$58.76 1:04.15 1:17.35 :58.98 '
6) OSWALD, VALERIE S50 AUBURN 4:19.49 4:22.55
$59.23 1:06.95 1:14.25 1:02.12
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) TUTEN, JENNIFER 80 GEORGIA 4:26.94 4:22.84
1:01.25 1:06.11 1:14.54 1:00.94
8) GRASS, EMILY SR KENTUCKY 4:23.12 4:23.41
$59.11 1:09.99 1:11.97 1:02.34
9) FRYKBERG, ERIKA ER AUBURN 4:24.54 4:23.86
$59.06 1:08.59 1:15.90 1:00.31
10) DONOHUE, EMILY §0 ALABAMA 4:26.07 4:25.27
1:00.68 1:07.67 1:17.21 $59.71
11) GOFF, ABIGAIL SR FLORIDA 4:21.75 4:26.01
1:02.27 1:05.19 1:17.00 1:01.55
12) STEEL, SHANNON FR LOUISIANA STATE 4:25.93 4:26.68
1:00.18 1:08.25 1:17.47 1:00.78
BONUS FINAL
13) FREW, CHASIN S0 LOUISIANA STATE 4:29.39 4:24.26
$59.63 1:307.52 1:15.69 1:01.42
14) MOONEY, LINDSEY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 4:28.82 4:26.30
1:00.01 1:06.89 1:17.70 1:01.70
15) KNOX, MELISSA JR LOUISIANA STATE 4:32.86 4:27.87
1:01.26 1:09.20 1:17.07 1:00.34
16) McREYNOLDS,ANNEMIEKE JR AUBURN 4:30.54 4:30.07
1:02.91 1:11.53 1:12.09 1:03.54
17) RZADROWOLSKY,SHARON §0 FLORIDA 4:31.92 4:30.13
1:02.55 1:09.60 1:18.48 $59.50
18) ROBIE, MANDY SR LOUISIANA STATE 4:32.73 4:36.91

1:02.20 1:12.53

1:19.18 1:03.00

k&



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 17 WOMEN’S 400 Yards INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 4:02.28 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 4:07.75 TRACY CAULKINS FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 4:18.80 MELISSA OLSON KENTUCKY
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A" CUT: 4:17.34
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“B' CUT: 4:25.06
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) WALKLEY, KEEGAN SO GEORGIA 4:15.51 %%
:56.97 1:02.75 1:15.91 $59.88
#% POOL RECORD:
2) SURSI, CATHY JR AUBURN 4:17.86
$59.47 1:05.57 1:12.92 $59.90
3) HOMMERT, JENNIFER SR FLORIDA 4:18.70
©59.81 1:03.86 1:15.67 $59.36
4) OSWALD, VALERIE SO AUBURN 4:19.49
©59.41 1:06.69 1:13.97 $59.42
5) OLSON, MELISSA SO KENTUCKY 4:19.57
1:00.44 1:04.52 1:14.55 1:00.06
6) MILLER, SARAH SR GEORGIA 4:19.93
$59.14 1:03.74 1:17.42 $59.63
7) GOFF, ABIGAIL SR FLORIDA 4:21.75
1:01.19 1:04.07 1:15.70 1:00.79
8) GRASS, EMILY SR KENTUCKY 4:23.12
:58.94 1:08.90 1:12.48 1:02.80
9) FRYKBERG, ERIKA SR AUBURN 4:24.54
1:00.08 1:09.10 1:15.12 1:00.24
10) STEEL, SHANNON FR LOUISIANA STATE 4:25.93
1:00.43 1:09.06 1:16.81 :59.63
11) DONOHUE, EMILY SO ALARAMA 4:26.07
1:01.51 1:07.03 1:17.59 $59.94
12) TUTEN, JENNIFER SO GEORGIA 4:26.94
1:01.80 1:07.11 1:15.50 1:02.53
13) MOONEY, LINDSEY SO LOUISIANA STATE 4:28.82
59,69 1:06.93 1:18.80 1:03.40
14) FREW, CHASIN SO LOUISIANA STATE 4:29.39
:59.90 1:07.25 1:19.38 1:02.86
15) McREYNOLDS,ANNEMIEKE JR AUBURN 4:30.54
1:04.11 1:11.69 1:12.50 1:02.24
16) RZADKOWOLSKY, SHARON SO FLORIDA 4:31.92
1:02.58 1:10.37 1:18.57 1:00.40
17) ROBIE, MANDY SR LOUISIANA STATE 4:32.73
1:01.38 1:11.11 1:19.25 1:00.99
18) KNOX, MELISSA JR LOUISIANA STATE 4:32.86
1:01.74 1:11.84 1:18.03 1:01.25
19) DOLGAS, LAURIE FR ARKANSAS 4:33.73
1:02.24 1:08.31 1:21.18 1:02.00

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1992
1984
1997



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

27)

17 WOMEN'’s 400

SCHLIPF, KRISTIN
1:03.46 1:08.87

Yards

SR LOUISIANA STATE

1:18.32 1:03.99

FRANCISCOVIC,VANESSA FR SOUTH CAROLINA

1:02.58 1:10.34
MORRISON, JULIE
1:01.94 1:05.71
WALLIS, KATE
1:01.84 1:10.29
HANSEN, SUSAN
1:02.25 1:09.42
DONOVAN, PATTI
1:03.19 1:12.22
DOSSON, MICHELLE
1:03.03 1:12.19
DeJONGH, JENNIFER
1:06.10 1:11.40

1:20.07 1:03.45

SO FLORIDA

1:23.93 1:05.08

FR ALABAMA

1:22.43 1:03.95

SR FLORIDA

1:24.72 1:02.56

SO SOUTH CAROLINA

1:23.86 1:05.20

SO SOUTH CAROLINA

1:25.03 1:04.64

SO ARKANSAS

1:30.60 1:04.57

INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

4:34.64

4:36.44

4:36.66

4:38.51

4:38.95

4:44.47

4:44.89

4:52.67

PAGE
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1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

nvENT: 18 MEN’s 100 Yards BUTTERFLY

N.C.A.A. RECORD: $45.59 LARS FROLANDER 5. METHODIST 1998
SEC MEET RECORD: $46.40 JOHN HARGIS AUBURN 1997
POOL RECORD: $47.10 NAT DUSING COVINGTON CATHOL 1997
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A'", CUT: $47.45

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'B" CUT: :48.87

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) NEWMAN, BROCK SR AUBURN. £47.60 :46.87
$21.78 :25.09
*% POOL RECORD:

2) OHLIN, MATTIAS S0 LOUISIANA STATE. :47.80 247.28
$22.01 $25.27
3) OQUEVEDO, OSWALDO SO0 AUBURN. 247.92 t47.33
$21.99 $25.34
4) ENGLE, ADAM SR TENNESSEE. :48.57 $48.20
:22.15 £26.05
5) HAWKE, BRETT JR AUBURN. $48.67 $48.77
$21.95 $26.82
6) HULL, CARTER JR AUBURN. :48.71 $48.81
$22.65 $26.16
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) SHAPIRO, JOEL S0 TENNESSEE. $48.83 $47.91
122.41 $25.50
8) DEWITZ, ZANE SO0 TENNESSEE. :48.84 t48.61
$22.58 226.03
9) LOPEZ, ALEX §0 FLORIDA. $49.09 :48.62
:22.90 $25.72
1i0) CIARLA, AARON JR AUBURN. :49.06 $48.65
222,17 :26.48
11) ©PARRISH, MATT FR TENNESSEE. 249.25 $49.19
$23.03 $26.16
12) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR SOUTH CAROLINA. $48.71 $49.26
$22.55 $26.71
BONUS FINAL
13) GAGNON, JASON FR GEORGIA. $49.31 t48.71
$22.84 :25.87
i4) SHADE, PARKER S50 GEORGIA. 249.35 $48.84
$23.29 $125.55
15) SWIFT, RYAN JR FLORIDA. 249.40 248.88
$22.79 £26.09
i6) DUVALL, LUKE SR LOUISIANA STATE. $49.78 $49.59
$23.03 $26.56 -
17) APARECIDO, JULIO S0 SOUTH CAROLINA. $49.61 249.60
$23.16 $26.44
ig8) WILSIE, MATT 80 ALABAMA. £50.05 :49.86

223.35 $26.51

k&



EvENT:

N' c.h.h‘

S8EC MEET RECORD:

SEC SWIMMING

1999
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
is8 MEN’s 100
RECORD: :45.
246.

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
Yards BUTTERFLY
59 LARS FROLANDER 5. METHODIST
40 JOHN HARGIS AUBURN

POOL RECORD: :47.10  NAT
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “B" CUT:
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR
1) NEWMAN, BROCK SR
222.39 :25.21
2) OHLIN, MATTIAS S0
222.57 :25.23
3) QUEVEDO, OSWALDO S0
222.31 2:25.61
4) ENGLE, ADAM SR
222.68  :125.89
5) HAWKE, BRETT JR
$22.28 :26.39
6) HULL, CARTER JR
$22.77 :25.94
7) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR
222.89 325.82
8) SHAPIRO, JOEL S0
:22.87 125.96
9) DEWITZ, ZANE S0
223.12  :25.72
10) CIARLA, AARON JR
222.72  :26.34
11) LOPEZ, ALEX SO
222.87 2:26.22
12) PARRISH, MATT FR
$23.01 :26.24
13) GAGNON, JASON FR
222.76  :26.55
14) SHADE, PARKER <o)
223.44  :25.91
15) SWIFT, RYAN JR
223.15  :26.25
16) APARECIDO, JULIO S0
223.29  :26.32
17) DUVALL, LUKE SR
223.04 :26.74
18) WILSIE, MATT so
223.26  :26.79
19) SCANNELL, BRIAN FR
223.68  :26.43

( CONTINUED ON

DUSING
247.45
:48.87

TEAM

AUBURN.

LOUISIANA STATE.

AUBURN.

TENNESSEE.

AUBURN.

AUBURN.

SOUTH CAROLINA.

TENNESSEE.

TENNESSEE.

AUBURN.

FLORIDA.

TENNESSEE.

GEORGIA.

GEORGIA.

FLORIDA.

SOUTH CAROLINA.

LOUISIANA STATE.

ALABAMA.

GEORGIA.

NEXT PAGE )

COVINGTON CATHOL

TIME

$47.60

$47.80

247.92

:48.57

:48.67

t48.71

:48.71

$48.83

$48.84

t49.06

$49.09

$49.25

$49.31

:49.35

$49.40

:149.61

$49.78

$50.05

:50.11

1998
1997
1997

:48.70

249,07



1959 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
22)
24)
25)
26)
27)

28)

18 MEN‘s 100 Yards

HAMPTON, MATT
:23.66 226.56
ZITANI, SHAUN
:23.22 227.17
BAUM, BRIAN
$23.61 227.42
STARKWEATHER, TOMMY
:23.50 227+53
SCHLITTER, TORSTEN
:24.46 226.77
PALMER, BRETT
223.87 $27.54
MALLAM, RYAN
:24.20 227.76
DENNIS, JOHN
223.74 228.42
PERKINS, DEREK
:24.73 $28.21

80

S0

SR

JR

FR

BUTTERFLY

KENTUCKY.

KENTUCKY.

LOUISIANA STATE.

LOUISIANA STATE.

KENTUCKY .
KENTUCKY.
S0OUTH CAROLINA.
KENTUCKY.

KENTUCKY.

:50.22

$50.39

:51.03

¢51.03

:51.23

$51.41

$51.96

:52.16

t52.94

(CONT)

PAGE

2



and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

1999 SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
LVENT: 19 WOMEN’s 100 Yards BUTTERFLY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: $51.34 MISTY HYMAN
SEC MEET RECORD: ¢53.30 STACY POTTER
POOL RECORD: :54.95 PAIGE WILSON
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: :54.58
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"'B'" CUT: $56.21
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN
:$25.27 :29.06
#% POOL RECORD:
2) TIMMONS, BETH SR GEORGIA
226,02 $29.09
3) NETHERCOTT, CANDICE FR LOUISIANA STATE
:25.89 $29.33
4) HANSON, PAM 80 TENNESSEE
$25.95 229.30
5) PETERSON, KARI FR TENNESSEE
226.15 $29.89
6) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE SR LOUISIANA STATE
226.17 $29.94
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) RYAN, KATIE JR AUBURN
225.79 $29.48
8) BATEMAN, MELISSA SR GEORGIA
:25.82 t29.74
9) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR KENTUCKY
t25.89 $29.81
10) NICKSON, NATALIE FR FLORIDA
$27.14 :29.70
11) KANNEGEISSER, TARYN JR KENTUCKY
$26.66 $30.19
i12) ELLIS, ASHLEY FR AUBURN
:226.78 $30.33
BONUS FINAL
13) KELLER, CHRISTINE FR GEORGIA
$26.50 $30.26
14) HINSLEY, DEBRA FR KENTUCKY
$26.68 $30.09
15) BUSKE, EMILY JR KENTUCKY
226.89 $30.12
16) DONOHUE, LAUREN FR SOUTH CAROLINA
$27.31 €31.03
17) KLEIN, KELLI 80 LOUISIANA STATE
$27.08 $31.51
i8) DOYLE, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA
:27.48 $31.49

STANFORD
ALABAMA
GEORGIA

TRIALS

:54.97

:55.40

:55.,27

:55.46

:55.81

t55.94

:56.24

:t56.10

:56.72

:56.98

:56.94

t56.74

:57.03

:57.43

t57.33

:58.29

:58.71

:58.65

1998
1995
1991

FINALS

$54.33

$55.11
$55.22
t55.25
:56.04

$56.11

£55.27
t55.56
t55.70
:56.84
$56.85

:57.11

¢56.76
256.77
t57.01
:58.34
:58.59

$58.97

* %k



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 19 WOMEN's 100 Yards BUTTERFLY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: :51.34 MISTY HYMAN STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: :53.30 STACY POTTER ALABAMA
POOL RECORD: 254,95 PAIGE WILSON GEORGIA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A' CUT: :54.58
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'B' CUT: $56.21
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN 254.97
225.43 229.54
2) NETHERCOTT, CANDICE FR LOUISIANA STATE :55.27
225.99 :29.28
3) TIMMONS, BETH SR GEORGIA 255.40
:26.55 :28.85
4) HANSON, PAM SO TENNESSEE :55.46
226.14 :29.32
S) PETERSON, KARI FR TENNESSEE 25581
:26.48 $29.33
6) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE SR LOUISIANA STATE :55.94
:26.29 $29.65
7) BATEMAN, MELISSA SR GEORGIA :56.10
226.29 229.8%
8) RYAN, KATIE JR AUBURN :56.24
:26.01 +30:23
9) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR KENTUCKY 256.72
226.49 :30.23
10) ELLIS, ASHLEY FR AUBURN 55674
:26.54 :30.20
11) KANNEGEISSER, TARYN JR KENTUCKY :56.94
126.95 £29.99
12) NICKSON, NATALIE FR FLORIDA :56.98
:26.61 230.37
13) KELLER, CHRISTINE FR GEORGIA 25703
:26.60 230,43
14) BUSKE, EMILY JR KENTUCKY 257,33
:26.82 :30.51
15) HINSLEY, DEBRA FR KENTUCKY 257.43
$26.91 230,52
16) DONOHUE, LAUREN FR SOUTH CAROLINA :58.29
:27.47 $30.82
17) DOYLE, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA :58.65
:27.59 +31.06
18) KLEIN, KELLI SO LOUISIANA STATE 258+ 71
:27.11 231.60
19) ROOT, MARTINA FR SOUTH CAROLINA $58.93
:28.17 £ 3076

( CONTINUED ON

NEXT PAGE )

1998
1995
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY PAGE 2

OTENT: 19 WOMEN‘s 100 Yards BUTTERFLY (CONT)

20) MARTINDALE, LEAH FR FLORIDA :59.12
:27.48 :31.64

21) CHANDLER, GINNY SO ARKANSAS 1:00.04
:27.87 :$32.17

22) MURRAY, ASHLEY SR SOUTH CAROLINA 1:00.08
:27.87 $32.21

23) HOPPE, SARAH FR KENTUCKY 1:00.47
:27.60 :32.87

24) ADAMS, ERIN SR ARKANSAS 101,12
:28.22 :32.90

25) O'DANIEL, BECKY FR ARKANSAS 1:02.09

t28.73 $33.36



1999 BSEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, EKENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 20 MEN’s 200 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:33.03 MATT BIONDI CALIFORNIA 1987
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:33.80 ROWDY GAINES AUBURN 1981
POOL RECORD: 1:36.33 JON OLSEN ATLABAMA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" - -CUT: 1:36.39
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B' CUT: 1:39.28
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
i) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR AUBURN. 1:37.93 1:35.91
$22.74 $24.48 $24.43 224.26
%% POOL RECORD:
2) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:37.53 1:36.46
223.24 $24.43 $24.77 $24.02
3) KINTZ, NICOLAS FR GEORGIA. 1:38.18 1:37.35
£23.44 $24.79 t24.78 t24.34
4) PEARCE, JOHN FR AUBURN. 1:38.17 1:37.58
222.92 $24.89 $25.18 $24.59
5) BOYLE, NATE 80 AUBURN. 1:38.24 1:37.90
$t22.74 $24.68 $25.38 225.10
6) JOLLANDS, MARK JR ALABAMA. 1:38.27 1:37.94
$22.83 $24.95 $25.24 $24.92
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) WHITE, MACON 80 KENTUCKY. 1:38.33 1:38.08
$23.15 $24.83 $25.24 $24.86
8) WALSHAW, GLEN JR ALABAMA. 1:39.60 1:38.53
$23.27 :25.27 :25.22 224.77
9) GROS8, MICHAEL FR TENNESSEE. 1:39.49 1:38.84
£22.65 $25.24 $25.60 $25.35
10) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR GEORGIA. 1:39.06 1:39.09
222.79 $25.21 $25.58 $25.51
ii) SHERRARD, DUNCAN FR FLORIDA. 1:39.21 1:39.91
$23.39 t24.91 :25.63 $25.98
i2) TANNER, WILL 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 1:39.67 1:40.19
£23.20 t25.46 225.83 $25.70
BONUS FINAL
i13) AZRAD, OREN 80 ALABAMA. 1:39.84 1:38.43
:223.58 $25.09 $24.90 $24.86
i4) HORNOS, PAULO S8R FLORIDA. 1:39.73 1:39.56
$22.87 224.77 $25.68 $26.24
15) TANNHAUSER, BRETT FR TENNESSEE. 1:40.27 1:39.72
$23.67 225.63 $25.24 $25.18
i16) FOWLER, BEN JR KENTUCKY. 1:40.08 1:40.45
$23.13 $25.45 $26.02 $25.85
17) BUSBEE, MATT JR AUBURN. 1:40.43 1:41.01
$23.19 $25.76 $26.44 $25.62
i8) HULL, CARTER JR AUBURN. 1:40.68 1:41.71
$23.22 :25.04 £26.37 $27.08

k%



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 20 MEN‘s 200 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 153303 MATT BIONDI CALIFORNIA
SEC MEET RECORD: 153380 ROWDY GAINES AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 1%36.33 JON OLSEN ALABAMA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 1:36.39
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'' CUT: 1:39.28
TRIALS :
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:37.53
223.45 $24.72 124.72 :24.64
2) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR AUBURN. 1537.93
$23.14 :24.88 :124.80 225:11
3) PEARCE, JOHN FR AUBURN. 1:38.17
523,05 :24.58 :25.10 125.44
4) KINTZ, NICOLAS FR GEORGIA. 1:38.18
$23.47 :124.66 125.06 :24.99
5) BOYLE, NATE SO AUBURN. 1:38.24
:122.97 :25.05 125.21 :25.01
6) JOLLANDS, MARK JR ALABAMA. 1:38.27
$23.36 £25.09 225,25 124.57
7) WHITE, MACON SO KENTUCKY. 1:38.33
423,37 :25.06 225,09 :24.81
8) GRIFFIN, JARMES JR GEORGIA. 1:39.06
322,731 :25.20 325478 225,37
9) SHERRARD, DUNCAN FR FLORIDA. 1539:21
:123.66 $24.45 225,32 s25.78
10) GROSS, MICHAEL FR TENNESSEE. 1:39.49
32351 $2576 £25.36 :124.86
11) WALSHAW, GLEN JR ALABAMA. 1:39.60
223,37 125.:22 325.43 $25.58
12} TANNER, WILL SO LOUISIANA STATE. 1:39.67
:22.81 $25.04 :125.86 :25.96
13) HORNOS, PAULO SR FLORIDA. 1:39.73
223.65 $285.0% #2541 $25.96
14) AZRAD, OREN SO ALABAMA. 1:39.84
223.56 $25.:15 $25.67 125.46
15) FOWLER, BEN JR KENTUCKY. 1:40.08
$22.92 L $25.90 226,15
16) TANNHAUSER, BRETT FR TENNESSEE. 1:40.27
:23.28 $25.62 125.87 §25.50
17) BUSBEE, MATT JR AUBURN. 1:40.43
:21.86 :124.80 $126.60 $27.17
18) HULL, CARTER JR AUBURN. 1:40.68
£23.37 225429 :125.68 226.34
19) ODENDAAL, HENDRIK FR FLORIDA. 1:41.19
$23.44 $25:13 £25.82 :26.80

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1987
1981
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

FVENT :
19)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)

33)

20 MEN'’s 200

CISMOWSKI, SHAWN

:23.12 :25.66
KUHN, KEN

:23.41 :26.02
SMITH, MATT

:23.68 225.37
PENDLETON, MATT

:23.33 $125.32
WORKMAN, AARON

223,72 :25.93
PRATT, RICK

:23.84 226.33
HERNANDO, JOSE

:23.32 226.21
LOWELL, JON

$23.70 :26.02
RUSH, JARROD

:23.41 :26.68
MUNCIE, SEAN

:24.23 :26.11
TWEEDIE, DAVE

:23.81 126.02
REYNOLDS, MIKE

:23.73 :125.82
KUENDIG, DAVE

:24.18 $26.32

TOWNSEND, JOHN
:123.97 $26.76

Yards

LEXINGTON,

FREESTYLE
FR KENTUCKY. 1:41.19
:25.94 $26.47
SO LOUISIANA STATE. 1:41.57
$25.95 :26.19
FR ALABAMA. 1:41.95
$26.50 $26.40
JR ALABAMA. 1:42.14
$26.41 :27.08
SO KENTUCKY. 1:42.80
t26.11 $27.04 :
JR ALABAMA. 1:43.06
$26.44 $26.45
FR FLORIDA. 1:43.65
:26.80 $27.32
SO SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:44.19
:26.87 $27.690
SR KENTUCKY. 1:44.37
$26.92 $27.36
SR ALABAMA. 1:44.59
:27.05 $27.20
SO0 KENTUCKY. 1:44.66
127.51 :27.32
SR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:44.72
:27.59 :27.58
FR KENTUCKY. 1:45.52
:27.48 $27.54
FR ALABAMA. 1l:46.12
:27.61 $27.78

EKENTUCKY

PAGE

2



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

EVENT: 21 WOMEN‘s 200 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD:

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

1:43.50 NICOLE HAISLETT FLORIDA
1:46.59 NICOLE HAISLETT FLORIDA

1:43.08 MARTIN.MORAVCOVA SOUTHERN METHOD.

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A' CUT: 1:47.58
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '""B' CUT: 1:50.80
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
i) OWEN, RADA JR AUBURN 1:48.13
:25.47 $27.32 227.47 226.99
2) KOMISARZ, RACHEL SR KENTUCKY 1:48.35
225.69 £27:37 227.59 226.94
3) DUGGAN, NICOLE S0 FLORIDA 1:49.01
225.98 226.95 227.63 :27.58
4) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE FR GEORGIA 1:49.39
$25.80 227.83 227.92 226.96
§) PHILP, ELIZABETH FR TENNESSEE 1:49.44
226.01 $127-71 227.52 227.42
6) WOOLF, JEN SO AUBURN 1:49.49
225.72 $28.40 229.26 230.16
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) MELGAARD, MEGAN FR FLORIDA 1:49.67
226.20 227.61 $27.85 227.42
8) WHITNEY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 1351.53
226.50 227.66 $27.72 :27.54
9) COELLNER, KELLY SO0 ALABAMA 1:50.81
225.85 227.99 227.85 228.02
io) MOODIE, TERESA JR TENNESSEE 1:49.72
$25.98 227.87 :28.00 227.92
11) TAYLOR, KATIE SR AUBURN 1:50.28
225.96 :28.27 228.10 $27.70
12) HECKMAN, DAWN SR FLORIDA 1:50.22
226.66 227.91 :28.17 :28.39
BONUS FINAL
13) GATHINGS, LEANN JR FLORIDA 1451.76
:26.08 227.98 228.45 $28.48
14) NICHOLS, SARAH SR TENNESSEE 1:52.16
226.71 227.96 $28.21 $28.31
15) HANCOCK, LAURA FR TENNESSEE 1:51.80
$26.04 :28.18 $28.39 $29.00
16) ENGEL, AZURDEE SO TENNESSEE 1:51.85
$26.42 :28.40 :28.75 228.38
17) PIPER, CORTNEY FR TENNESSEE 1:52.03
227.23 $28.09 228.43 228.54
18) HOCHELLA, ABBY FR AUBURN 1:51.74

$25.95 $28.58

$29.19 $28.86

1997
1993
1991

FINALS

1:47.25

1:47.59

1:48.14

1:48.51

1:48.66

1:53.54

1:49.08

1:49.42

1:49.71

1:49.77

1:50.03

1:51.13

1:50.99

1:51.19

1:51.61

1:51.95

1:52.29

1:52.58



1999

EVENT: 21

N.C.A.A. RECORD:
SEC MEET RECORD:

MARTIN.MORAVCOVA SOUTHERN METHOD.

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
WOMEN's 200 Yards FREESTYLE

1:43.08

1:43.50 NICOLE HAISLETT

1:46.59 NICOLE HAISLETT

POOL RECORD:

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A' CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'" CUT:

‘TRIALS

RANK

NAME

1) OWEN, RADA

$25.

62 :27.50

2) KOMISARZ, RACHEL

:25.
3) DUGGAN,
126.

92 $27.49
NICOLE
02 $27.05

4) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE

2255
5) PHILP,
326.
6) WOOLF,
225

81 :27.86
ELIZABETH
05 3127.72
JEN

40 :27.36

7) MELGAARD, MEGAN

226.
8) MOODIE,
25,

59 127.94
TERESA
95 227 .92

9) HECKMAN, DAWN

$26.
10) TAYLOR,
$25.

39 :27.70
KATIE
15 :28.06

i1) COELLNER, KELLY

$26.25 :28.18
12) WHITNEY, ASHLEY
126.62 :28.05
i3) HOCHELLA, ABBY
:26.25 :28.07
14) GATHINGS, LEANN
52657 s 2784

15) HANCOCK, LAURA

:26.
i6) ENGEL,

3264
17) PIPER,

$27.

54 128,28
AZURDEE
58 :28.26
CORTNEY
51 227.76

18) NICHOLS, SARAH

:26.
19) LEACH,
225

76 :28.17
MANDY
84 12859

1:47.58
1:50.80

YEAR TEAM
JR AUBURN
:127.71 $27.30
SR KENTUCKY
:27.81 $27.13
SO FLORIDA

:27.73 $28.21
FR GEORGIA
:27.97 227.75
FR TENNESSEE
:27.89 :27.78
SO AUBURN
:28.20 $28.53
FR FLORIDA
:27.66 $27.48

JR TENNESSEE
:27.97 :27.88
SR FLORIDA

:28.01 :28.12
SR AUBURN

:28.71 $28.36
SO ALABAMA

:28.30 :28.08
FR GEORGIA

:28.97 :27.89
FR AUBURN

:28.71 $28.71
JR FLORIDA

:28.28 $29.07
FR TENNESSEE
$28.35 $28.63
SO TENNESSEE
:28.65 :28.36
FR TENNESSEE
$28.69 £28.07
SR TENNESSEE
:28.61 :128.62

FR LOUISIANA STATE

:29.09 :28.78

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TIME

1:48.13

1:48.35

1:49.01

1:49.39

1:49.44

1:49.49

1:49.67

1:49.72

1:50.22

1:50.28

1:50.81

1:51.53

1:51.74

1:51.76

1:51.80

1:51.85

1:52.03

1:52.16

1:52.30

1997
1993
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPFS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

E¥7NT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
34)
36)
37)

38)

21 WOMEN’s 200

BURNS, SARAH

:26.32 :28.43
MILLER, KELLEY
226.37  :28.16
PERMENTER, KATIE
:26.37  :28.32
WILLIAMS, KYLIE
:26.23  :27.91
FELTON, TANYA
:26.35 :28.90
SULLIVAN, TRACY
226.56  :28.22
BEES, CHEYNE
:26.31  :28.36
RALPH, BECKY
:26.50 :28.95
WILLIFORD, ROBYN
:26.38  :29.14
SLINGERLAND, JACKIE
:27.01  :28.99
PRIESTER, JENNY
:25.95  :29.11
FARRELL, CARLY
:27.18  :29.94
DAVIDSON, KATY
226.70 :29.64
ESCHENBURG, KINSEY
:26.93  :30.01
KRUGER, ANITA
227.56  :29.54
MURRAY, ASHLEY
:26.73  :29.01
WALLENFELSZ, ANGIE
:27.04  :29.22
JORDAN, MANDY
:30.91  :33.35

FRANCIS, KRISTEN
$31.39 $34.40

Yards

FREESTYLE

JR ALABAMA
:28.81 :28.85
JR KENTUCKY
:29.01 229.03
FR GEORGIA
:28.70 $29.22
FR AUBURN
229.27 $29.31
SO TENNESSEE
229:.15 $28.91
FR KENTUCKY
:28.80 :29.80
FR ARKANSAS
229.79 :29.83
SO ARKANSAS
$229.65 229.65
SO AUBURN
229.40 :30.30
JR ALABAMA
:29.89 :29.74
JR KENTUCKY
:30.70 2 3%.27

SO LOUISIANA STATE

:30.52 :30.20

FR ALABAMA

$30.93 :30.59

FR SOUTH CAROLINA
:30.36 :30.60

SO ARKANSAS

:30.60 $30.33

SR SOUTH CAROLINA
:30.76 s e

FR ARKANSAS
:30.89 :31.54

SO0 ARKANSAS
:34.55 :33.70

FR ALABAMA

:36.42 :35.83

1:52.41

1:52.57

1:52.61

1382572

3:53.31

1:53.38

1:54.29

1:54.75

1:55.22

1:55.63

1:57.03

1:57.84

1:57.86

1:57.90

1:58.03

1:58.03

1:58.69

2:12.51

2:18.04

(CONT)

PAGE
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1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 22 MEN’s 100 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: :51.86 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE
SEC MEET RECORD: :51.86 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE
POOL RECORD: :54.91 BRENT MITCHELL FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“A' CUT: :54.62
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA *B' CUT: :56.25
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
i) DENNISTON, DAVE SO AUBURN. :$54.08
$25.06 :28.55
*% POOL RECORD:
2) STEWART, CHRIS FR TENNESSEE. $55.19
$25.66 $29.09
3) WADE, ATIBA SR GEORGIA. :55.51
:25.57 $29.36
4) McDONNELL, JEREMY FR TENNESSEE. $55.45
$25.97 $29.39
5) GLUCK, STEVE FR LOUISIANA STATE. :55.44
$25.96 129.41
6) JONES, ALLEN JR TENNESSEE. :56.18
226.48 $29.59
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) MORENO, MAURICIO SO0 FLORIDA. :57.06
225.99 :30.14
8) SELLERS, JIM 80 GEORGIA. :56.36
226,37 :30.09
9) WHITE, JAMIE S0 SOUTH CAROLINA. :56.69
$26.60 $29.96
10) HOLWELL, BRYAN S0 GEORGIA. $56.64
226.35 :30.36
i11) GILLESPIE, JASON FR FLORIDA. $57.46
$26.54 $30.32
12) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. $57.22
$26.85 $30.35
BONUS FINAL
13) AYER, KEVIN 80 LOUISIANA STATE. :57.49
$26.56 $30.44
i14) MEDEI, DANIEL SR FLORIDA. $57.51
$26.51 :30.72
15) BANKSTON, CHIP SR LOUISIANA STATE. :57.88
$26.79 $30.54
16) OYNES, ERICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. :58.11
$26.99 £30.35
17) MURRAY, CHRIS JR GEORGIA. $58.05
:26.84 $30.67
18) ZECKETS, NICK FR KENTUCKY. :58.04

$26.92 :31.08

1997
1997
1991

FINALS

$53.61

:54.75

t54.93

:55.36

t55.37

:56.07

256.13

$56.46

t56.56

$56.71

t56.86

£57.20

¢57.00

t57.23

:57.33

¢57.34

$57.51

258.00

k&



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 22 MEN‘s 100 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: :51.86 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE
SEC MEET RECORD: 251.86 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE
POOL RECORD: :54.91 BRENT MITCHELL FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAAR "A' CUT: :54.62
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '“B* CUT: $156.25
TRIALS
RANK MAME YEAR TEAM TIME
i) DENNISTON, DAVE SO AUBURN. $t54.08 %%
225.36 :28.72
*% POOL RECORD:
2) STEWART, CHRIS FR TENNESSEE. :55.19
£25.83 $29.36
3) GLUCK, STEVE FR LOUISIANA STATE. :55.44
:26.01 $29.43
4) McDONNELL, JEREMY FR TENNESSEE. :55.45
:25.81 $29.64
5) WADE, ATIBA SR GEORGIA. £55.51
$125.92 $29.59
6) JONES, ALLEN JR TENNESSEE. :56.18
:26.66 229.52
7) SELLERS, JIM SO GEORGIA. :56.36
:26.35 :30.01
8) HOLWELL, BRYAN SO GEORGIA. :56.64
$26.34 230.30
9) WHITE, JAMIE SO SOUTH CAROLINA. :56.69
$126.95 229.74
10) MORENO, MAURICIO S0 FLORIDA. :57.06 -
:26.21 £30.85
11) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. :57.22
:26.81 230.41
12) GILLESPIE, JASON FR FLORIDA. :57.46
126.75 $30.71
13) AYER, KEVIN SO LOUISIANA STATE. :57.49
$27.07 $30.42
14) MEDEI, DANIEL SR FLORIDA. 157..5%
:27.01 :30.50
15) BANKSTON, CHIP SR LOUISIANA STATE. :57.88
22718 230.73
16) ZECKETS, NICK FR KENTUCKY. :58.04
$26.35 231.69
17) MURRAY, CHRIS JR GEORGIA. :58.05
$27.30 $30.75
- 18) OYNES, ERICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. :58.11
' :26.98 $31.13
19) WALDROP, JOSH FR KENTUCKY. :58.35
:27.31 :31.04
20) SIMON, SCOTT FR SOUTH CAROLINA. $59.40
227.34 232.06
21) MALLAM, RYAN JR SOUTH CAROLINA. :59.90
:28.18 :31.72
22) ERICKSON, JASON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:00.64
:28.32 232.32

1997
1997
1991



1999

EVENT: 23 WOMEN's
N.C.A.A. RECORD:
SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

100 Yards

$59.05
1:00.04
1:02.03
A" CUT:
"B .CUT:

1) KOWAL, KRISTY

$28.17
*% POOL RECORD:

2) ROBY, ASHLEY

:29.11

$31.96

$31.96

3) SHANNAHAN, MONICA

$29.72

$33.16

4) MONROE, BROOK

$29.45

$33.45

5) DONOHO, BROOKE

$30.26

6) McREYNOLDS,ANNEMIEKE

$30.37

CONSOLATION FINAL

$33.36

$£33.62

7) SKINNER, JAMIE
$29.87 $33.38
8) KODAJOVA, NATALIA
$29.45 $33.91
9) BURKE, KATIE
£29.92 $34.26
10) MERK, DENISE
£30.29 $33.96
11) COY, KERI
$30.48 :34.01
12) CLIFFORD, JEN
£30.77 $34.49
BONUS FINAL
13) GRASS, EMILY
$30.56 $34.36

14) PAYETTE, SARAH

$30.52

$34.83

15) HANDKAMMER, KRISTIN

$30.72

$34.82

16) SCHEPENS, CISSY

$31.40

$34.42

17) WARRINER, MARCY

230.92

$34.91

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
BREASTSTROKE
KRISTINA KOWAL GEORGIA
KRISTINA KOWAL GEORGIA
MICHELE SCHRODER CINCY.
1:02.33
1:04.19
YEAR TEAM TRIALS
JR GEORGIA 1:01.,31
FR GEORGIA 1:01.74
FR TENNESSEE 1:02.87
S0 AUBURN 1:02.82
JR ALABAMA 1:03.64
JR AUBURN 1:03.28
S0 GEORGIA 1:03.84
FR ARKANSAS 1:03.70
JR LOUISIANA STATE 1:03.69
SO FLORIDA 1:04.56
SR ALABAMA 1:04.18
JR KENTUCKY 1:04.59
SR KENTUCKY 1:04.61
SR TENNESSEE 1:05.41
JR SOUTH CAROLINA 1:06.04
FR LOUISIANA STATE 1:05.69
FR ALABAMA 1:05.69
FR FLORIDA 1:06.29

18) BREWER, ANNEKE

$31.74

$35.39

MARLINS

1998
1998
1993

FINALS

1:00.13

1:01.07
1:02.88
1:02.90
1:03.62

1:03.99

1:03.25
1:03.36
1:04.18
1:04.25
1:04.49

1:05.26

1:04.92
1:05.35
1:05.54
1:05.82
1:05.83

1:07.13

k&



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 23 WOMEN's 100 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 259.05 KRISTINA KOWAL GEORGIA 1998
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:00.04 KRISTINA KOWAL GEORGIA 1998
POOL RECORD: 1:02.03 MICHELE SCHRODER CINCY. MARLINS 1993
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'. CUT: 1:02.33
QUALIFYING FOR NCaA "B'" CUT: 1:04.19
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM 1TIME
1) KOWAL, KRISTY JR GEORGIA 1:01.31 #%
:28.93 :32.38
*#% POOL RECORD:
2) ROBY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 1:01.74
:29.14 :32.60
3) MONROE, BROOK SO AUBURN 1:02.82
:29.46 $233.36
4) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE 1:02.87
:30.01 :32.86
5) McREYNOLDS, ANNEMIEKE JR AUBURN 1:03.28
:30.11 $33.17
6) DONOHO, BROOKE JR ALABAMA 1:03.64
:30.11 $33.53
7) BURKE, KATIE JR LOUISIANA STATE 1:03.69
229.77 $233.92
8) KODAJOVA, NATALIA FR ARKANSAS 1:03.70
:29.66 $34.04
9) SKINNER, JAMIE SO GEORGIA 1:03.84
$30.02 £ 3382
10) COY, KERI SR ALABAMA 1:04.18
:30.60 $33.58
11) MERK, DENISE SO FLORIDA 1:04.56
$30.53 :34.03
12) CLIFFORD, JEN JR KENTUCKY 1:04.59
:30.64 $33.9S5
13) GRASS, EMILY SR KENTUCKY 1:04.61
:30.83 * 3378
14) PAYETTE, SARAH SR TENNESSEE 1:05.41
:30.41 $:35.00
15) WARRINER, MARCY FR ALABAMA 1:05.69
:30.98 :34.71
15) SCHEPENS, CISSY FR LOUISIANA STATE 1:05.69
$31.10 :34.59
17) HANDKAMMER, EKRISTIN JR SOUTH CAROLINA 1:06.04
:30.87 :35.17
i8) BREWER, ANNEKE FR FLORIDA 1:06.29
:31.36 234.93
19) SPRECHER, JILL SR TENNESSEE 1:06.90
:31.04 235.86
( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



199§ SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT:
20)
21)
21)
23)
24)

25)

23 WOMEN's 100
GREEN, BELINDA
231:79 :36.00
WEBB, LISA
$33.01 :35.95
SMITH, BRIDGETTE
$:32.32 :36.64
SCHWAB, HEATHER
:32.54 :36.62
MACAULAY, TRACY
:132.90 136453
FRANCIS, KRISTEN
:37.16 :41.59

Yards

FR

SO

SR

FR

FR

FR

BREASTSTROKE

ALABAMA

SOUTH CAROLINA

SOUTH CAROLINA

AUBURN

SOUTH CAROLINA

ALABAMA

1:07.79
1:08.96
1:08.96
1:09.16
1:09.43

1:18.75

(CONT)

PAGE

2



EVENT:

NICIA.AI

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “AYM CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “pB* CUOT:

1999

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY

February 19, 1999

24 MEN‘’s 100

RECORD: c44.92
247.19
$48.03

FINAL RESULTE-

PLACE

NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1)

GILLIAM, MICHAEL
$22.63 £24.62

#% POOL RECORD:

2)
3)
3)
5)

6)

LINDSAY, MARC

CONSOLATION FINAL

7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)

:23.28 :24.20
COLE, MATTHEW

223,12 :24.68
BARTZ, MICHAEL

$22.79 :25.01
POWELLS, ROSS

$23.83 :25.08
KARR, JON

$23.57 :25.37
CRUSH, CHIP

:23.63 :25.02
ASTI, LANCE

223.86 :25.30
OWEN, BRENT

$24.06 :25.40
SATTERLY, NEAL

$23.75 :25.72
PARRISH, MATT

:23.89 225.91
GATH, YOAV

224.43 :25.67

BONUS FINAL

13)
14)
15)
16)
17)

i8)

SUMMERS, NATHAN

224.23 225.64
WALDENMAYER, JON
224.28 $25.70
SHAPIRO, JOEL
:24.28 t25.74
STARKWEATHER, TOMMY
$23.62 226.41
JANSEN, MICHAEL
t24.75 226.05

DENNIS, JOHN

$24.35 226.77

Yards BACKSTROKE

NEIL WALKER TEXAS

MICHAEL BARTZ AUBURN

MARTIN ZUBERO FLORIDA

247.96
249.39

YEAR TEAM TRIALS
S0 TENNESSEE. t47.71
FR GEORGIA. 247.99
JR FLORIDA. :48.32
SR AUBURN. $48.55
JR TENNESSEE. :48.55
FR AUBURN. $48.85
SR AUBURN. :48.91
S0 TENNESSEE. :49.08
80 TENNESSEE. 249.52
JR LOUISIANA STATE. :49.84
FR TENNESSEE. 249.64
FR GEORGIA. $49.79
S0 FLORIDA. $50.31
SR SOUTH CAROLINA. t50.56
80 TENNESSEE. ¢50.55
JR LOUISIANA STATE. :51.04
FR FLORIDA. $51.12
FR KENTUCKY. :52.05

1997
1998
1991

FINALS

$47.25

247.48

t47.80

$47.80

:48.91

t48.94

248.65

$49.16

249.46

249.47

249.80

$50.10

$49.87

$249.98

¢50.02

$50.03

:50.80

t51.12

%k



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

EVENT: 24 MEN'’s 100 Yards BACKSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 244.92 NEIL WALKER TEXAS 1997
SEC MEET RECORD: 247.19 MICHAEL BARTZ AUBURN 1998
POOL RECORD: $48.03 MARTIN ZUBERO FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'". CUT: :47.96
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B'" CUT: :49.39
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) GILLIAM, MICHAEL SO TENNESSEE. 247.71 %%
:23.06 :24.65
%% POOL RECORD:
2) LINDSAY, MARC FR GEORGIA. 247.99
223475 124.24
3) COLE, MATTHEW JR FLORIDA. :48.32
:23.74 :24.58
4) POWELLS, ROSS JR TENNESSEE. :48.55
$23.74 :24.81
4) BARTZ, MICHAEL SR AUBURN. :48.55
:23.10 225.45
6) KARR, JON FR AUBURN. :48.85
$23.63 25,22
7) CRUSH, CHIP SR AUBURN. 248.91
:23.82 :25.09
8) ASTI, LANCE SO TENNESSEE. :49.08
:23.61 :25.47
9) OWEN, BRENT SO TENNESSEE. 249.52
:23.52 :26.00
10) PARRISH, MATT FR TENNESSEE. :49.64
:24.01 :25.63
11) GATH, YOAV FR GEORGIA. :49.79
:24.18 +25.831
12) SATTERLY, NEAL JR LOUISIANA STATE. :49.84
:23.78 :26.06
13) SUMMERS, NATHAN SO FLORIDA. :50.31
:24.50 :25.81
14) SHAPIRO, JOEL SO TENNESSEE. :50.55
:24.69 :25.86
15) WALDENMAYER, JON SR SOUTH CAROLINA. £50.56
:23.84 226.72
16) STARKWEATHER, TOMMY JR LOUISIANA STATE. :51.04
524,31 526,73
17) JANSEN, MICHAEL FR FLORIDA. +51.12
:24.57 226.55
18) DENNIS, JOHN FR KENTUCKY. :52.05
$24.69 *27:36
19) HENNINGER, CHRIS SO SOUTH CAROLINA. $52.12

125.05 :27.07

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)

24)

Yards

SR

FR

SO

SR

JR

24 MEN’s 100
HENGEL, GREG
:24.88 22732
CISMOWSKI, SHAWN
:25.07 :27.26
SILLIK, MICAH
:25.04 227.63
FREY, JOEL
:25.22 :28.44
PALMER: BRETT
“EREL63 $2B.257

BACKSTROKE

KENTUCKY.

KENTUCKY.

SOUTH CAROLINA.

SOUTH CAROLINA.

KENTUCKY.

LEXINGTON,

KENTUCKY

:52.20
£52.33
:52.67
:53.66

:53.88

(CONT)

PAGE
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1999 SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,

February 19, 1999

LvENT: 25

N.C.A.A. RECORD:
SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

WOMEN‘s

100

$52.71
$53.67
$56.04
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA *A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT:

1) SHEALY, COURTNEY

226.10
#% POOL RECORD:
2) RYAN, KATIE

$26.43

:27.71

$28.31

3) KELLER, CHRISTINE

226.85

$28.42

4) ADKINS, AMANDA

227.29

:28.18

5) CROWE, AMANDA

227.23

$28.50

6) PETERSON, ALI

227.92
CONSOLATION FINAL

7) HANSON, PAM
t27.56

8) CONLEY, CARY

t28.22

9) KANNEGEISSER,

227.75

:28.94

:28.98

:28.88

$29.46

9) FAUCETTE, MISSY

:28.11

$29.10

1i1) FARRELL, CARLY

:28.04

$29.67

12) LOHMEIER, KRISTI

$28.55

BONUS FINAL

$29.23

i3) CONTE, VALERIE

228.31 :29.36
14) ELLIS, ASHLEY

:28.24 $29.92
15) TROHAUGH, SARAH

227.94 £30<31
16) WHITE, KATY

228.52 $30.19

17) WALLIS, KATE

$28.91

$29.84

18) SIEGELE, JAIME

:28.70

$30.45

TARYN

Yards

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY

BACKSTROKE

CATHERINE FOX
JANIE WAGSTAFF
KRISTEN LINEHAN

YEAR

FR

SR

SR

FR

S0

S8R

JR

SR

80

SR

FR

FR

FR

SO

FR

$54.87
t56.51

TEAM

GEORGIA

AUBURN

GEORGIA
GEORGIA
FLORIDA

LOUISIANA STATE

TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
KENTUCKY
GEORGIA
LOUISIANA STATE

KENTUCKY

TENNESSEE
AUBURN

SO0UTH EAROLINA
TENNESSEE
ALABAMA

KENTUCKY

STANFORD
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TRIALS

t54.70

255.95

:t55.49

$55.67

$55.49

:56.20

:56.74

:56.80

t57.06

$56.95

$57.79

¢57.53

$57.83

:58.01

$58.93

:$58.22

:58.24

:58.91

1998
1993
1991

FINALS

t53.81

$54.74

$55.27

$55.47

¢55.73

t56.86

$56.54

$57.10

$57.21

$57.21

t57.71

£57.78

t57.67

t58.16

t58.25

:58.71

t58.75

£59.15

k&



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

EVENT: 25 WOMEN'’s 100 Yards BACKSTROKE

N.C.A.A. RECORD: $152.71 CATHERINE FOX STANFORD 1998
SEC MEET RECORD: $53.67 JANIE WAGSTAFF FLORIDA 1993
POOL RECORD: $56.04 KRISTEN LINEHAN FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA WA -CUT: $54.87

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B CUOT: $56.51

TRIALS

RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA $54.70 *%

$126.52 :28.18
#% POOL RECORD:

2) CROWE, AMANDA SR FLORIDA :55.49
227.20 228.29

2) KELLER, CHRISTINE FR GEORGIA 255.49
$27.03 :28.46

4) ADKINS, AMANDA SR GEORGIA 255.67
:27.38 :28.29

5) RYAN, KATIE JR AUBURN 255.95
227.15 :28.80

6) PETERSON, ALI FR LOUISIANA STATE 256.20
227.86 $28.34

7) HANSON, PAM 80 TENNESSEE :56.74
$27.69 229.05

8) CONLEY, CARY SR TENNESSEE 256.80
:28.15 :28.65

9) FAUCETTE, MISSY SR GEORGIA :56.95
227.94 229.01

i0) KANNEGEISSER, TARYN JR KENTUCKY :57.06
:27.80 229.26

11) LOHMEIER, KRISTI SR KENTUCKY :57.53
228.47 229.06

i2) FARRELL, CARLY S0 LOUISIANA STATE :157.79
228.10 $29.69

13) CONTE, VALERIE FR TENNESSEE :57.83
:28.32 229.51 ]

i4) ELLIS, ASHLEY FR AUBURN :58.01
:27.96 :30.05

i5) WHITE, KATY SO TENNESSEE :58.22
:28.55 229.67

i16) WALLIS, KATE FR ALABAMA :58.24
$28.33 $29.91

17) SIEGELE, JAIME SO KENTUCKY :58.91
:28.63 230.28

i8) TROHAUGH, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA :58.93
228.03 230.90

19) CARTER, SARAH FR KENTUCKY :58.99

:28.68 $30.31

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)

28)

25 WOMEN's 100

DELOACH, JENNY
:29.24  :30.03
MORRISON, JULIE
$29.07 :30.31
DONOHUE, LAUREN
$29.60 :30.79
BEES, CHEYNE
229.62  :31.27
ADAMS, ERIN
229.57  :31.43
GREENWAY, EMILY
229.82  :31.35
MARXEN, ASHLEY
$30.61 :31.93
BARNETT, MEAGAN
$30.70 :33.78
HART, CARI
232.01  :33.25

Yards

JR

S0

FR

FR

SR

JR

80

FR

80

BACKSTROKE
FLORIDA

FLORIDA

SO0UTH CAROLINA
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS

SOUTH CAROLINA
LOUISIANA STATE
ALABAMA

ARKANSAS

$159.27

:59.38

1:00.39

1:00.89

1:01.00

1:01.17

1:02.54

1:04.48

1:05.26

(CONT)

PAGE
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1999

SEC SWIMMING
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

LEXINGTON,
February 19, 1999

ENT: 26 MEN’s 800 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 6:20.89 MICHIGAN
SEC MEET RECORD: 6:24.84 FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 6:33.01 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 6:26.62
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B"™ CUT: 6:38.21
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN. 6:28.89
1) BOYLE, NATE S0 1:38.15 3) PEARCE, JOHN FR
2) NEWMAN, BROCK SR 1:37.62 4) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR
*% POOL RECORD:
2) LOUISIANA STATE. 6:31.75
1) SOMMERFELD, MORASR 1:39.53 3) TANNER, WILL SO
2) OHLIN, MATTIAS 80O 1:36.77 4) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR
3) FLORIDA. 6:34.70
1) COLE, MATTHEW JR 1:39.72 3) HORNOS, PAULO SR
2) KIM, BRYAN 80 1:39.19 4) LUSK, RYAN FR
4) GEORGIA. 6:34.73
1) LINDSAY, MARC FR 1:38.76 3) WADE, ATIBA SR
2) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR 1:38.53 4) KINTZ, NICOLAS FR
5) ALABAMA. 6:35.95
1) SMITH, MATT FR 1:40.89 3) WALSHAW, GLEN JR
2) AZRAD, OREN S50 1:38.08 4) JOLLANDS, MARK JR
6) TENNESSEE. 6:36.48
1) DEWITZ, ZANE 80 1:39.20 3) TANNHAUSER, BRETFR
2) POWELLS, ROSS JR 1:38.99 4) GROS8S, MICHAEL FR
7) KENTUCKY. 6:42.33
1) WHITE, MACON 850 1:38.70 3) CISMOWSKI, SHAWNFR
2) FOWLER, BEN JR 1:40.96 4) PLITNICK, BRIAN SR
8) SOUTH CAROLINA. 6:56.46
1) APARECIDO, JULIOSO 1:40.37 3) HALLORAN, BANKS FR
2) REYNOLDS, MIKE S8R 1:41.82 4) LOWELL, JON SO

and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

KENTUCKY

%k

1:37.24
1:35.88

1:38.93
1:36.52

1:38.12
1:37.67

1:39.91
1:37.53

1:38.58
1:38.40

1:39.19
1:39.10

1:41.75
1:40.92

1:46.34
1:47.93

1996
1990
1991



LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 27 WOMEN's 800 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
wn.C.A.A. RECORD: 7:04.06 STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 7:12.69 FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 7:19.04 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 7:14.15
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 7:27:17
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN 7315:. 5%
1) OWEN, RADA JR 1:47.75 3) MONROE, BROOK SO
2) WOOLF, JEN SO 1:48.34 4) RYAN, KATIE JR
*% POOL RECORD:
2) GEORGIA 7:215.55
1) TIMMONS, BETH SR 1:48.78 3) WALKLEY, KEEGAN SO
2) WILLIAMS, STEFANFR 1:49.17 4) WHITNEY, ASHLEY FR
3) FLORIDA 7i17.9%
1) MELGAARD, MEGAN FR 1:49.07 3) DUGGAN, NICOLE SO
2) HECKMAN, DAWN SR 1:50.76 4) HOMMERT, JENNIFESR
4) KENTUCKY 7:21.89
1) RADER, CAROLYN FR 1:49.86 3) OLSON, MELISSA SO
2) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR 1:51.04 4) KOMISARZ, RACHELSR
5) TENNESSEE T522.92
1) HANCOCK, LAURA FR 1:52.24 3) NICHOLS, SARAH SR
2) MOODIE, TERESA JR 1:50.19 4) PHILP, ELIZABETHFR
6) ALABAMA 7:27.72
1) BURNS, SARAH JR 1:50.59 3) DONOHUE, EMILY SO
2) SLINGERLAND, JACJR 1:52.78 4) COELLNER, KELLY SO
7) LOUISIANA STATE 7:35.00
1) LEACH, MANDY FR 1:51.68 3) BURKE, KATIE JR
2) STEEL, SHANNON FR 1:53.99 4) FREW, CHASIN SO
8) SOUTH CAROLINA 7:42.46
1) ROOT, MARTINA FR 1:57.15 3) DOYLE, SARAH FR
2) ESCHENBURG, KINSFR 1:58.08 4) HANDKAMMER, KRISJR
9) ARKANSAS 7:49.70
1) BEES, CHEYNE FR 1:55.23 3) WALLENFELSZ, ANGFR
2) DOLGAS, LAURIE FR 1:57.70 4) KRUGER, ANITA SO

* %

1:50.75
1:48.67

1:49.04
1:48.56

1:48.85
1:49.23

1:52.47
1:48.52

1:50.44
1:50.05

1:53.82
1:50.53

1:54.19
1:55.14

1:54.38
1:52.85

1:58.12
1:58.65

1992
1289
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999

LvENT: 28 MEN’s 3 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA 'B" CUT: 480.00
RANK NAME . YEAR TEAM PRELIM
1 CHERECHES, GABI S0 TENNESSEE. 545.90
2 ROBERTS, BRENT SR ALABAMA. 543.20
3 ROY, SHANNON 80 TENNESSEE. 565.65
4 RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 523.55
5 HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 541.25
6 CAMPBELL, JUD SO0 GEORGIA. 524.10
7 HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 498.15
8 FOX, COREY SO LOUISIANA STATE. 496.05
9 SHELDON, CHAD JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 489.30
10 McDUFFIE, KYLE SO KENTUCKY. 485.30
i1 CHIAPPETTA, CHIP SR TENNESSEE. 484.65
12 PETURSSON, ERIK SO LOUISIANA STATE. 483.10
13 KIRKPATRICK, AARON FR KENTUCKY. 482.35
i4 ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 469.20
15 COOTE, REGGIE FR FLORIDA. 467.75
i6 BROWN, BRAD FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 432.85
17 ROSE, ALAN JR ALABAMA. 428.35
18 KENNEDY, CHAD FR FLORIDA. 374.60

19 WARDEN, KARL SO TENNESSEE.

315.30

SEMI
FINALS

213.95
204.60
220.30
197.45
209.45
183.20
195.35
175.70

FINALS

629.45
604.65
565.55
547.55
532.65
530.75
527.95
523.75



POINTS

175.70
195.35
197.45
183.20
209.45
204.60
213.95
220.30

SEMI
FINALS FINALS
220.30

213.95

209.45

204.60

197.45

195.35

183.20

175.70

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 19, 1999
EVENT: 28 MEN’'s 3 METER SPRINGBOARD DIVING
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “B'" CUT: 480.00
DIVE
ORDER ID NAME YEAR TEAM
i ( 208) FOX, COREY SO LOUISIANA STATE.
2 ( 166) . HART, TREY JR GEORGIA.
3 ( 136) RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA.
4 ( 162) CAMPBELL, JUD SO0 GEORGIA.
5 ( 229) HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA.
6 ( 113) ROBERTS, BRENT SR ALABAMA.
4 ( 241) CHERECHES, GABI SO TENNESSEE.
8 ( 258) ROY, SHANNON SO TENNESSEE.
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM
1 ROY, SHANNON SO TENNESSEE. 565.65
2 CHERECHES, GABI SO TENNESSEE. 545.90
3 HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 541.25
4 ROBERTS, BRENT SR ALABAMA. 543.20
S RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 523.55
6 HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 498.15
7 CAMPBELL, JUD SO GEORGIA. 524.10
8 FOX, COREY SO LOUISIANA STATE. 496.05
9 SHELDON, CHAD JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 489.30
10 McDUFFIE, KYLE SO KENTUCKY. 485.30
11 CHIAPPETTA, CHIP SR TENNESSEE. 484.65
12 PETURSSON, ERIK SO LOUISIANA STATE. 483.10
13 KIRKPATRICK, AARON FR KENTUCKY. 482 .35
14 ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 469.20
15 COOTE, REGGIE FR FLORIDA. 467.75
i6 BROWN, BRAD FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 432 .85
17 ROSE, ALAN JR ALABAMA. 428.35
18 KENNEDY, CHAD FR FLORIDA. 374.60
19 WARDEN, KARL SO TENNESSEE. 315.30
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1999

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,

S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY

February 20, 1999
cVENT: 29 MEN’S 1650 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 14:29.31 TOM DOLAN MICHIGAN
SEC MEET RECORD: 14:48.10 MATT CETLINSKI FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 15:17.38 JON SAKOVICH FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 15:10.61
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'B" CUT: 15:37.92
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) CLEMENTS, KEVIN FR AUBURN. 15:18.55
$52.32 :54.85 :55.35 :55.67 :55.73 :55.32
$55.82 $55.80 :55.69 :55.78 :55.89 :56.35
$56.43 :56.42 :56.60 :56.59 :27.94
2) JOLLANDS, MARK JR ALABAMA. 15:22.76
254,16 :56.74 :56.80 :57.10 :56.91 :55.96
256.30 $56.75 :56.33 :56.17 :56.23 :55.88
$56.07 :56.01 :55.76 :54.19 :25.40
3) WIEBEL, BEAU JR GEORGIA. 15:27.40
253.75 :56.95 :56.59 :56.93 :56.68 :56.59
:56.29 :56.50 :56.38 :56.02 :56.14 :55.86
$55.97 $56.17 :56.19 :56.50 :27.89
4) LIMA, SANTIAGO SO GEORGIA. 15:31.07
254.63 356.98 :57.24 :56.80 :56.77 :56.65
$56.48 :56.69 :56.43 :56.62 :56.74 :56.70
$56.75 356.64 :56.26 :55.98 :26.71
5) LINDSEY, GABE SR GEORGIA. 15:31.55
$53.84 :56.81 :56.72 :56.88 :56.90 :56.34
$56.48 :56.80 :56.49 :56.53 :56.20 :56.35
256.49 :56.90 :57.05 :57.12 :27.65
6) PEARCE, JOHN FR AUBURN. 15:31.88
$53.62 :56.65 :57.21 :56.70 :56.81 :56.45
$56.75 :56.97 :56.64 :56.43 :56.43 :56.55
£57.16 :57.13 :57.58 :56.71 :26.09
7) FOWLER, BEN JR KENTUCKY. 15:33.17
$52.98 :56.05 :56.53 :56.24 :56.00 :56.18
$56.44 356.77 356.79 :57.57 :56.89 3$57.50
$57.08 :57.63 :57.50 $57.07 327.95
8) SMITH, MATT FR ALABAMA. 15:37.10
$53.47 :56.28 :56.58 :56.66 :57.03 :57.14
$57.25 :57.27 :57.22 :57.33 :57.51 :57.50
$57.71 :57.58 :57.34 :56.30 :26.93
9) LUSK, RYAN FR FLORIDA. 15:37.37
$53.64 :56.67 :57.19 :56.60 :56.81 :56.24
$57.14 $57.16 :57.35 $:57.17 :57.75 :57.76
$57.82 $57.88 :56.96 :56.14 :27.09
10) SOMMERFELD, MORAN SR LOUISIANA STATE. 15:39.49
$55.26 :57.31 $57.30 :57.42 :57.67 :57.51
$57.64 $57.60 $57.09 :56.86 :56.55 :57.15
$57.15 :56.64 :57.06 :56.15 :27.13

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1995
1985
1991



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY PAGE 2

EVENT: 29 MEN’s 1650 Yards FREESTYLE (CONT)
.1) CROMER, STEVE 80 TENNESSEE. 15:40.06
$53.60 256.75 t56.86 t56.62 t56.95 t56.33
¢56.76 ¢57.19 t57.22 $57.47 t57.27 257.37
¢57.86 :58.06 t57.84 $57.95 227.96
12) TANNHAUSER, BRETT FR TENNESSEE. 15:45.95
$53.97 t56.21 $56.84 ¢57.05 :57.42 ¢56.98
:t58.32 t57.85 257.83 :58.29 :58.05 :57.92
:t58.24 :58.18 :58.93 t57.28 $26.59
13) JOLLANDS, GRANT FR ALABAMA. 15:49.46
t54.00 t57.58 $57.46 e57.33 e57.73 e57.71
t58.03 t57.99 $58.45 t59.08 ¢56.10 :57.48
t58.91 t59.26 :58.92 t55.93 227.50
14) KUENDIG, DAVE FR KENTUCKY. 15:57.62
t54.02 257.09 $57.14 :t57.34 t57.61 ¢57.75
t57.79 t57.78 :t58.22 t58.58 t59.05 ¢58.83
t59.21 $59.64 1:00.18 t59.08 t28.31
15) REYNOLDS, MIKE SR SOUTH CAROLINA. 16:11.53
:52.85 $56.14 t56.80 :t57.88 :58.36 t58.70
t59.53 1:00.06 1:00.24 $59.71 1:00.27 :59.85
1:00.16 1:00.42 1:00.42 1:00.85 t29.29
16) MUNCIE, SEAN SR ALABAMA. 16:13.60
:54.98 $57.96 t58.56 :58.40 t58.80 ¢58.73
:58.87 :59.66 1:00.05 1:00.74 259.20 1:00.54
1:00.75 :59.69 t59.65 t58.78 :28.24
17) NAREMORE, STEPHEN FR LOUISIANA STATE. 16:13.82
¢55.01 :58.55 t58.51 t58.75 t58.91 ¢59.16
:59.44 259.67 1:00.16 :59.75 1:00.01 1:00.37
1:00.20 1:00.15 1:00.03 t58.59 226.56
18) WHITE, DANNY 80 SOUTH CAROLINA. 16:20.04
$56.56 t59.52 1:00.49 1:00.05 t59.88 259.54
¢59.57 :59.48 t59.24 :59.38 t59.52 $59.45
:59.81 ¢59.55 t59.67 £59.77 £28.56
19) HALLORAN, BANKS FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 16:39.13
$55.50 ¢58.63 t59.30 t59.65 1:00.31 1:00.09
1:00.44 1:00.92 1:01.22 1:01.26 1:01.41 1:01.79
1:02.11 1:01.99 1:02.56 1:02.06 t29.89



1999

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,

KENTUCKY

S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

February 20, 1999
uvENT: 30 WOMEN’s 1650 Yards FREESTYLE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 15:39.14 JANET EVANS STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 15:58.15 TAMI BRUCE FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 16:24.88 RACHEL KOMISARZ KENTUCKY
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 16:20.68
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 16:50.10
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) KOMISARZ, RACHEL S8R KENTUCKY 16:11.81 *%
$56.85 t59.65 t59.52 $59.56 $59.07 t59.09
$58.97 :t58.93 t59.37 :59.08 t59.16 £59.15
:58.94 £59.32 :t58.80 ¢58.60 £27.75
#%# POOL RECORD:
2) WHITNEY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 16:19.64
$57.99 359.47 $59.12 $59.30 t59.39 259.27
£59.67 :t59.36 ¢59.53 :59.48 $59.94 1:00.10
:59.78 t59.88 t59.01 :59.55 $28.80
3) HECKMAN, DAWN S8R FLORIDA 16:24.21
:58.41 1:00.31 1:00.70 1:00.13 $59.92 t59.86
t59.78 t59.59 59.39 :59.52 £59.87 £59.41
t59.36 £58.66 t59.56 1:00.03 $29.71
4) MELGAARD, MEGAN FR FLORIDA 16:27.15
t58.62 1:00.36 1:00.47 $59.91 £59.76 t59.79
1:00.19 1:00.22 1:00.03 1:00.19 1:00.01 :59.92
1:00.32 259.76 :59.72 :59.42 $28.46
5) NICHOLS, SARAH S8R TENNESSEE 16:31.43
¢58.02 1:00.64 1:00.49 1:00.54 1:00.38 1:00.10
1:00.15 1:00.16 1:00.04 :59.85 1:00.14 1:00.15
1:00.00 1:00.28 1:00.48 1:00.60 $29.41
6) RADER, CAROLYN FR KENTUCKY 16:39.45
¢57.47 1:00.19 1:00.28 1:00.03 1:00.31 £59.95
1:00.38 1:00.76 1:01.02 1:00.97 1:01.19 1:00.94
1:01.47 1:01.48 1:01.67 1:01.39 229.95
7) PHILP, ELIZABETH FR TENNESSEE 16:42.62
¢57.67 ¢59.83 ¢59.81 1:00.07 1:00.65 1:00.91
1:01.13 1:01.43 1:01.45 1:01.29 1:01.08 1:01.68
1:01.46 1:01.37 1:02.07 1:01.40 £29.32
8) RZADKOWOLSKY,SHARON 80 FLORIDA 16:44.37
£58.67 1:00.01 $59.97 :59.68 :£59.74 $59.71
1:00.84 1:01.01 1:00.77 1:01.44 1:01.79 1:01.82
1:02.24 1:02.32 1:02.28 1:01.80 $30.28
9) PIPER, CORTNEY FR TENNESSEE 16:46.57
:58.65 1:00.63 1:00.86 1:00.75 1:01.08 1:01.25
1:00.89 1:01.00 1:01.32 1:01.41 1:01.52 1:01.78
1:01.80 1:01.95 1:02.11 1:00.73 :28.84
10) SCHRADER, NICOLE 80 GEORGIA 16:49.65
¢58.16 1:00.67 1:00.87 1:00.67 1:00.80 1:01.23
1:01.04 1:01.17 1:01.33 1:01.41 1:01.57 1:01.54
1:02.04 1:02.25 1:02.49 1:02.25 $30.16

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1990
1988
1999



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS8, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT: 30 WOMEN’s 1650 Yards FREESTYLE (CONT)
1) PLACE, LESLIE S8R GEORGIA 16:51.92
t58.99 1:00.32 1:00.53 1:01.32 1:02.03 1:01.98
1:01.87 1:01.67 1:01.97 1:01.61 1:01.41 1:01.76
1:01.79 1:01.95 1:01.44 1:01.11 £30.17
12) KNOX, MELISSA JR LOUISIANA STATE 16:57.30
:58.61 1:00.72 1:01.11 1:01.44 1:01.40 1:01.77
1:01.79 1:01.79 1:02.03 1:02.30 1:02.15 1:02.40
1:02.64 1:02.40 1:02.84 1:02.60 $29.31
13) HANSEN, SUSAN SR FLORIDA 16:57.54
¢59.73 1:301.67 1:01.12 1:01.25 1:01.30 1:01.60
1:01.71 1:01.74 1:01.95 1:02.41 1:02.32 1:02.49
1:02.37 1:02.70 1:01.92 1:02.10 229.16
14) SLINGERLAND, JACKIE JR ALABAMA 17:01.21
¢58.24 1:00.23 1:00.43 1:00.48 1:00.76 1:01.27
1:01.46 1:02.86 1:03.22 1:03.36 1:03.62 1:04.35
1:02.86 1:02.93 1:02.25 1:02.08 :30.81
15) STEEL, SHANNON FR LOUISIANA STATE 17:02.47
259.16 1:02.17 1:02.36 1:02.33 1:02.08 1:02.24
1:02.03 1:02.30 1:02.12 1:01.96 1:01.71 1:01.88
1:02.06 1:03.17 1:02.84 1:02.16 $29.90
16) O’NEAL, SHANNON 80 LOUISIANA STATE 17:09.48
1:00.15 1:02.65 1:02.62 1:02.48 1:02.33 1:02.55
1:02.72 1:02.68 1:02.67 1:02.83 1:02.67 1:02.76
1:03.08 1:02.81 1:02.81 1:01.87 :29.80
17) MILLER, KELLEY JR KENTUCKY 17:09.85
$59.07 1:02.47 1:02.38 1:02.84 1:02.24 1:01.76
1:02.24 1:02.36 1:02.98 1:03.26 1:03.43 1:03.10
1:03.06 1:03.19 1:03.10 1:02.61 129.76
18) DOYLE, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA 17:13.60
¢58.97 1:01.09 1:01.88 1:02.11 1:02.13 1:02.99
1:03.40 1:03.43 1:03.33 1:03.36 1:03.37 1:03.41
1:03.32 1:03.45 1:04.20 1:02.89 $30.27
19) ENGEL, AZURDEE 50 TENNESSEE 17:15.25
:58.87 1:02.04 1:02.00 1:01.98 1:01.79 1:02.01
1:02.22 1:02.60 1:03.01 1:03.09 1:03.46 1:03.92
1:04.51 1:04.27 1:04.26 1:03.91 $31.31
20) DOLGAS, LAURIE FR ARKANSAS 17:18.26
¢59.10 1:02.31 1:02.52 1:02.86 1:03.12 1:03.07
1:03.32 1:03.54 1:03.17 1:03.19 1:03.13 1:03.58
1:03.51 1:03.36 1:03.53 1:03.60 £31.35
21) SCHREIBER, NICOLE FR FLORIDA 17:18.89
$59.94 1:02.24 1:02.58 1:02.63 1:02.79 1:03.01
1:02.83 1:03.40 1:02.98 1:03.40 1:03.36 1:03.39
1:03.84 1:03.58 1:03.70 1:03.87 $31.35
22) FRANCISCOVIC,VANESSA FR SOUTH CAROLINA 17:23.45
¢59.71 1:02.20 1:02.41 1:02.80 1:03.32 1:03.70
1:03.05 1:03.63 1:03.55 1:03.36 1:04.02 1:04.10
1:04.00 1:04.31 1:04.18 1:03.91 $31.20
23) DOSSON, MICHELLE 80 SOUTH CAROLINA 17:49.48
1:00.34 1:04.34 1:04.63 1:04.14 1:04.96 1:05.01
1:04.82 1:04.90 1:04.80 1:04.99 1:05.09 1:05.48
1:05.25 1:05.94 1:06.10 1:06.30 $32.39

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY PAGE 3
EVENT: 30 WOMEN’s 1650 Yards FREESTYLE (CONT)

24) BELL, MISSY 80 TENNESSEE 17:49.79
1:01.40 1:04.45 1:04.98 1:04.95 1:04.98 1:05.34
1:04.90 1:05.32 1:05.57 1:05.03 1:05.57 1:05.46
1:05.65 1:05.09 1:05.28 1:04.91 $30.91

25) KRUGER, ANITA 80 ARKANSAS 17:54.86
1:00.44 1:03.90 1:04.57 1:04.70 1:05.03 1:05.24
1:04.86 1:05.13 1:05.37 1:05.93 1:05.99 1:06.72
1:06.78 1:06.39 1:05.70 1:06.20 231.91

26) DeJONGH, JENNIFER 80 ARKANSAS 18:20.67
1:03.10 1:06.04 1:06.03 1:06.00 1:05.96 1:06.38
1:06.82 1:07.41 1:07.66 1:07.54 1:07.98 1:07.54
1:07.59 1:08.17 1:06.94 1:06.88 $32.63



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
KENTUCKY

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
'ENT: 31 MEN’s 200 Yards BACKSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:40.06 BRIAN RETTERER STANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:42.07 TRIPP SCHWENK TENNESSEE
POOL RECORD: 1:45.11 MARTIN ZUBERO FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: t44.45
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 1:47.58
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) COLE, MATTHEW JR FLORIDA. 1:44.28
224.06 :25.50 $26.11 226.72
%#% POOL RECORD:
2) LINDSAY, MARC FR GEORGIA. 1:45.09
£24.33 $25.98 $26.35 $26.13
3) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR AUBURN. 1:45.16
:25.18 226.76 $26.88 226.67
4) BARTZ, MICHAEL S8R AUBURN. 1:45.58
124.11 226.16 £27.22 228.22
5) POWELLS, ROSS JR TENNESSEE. 1:45.65
:£25.00 227.06 $27.16 226.63
6) HAMPLEMAN, KIRK FR AUBURN. 1:45.79
$25.09 $26.62 227.36 227.41
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) OHLIN, MATTIAS 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 1:47.26
$25.43 $26.82 $26.80 £26.42
8) BABYLON, KRIS S8R GEORGIA. 1:46.23
£25.10 $26.81 227.34 $27.13
9) KARR, JON FR AUBURN. 1:48.85
:24.65 226.69 227.63 227.59
10) GROSS, MICHAEL FR TENNESSEE. 1:49.22
224.69 $26.98 :228.13 $28.27
11) AZRAD, OREN 80 ALABAMA. 1:48.42
:25.72 $27.44 :27.43 £27.67
12) JANSEN, MICHAEL FR FLORIDA. 1:48.29
:25.36 $27.20 £28.37 $28.63
BONUS FINAL
13) GATH, YOAV FR GEORGIA. 1:49.79
:25.07 $26.72 :£27.10 $27.12
14) SATTERLY, NEAL JR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:49.63
$25.84 £27.41 $27.74 $28.06
15) WALDENMAYER, JON SR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:49.60
:25.84 :28.28 :£27.95 £27.48
16) WHITE, JAMIE 80 SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:50.82
226.47 :$28.60 228.75 $28.00
17) HENGEL, GREG 8R KENTUCKY. 1:52.72
$26.28 :228.49 228.96 $28.51
18) PLITNICK, BRIAN S8R KENTUCKY. 1:52.53
$26.63 $28.62 :29.32 t28.63

1995
1993
1991

FINALS

1:42.39

1:42.79

1:45.49

1:45.71

1:45.85

1:46.48

1:45.47

1:46.38

1:46.56

1:48.07

1:48.26

1:49.56

1:46.01

1:49.05

1:49.55

1:51.82

1:52.24

1:53.20

k&



1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
.ENT: 31 MEN'’s 200 Yards BACKSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:40.06 BRIAN RETTERER 8TANFORD 1995
S8EC MEET RECORD: 1:42.07 TRIPP SCHWENK TENNESSEE 1993
POOL RECORD: 1:45.11 MARTIN ZUBERO FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“A" CUT: $44.45
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 1:47.58
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) COLE, MATTHEW JR FLORIDA. 1:44.28 #»=%
$25.24 2826.21 £26.35 $26.48
%% POOL RECORD:
2) LINDS8AY, MARC FR GEORGIA. 1:45.09
824.72 826.51 $27.01 t26.85
3) BARNIER, ROMAIN 8R AUBURN. 1:45.16
225.57 226.93 226.60 £26.06
4) BARTZ, MICHAEL ) 8R AUBURN. 1:45.58
225.05 :26.83 £27.13 826.57
5) POWELLS, ROSS JR TENNESSEE. 1:45.65
$25.01 826.77 $26.86 827.01
6) HAMPLEMAN, KIRK FR AUBURN. 1:45.79
$25.19 826.66 $27.11 £26.83
7) BABYLON, KRIS 8R GEORGIA. 1:46.23
225.60 $27.01 t27.12 226.50
8) OHLIN, MATTIAS 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 1:47.26
825.39 2827.26 226.81 :27.80
9) JANSEN, MICHAEL FR FLORIDA. 1:48.29
825.76 $26.99 £27.76 :27.78
10) AZRAD, OREN 80 ALABAMA. 1:48.42
$26.25 227.66 227.84 826.67
11) CRUSH, CHIP S8R AUBURN. 1:48.44
£25.54 $27.33 2827.75 t27.82
12) KARR, JON FR AUBURN. 1:48.85
$25.34 :28.01 :28.21 227.29
13) GRO88, MICHAEL FR TENNESSEE. 1:49.22
825.45 227.74 :28.25 :27.78
i14) WALDENMAYER, JON S8R SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:49.60
t25.60 $27.85 $28.24 £27.91
15) S8ATTERLY, NEAL JR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:49.63
$26.33 $27.12 $27.94 $28.24
16) GATH, YOAV FR GEORGIA. 1:249.79
225.74 227.73 $28.45 227.87
17) WHITE, JAMIE 80 B8OUTH CAROLINA. 1:50.82
$26.11 $27.85 :28.70 $28.16
18) PLITNICK, BRIAN 8R KENTUCKY. 1:52.53
826.72 228.43 $29.19 :28.19
19) HENGEL, GREG S8R KENTUCKY. 1:52.72
:25.98 :28.08 $28.98 :29.68
20) STARKWEATHER, TOMMY JR LOUISIANA SBTATE. 1:55.64
825.62 $28.89 £30.99 230.14
21) S8ILLIK, MICAH 80 S8OUTH CAROLINA. 1:58.04
226.73 830.14 $31.15 830.02
22) DENNIS8, JOHN FR KENTUCKY. 1:59.39
226.02 229.64 $31.96 831.77



ENT:

N.C.A.A.

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

1999

FINAL RESULTS

PLACE

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

6)

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
32 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards BACKSTROKE
RECORD: 1:52.98 WHIT. HEDGEPETH TEXAS
1:55.43 WALKLEY/WAGSTAFF GEORGIA/FLORIDA
1:59.12 KRISTEN LINEHAN FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“A"™ CUT: 1:58.19
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 2:01.73
NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS
WALKLEY, KEEGAN 80 GEORGIA 1:57.84
227.17 229.05 :29.88 t29.81
#% POOL RECORD:
HOMMERT, JENNIFER S8R FLORIDA 1:58.22
$28.35 229.30 $29.58 $29.64
ADKINS, AMANDA SR GEORGIA 1:59.09
$28.10 £29.83 £30.03 229.84
HANSON, PAM 80 TENNESSEE 1:59.32
228.56 £29.67 $30.15 £30.30
RYAN, KATIE JR AUBURN 2:00.40
£28.05 £29.89 230.75 £31.11
CROWE, AMANDA SR FLORIDA 2:00.07
$28.37 230.40 £31.57 £32.32

CONSOLATION FINAL

7)
8)
9)
10)
11)

12)

PETERSON, ALI
$£28.69 $30.13
FAUCETTE, MISSY
t28.62 t30.00
KELLER, CHRISTINE
:t28.25 ¢30.63
OLSON, MELISSA
:29.16 ¢30.23
CONLEY, CARY
229.05 $31.05
KANNEGEISSER, TARYN
$28.70 $30.56

BONUS FINAL

13)
13)
15)
i6)
17)

18)

CONTE, VALERIE

t29.18 $30.99
LOHMEIER, KRISTI
228.83 230.49
GOFF, ABIGAIL
229.35 230.75
MOONEY, LINDSEY
$29.41 230.94
MORRISON, JULIE
:29.70 £30.85

FARRELL, CARLY
$30.19 $32.47

S8EC SWIMMING and
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

FR LOUISIANA STATE
£30.46 $30.52
S8R GEORGIA
$30.47 £30.99
FR GEORGIA
¢30.93 ¢30.92
80 KENTUCKY
:31.08 t30.66
S8R TENNESSEE
:£30.84 $30.72
JR KENTUCKY
t30.96 $31.49

FR TENNESSEE
231.09 $31.24

8R KENTUCKY

$31.49 £31.69

S8R FLORIDA

$31.49 $31.16

80 LOUISIANA STATE
$31.68 $32.13

80 FLORIDA

$31.87 232.11

80 LOUISIANA STATE
$32.42 $31.45

DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

2:01.32

2:00.62

2:01.04

2:02.67

2:01.64

2:01.93

2:03.23

2:02.93

2:04.60

2:04.66

2:05.04

2:05.02

1992
98/94
1991

FINALS

1:55.91

1:56.87

1:57.80

1:58.68

1:59.80

2:02.66

1:59.80

2:00.08

2:00.73

2:01.13

2:01.66

2:01.71

2:02.50

2:02.50

2:02.75

2:04.16

2:04.53

2:06.53

k&



1999 BSEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
EVENT: 32 WOMEN’s 200 Yards BACKSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:52.98 WHIT. HEDGEPETH TEXAS
8EC MEET RECORD: 1:55.43 WALKLEY/WAGSTAFF GEORGIA/FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 1:59.12 KRISTEN LINEHAN FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A"™ CUT: 1:58.19
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 2:01.73
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) WALKLEY, KEEGAN 80 GEORGIA 1:57.84 #%
$827.77 :29.38 t30.37 $30.32
#% POOL RECORD:
2) HOMMERT, JENNIFER S8R FLORIDA 1:58.22
$28.69 229.74 $29.82 £29.97
3) ADKINS, AMANDA 8R GEORGIA 1:59.09
t28.62 £30.17 £30.42 t29.88
4) HANSON, PAM _ 80 TENNESSEE 1:59.32
$28.93 £29.88 £30.18 $30.33
5) CROWE, AMANDA SR FLORIDA 2:00.07
$28.40 $30.16 230.44 €31.07
6) RYAN, KATIE JR AUBURN 2:00.40
$28.50 $30.09 230.70 ¢31.11
7) FAUCETTE, MISSY S8R GEORGIA 2:00.62
$29.06 ¢30.50 £30.56 $30.50
8) KELLER, CHRISTINE FR GEORGIA 2:01.04
$28.50 $31.00 £30.78 £30.76
9) PETERSON, ALI FR LOUISIANA STATE 2:01.32
228.97 230.20 £30.71 $31.44
10) CONLEY, CARY S8R TENNESSEE 2:01.64
229.41 £30.79 £30.97 $30.47
11) KANNEGEISSER, TARYN JR KENTUCKY 2:01.93
£28.87 $30.62 £31.12 $31.32
12) OLSON, MELISSA 80 KENTUCKY 2:02.67
829.64 €30.79 ¢31.32 830.92
13) LOHMEIER, KRISTI S8R KENTUCKY 2:02.93
£29.15 :30.52 $31.77 $31.49
14) CONTE, VALERIE FR TENNESSEE 2:03.23
29,05 $30.91 $31.33 $31.94 )
1s5) GOFF, ABIGAIL S8R FLORIDA 2:04.60
¢30.33 £31.44 t31.52 231.31
16) MOONEY, LINDSEY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 2:04.66
£29.35 $31.23 £31.75 $£32.33
17) FARRELL, CARLY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 2:05.02
£29.27 £31.41 $32.04 $32.30
i8) MORRISON, JULIE 80 FLORIDA 2:05.04
229.84 £31.02 $£31.80 $32.38
19) DONOHUE, EMILY 80 ALABAMA 2:05.14
¢30.60 $31.59 $£31.73 £31.22

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)

28)

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

32 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards BACKSTROKE (CONT)

CARTER, SARAH FR KENTUCKY 2:305.16
$29.59 $31.61 $32.50 :31.46

S8CHLIPF, KRISTIN S8R LOUISIANA STATE 2:08.01
¢30.16 ¢31.55 $33.09 £33.21

TROHAUGH, SARAH FR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:08.26
$29.39 $31.78 $33.08 $34.01

BEES, CHEYNE FR ARKANSBAS 2:09.80
:29.95 ¢31.88 $33.73 :34.24

DONOHUE, LAUREN FR S8OUTH CAROLINA 2:10.38
229.87 $32.42 £33.91 :34.18

GREENWAY, EMILY JR B8OUTH CAROLINA 2:11.48
830.96 £32.51 $33.86 $34.15

ADAMS, ERIN S8R ARKANSAS 2:12.01
¢30.30 £32.34 £34.36 $35.01

CHANDLER, GINNY 80 ARKANSAS 2:16.46
$30.76 $33.44 :35.58 $836.68

HART, CARI 80 ARKANSAS 2:22.73
$33.47 835.75 t37.38 $36.13

PAGE
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1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

_JENT: 33 MEN’s
N.C.A.A. RECORD:

SEC MEET RECORD:
POOL RECORD:

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

100

$41.80
:43.01
t43.30
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT:
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'" CUT:

1) NEWMAN, BROCK

220.72 $22.63
2) HAWKE, BRETT

$20.52 :23.27
3) QUEVEDO, OSWALDO

221.25 :22.63
4) CIARLA, AARON

220.93 :23.02
5) BUSBEE, MATT

220.88  323.46
6) OWEN, BRENT

$21.63  322.85

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) CASTRO, RODRIGO

t21.62 222,72
8) ASTI, LANCE

$21.42 $23.04
9) KUHN, KEN

$21.20 $23.38
i10) MURRAY, CHRIS

$21.17 t23.47
11) ZITANI, SHAUN

t21.06 223.61
12) BOYLE, NATE

t21.51 $23.25

BONUS FINAL

13) SUMMERS, NATHAN

:21.48 t23.16
14) GRIFFIN, JAMES

$21.36 £23.33
15) GILLIAM, MICHAEL

t21.24 t23.48
16) S8WIFT, RYAN

$21.20 t23.55

17) KINTZ, NICOLAS

222.06

£23.10

18) HORNOS8, PAULO

t21.52

t23.69

February 20, 1999

Yards FREESTYLE

MATT BIONDI CALIFORNIA 1987

RICKY BUSQUETS TENNESSEE 1996

JON OLSON ALABAMA 1991

t43.64
t44.94

YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS
SR AUBURN. :43.83 243.35
JR AUBURN. t44.34 243.79
80 AUBURN. t44.36 :43.88
JR AUBURN. t44.14 243.95
JR AUBURN. 244.35 244.34
SO TENNESSEE. 244,41 c44.48
FR LOUISIANA STATE. t44.48 c44.34
80 TENNESSEE. t44.68 t44.46
80 LOUISIANA STATE. t44.50 244.58
JR GEORGIA. :44.83 :44.64
80 KENTUCKY. 44,93 244.67
80 AUBURN. c44.77 244.76
80 FLORIDA. :45.04 244.64
JR GEORGIA. 244.96 $44.69
80 TENNESSEE. 244,95 244.72
JR FLORIDA. :44.98 244.75
FR GEORGIA. :45.18 245.16
S8R FLORIDA. :45.13 245.21



1999 BSBEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASBTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

EVENT: 33 MEN’s 100 Yards FREESTYLE

N.C.A.A. RECORD: t41.80 MATT BIONDI CALIFORNIA 1987
S8EC MEET RECORD: $43.01 RICKY BUSQUETS TENNESSEE 1996
POOL RECORD: $43.30 JON OLSON ALABAMA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: t43.64

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: t44.94

TRIALS

RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) NEWMAN, BROCK 8R AUBURN. :43.83

$21.08 $22.75

2) CIARLA, AARON JR AUBURN. s44.14
$21.09 323,05

3) HAWKE, BRETT JR AUBURN. $44.34
220.84 :23.50.

4) BUSBEE, MATT JR AUBURN. :44.35
$21.03  :23.32

5) QUEVEDO, OSWALDO SO AUBURN. $44.36
$21.08 :23.28

6) OWEN, BRENT 80 TENNESSEE. 144.41
$21.51  322.90

7) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR LOUISIANA STATE. :44.48
$21.77 :22.71

8) KUHN, KEN 80 LOUISIANA STATE. :44.50
£21.09  :23.41

9) ASTI, LANCE 80 TENNESSEE. 344.68
$21.54 :23.14

10) BOYLE, NATE 80 AUBURN. $44.77
$21.50 :23.27

11) MURRAY, CHRIS JR GEORGIA. $44.83
$21.60 :23.23

12) ZITANI, SHAUN 80 KENTUCKY. $44.93
$21.71  :23.22

13) GILLIAM, MICHAEL 80 TENNESSEE. 244.95
$21.59  :23.36

14) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR GEORGIA. 244.96
$21.50 323.46

15) SWIFT, RYAN JR FLORIDA. 144.98
$21.50 :23.48

15) PANEK, RODNEY JR TENNESSEE. :44.98
$21.69  323.29

17) SUMMERS, NATHAN 80 FLORIDA. 345.04
$21.49  323.55

18) HORNOS, PAULO S8R FLORIDA. $45.13
$21.64 323,49

19) KINTZ, NICOLAS FR GEORGIA. :45.18

:t21.90 $23.28

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT :
20)
20)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
26)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)
38)
39)

40)

33 MEN’s

WADE, ATIBA

221.95 :23.43
WORKMAN, AARON
$21.24 :24.14
WHITE, MACON
$21.80 :23.60
ODENDAAL, HENDRIK
$21.75 :23.66
WALSHAW, GLEN
$22.15 :23.42
TANNER, WILL
$21.89 :23.88
GAGNON, JASON
$21.85 $24.01
ENGLE, ADAM
$21.70 :24.16
RUSH, JARROD
$21.72 224.30
LYONS, CHRIS '
221.78 :24.43
HAMPTON, MATT
$22.46 :23.90
BAUM, BRIAN
$21.78 :24.70
PENDLETON, MATT
$22.54 :24.10
TWEEDIE, DAVE
$22.31 324.36
CISMOWSKI, SHAWN
222.20 :24.70
HENNINGER, CHRIS
$22.46 324.52
FREY, JOEL
$22.39 :24.80
LOWELL, JON
$22.47 :24.75
HERNANDO, JOSE
$22.50 :24.78
PRATT, RICK
$22.60 324.69

TOWNSEND, JOHN
$23.15 t24.48

100 Yards

8R

80

=

b

FR

8R

80

8R

80

80

8R

80

FR

FR

LEXINGTON,
FREESTYLE
GEORGIA.
KENTUCKY.
KENTUCKY .
FLORIDA.
ALABAMA.
LOUISIANA STATE.
GEORGIA.
TENNESSEE.
KENTUCKY.

8OUTH CAROLINA.
KENTUCKY .
LOUISIANA STATE.
ALABAMA.
KENTUCKY .
KENTUCKY .

SOUTH CAROLINA.
S80UTH CAROLINA.
S8OUTH CAROLINA.
FLORIDA.
ALABAMA.

ALABAMA.

KENTUCKY

:45.38
$45.38
245.40
t45.41
245.57
245.77
t45.86
$45.86
246.02
246.21
$46.36
$46.48
246.64
46.67
246.90
246.98
247.19
s47.22
:47.28
247.29

$47.63

(CONT)
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1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

ENT: 34 WOMEN'’s 100 Yards FREESTYLE

N.C.A.A. RECORD: 247.61 JENNY THOMPSON
SEC MEET RECORD: 248.49 NICOLE HAISLETT
POOL RECORD: 249.40 NICOLE HAISLETT
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: :49.39
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B'" CUT: 250.87

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA
223.77 $25.09

%% POOL RECORD:

2) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE  FR GEORGIA
$24.08 :25.34

3) TAYLOR, KATIE S8R AUBURN
£23.95 $25.85

4) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR KENTUCKY
:24.06 £25.83
5) MOODIE, TERESA JR TENNESSEE

224.26 226.33
6) WOOLF, JEN 80 AUBURN
:24.35 $26.41

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) OWEN, RADA JR AUBURN
:24.58 226.09

8) DUGGAN, NICOLE 80 FLORIDA
224.77 £26.02

9) PERMENTER, KATIE FR GEORGIA
t24.65 $26.61

10) WILLIFORD, ROBYN S0 AUBURN
$24.53 t26.78

11) COELLNER, KELLY 80 ALABAMA

- $24.97 $26.51
12) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE S8R LOUISIANA STATE
:224.75 $26.81

BONUS FINAL

13) MARTINDALE, LEAH FR FLORIDA
£24.59 $26.16

14) DELOACH, JENNY JR FLORIDA
:24.95 $26.36

15) HOCHELLA, ABBY FR AUBURN

$24.63 £26.74
16) HANDKAMMER, KRISTIN JR SOUTH CAROLINA
t24.91 226.58

17) FELTON, TANYA S0 TENNESSEE
224.98 t26.85
18) BURNS, SARAH JR ALABAMA

:25.21 t26.74

STANFORD
FLORIDA
FLORIDA

TRIALS

£50.33

t49.81

t50.04

:50.33

$50.57

:50.36

¢51.15

$151.27

¢51.42

¢51.55

:t51.58

:t51.08

2851.67

:51.71

$51.76

$52.09

:51.85

£51.77

1992
1993
1991

FINALS

:48.86

$49.42

:49.80

249.89

¢50.59

t50.76

¢50.67

:50.79

¢51.26

:51.31

$51.48

¢51.56

t50.75

$51.31

¢51.37

$51.49

:51.83

$51.95

*k



1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

EVENT: 34 WOMEN’s 100 Yards FREESTYLE

N.C.A.A. RECORD: $47.61 JENNY THOMPSON STANFORD 1992
SEC MEET RECORD: 248.49 NICOLE HAISLETT FLORIDA 1993
POOL RECORD: $49.40 NICOLE HAISLETT FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA “A" CUT: 249.39
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "“B" CUT: $50.87
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) WILLIAMS, STEFANIE FR GEORGIA 249.81
224.21 225.60
2) TAYLOR, KATIE SR AUBURN $50.04
$24.00 $26.04
3) SHEALY, COURTNEY JR GEORGIA $50.33
$24.35 $25.98
3) KOSTEN, ANNABEL = JR KENTUCKY $50.33
$24.24 326.09
5) WOOLF, JEN S0 AUBURN $50.36
224.48 :25.88
6) MOODIE, TERESA JR TENNESSEE $50.57
224.46 :26.11 :
7) ATCHLEY, MARGUERITE SR LOUISIANA STATE $51.08
$24.64 :26.44
8) OWEN, RADA JR AUBURN $51.15
$24.65 $26.50
9) DUGGAN, NICOLE S0 FLORIDA $51.27
$25.02 $26.25
10) PERMENTER, KATIE FR GEORGIA $51.42
224.78 :26.64
11) WILLIFORD, ROBYN SO AUBURN $51.55
224.83 :26.72
12) COELLNER, KELLY S0 ALABAMA $51.58

$25.04 $26.54

13) MARTINDALE, LEAH FR FLORIDA 351.67
225.02 £26.65

i4) DELOACH, JENNY JR FLORIDA :51.71
:25.14 226.57

15) HOCHELLA, ABBY FR AUBURN :$51.76
224.72 $27.04

16) BURNE, SARAH JR ALABAMA £51.77
$25.38 $26.39

17) FELTON, TANYA 80 TENNESSEE ¢51.85
225,07 t26.78

18) HANDKAMMER, KRISTIN JR S8OUTH CAROLINA :52.09
824.95 227.14

19) S8IEGELE, JAIME 80 KENTUCKY $52.20

:£25.20 227.00

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

PUVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28)
29)
30)
31)
32)
33)
34)
35)
36)
37)

38)

34 WOMEN’Ss

PRIESTER, JENNY
$24.90 :27.32
RALPH, BECKY
$25.40
LEACH, MANDY
$25.33 :27.20
WILLIAMS, KYLIE
$25.29 :27.41
GATHINGS, LEANN
$25.46 :27.36
HANCOCK, LAURA
$25.63 :27.23
MARXEN, ASHLEY
225.48 2:27.56
SULLIVAN, TRACY
$25.56 227.60
HOPPE, SARAH
225.24
WHITE, KATY
$25.94
KLEIN, KELLI
$25.71 :28.20
MURRAY, ASHLEY
226.05 :28.04
ESCHENBURG, KINSEY
$26.23 227.92
DAVIDSON, KATY
$26.28 :28.52
KRAUSE, KRISTIE
$26.17 :28.91
WALLENFELSZ, ANGIE
$26.68 328.55
O’DANIEL, BECKY
$26.65 229.71
BARNETT, MEAGAN
$26.76 3$30.23
JORDAN, MANDY
$30.27 $31.96

226.87

t27.62

$28.08

100 Yards

JR

80

FR

FR

JR

FR

80

FR

FR

80

80

=

.

o

FR

80

FREESTYLE
KENTUCKY
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA STATE
AUBURN

FLORIDA
TENNESSEE
LOUISIANA STATE
KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY
TENNESSEE
LOUISIANA STATE
SOUTH CAROLINA
S80OUTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA

S80UTH CAROLINA
ARKANSAS
ARKANSAS
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS

$52.22
852.27
£52.53
$52.70
:£52.82
:52.86
¢53.04
253.16
853.32
t53.56
£53.91
$54.09
$54.15
t54.80
$55.08
¢55.23
£856.36
256.99

1:02.23
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1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

INT: 35 MEN’s 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:53.77 MIKE BARROWMAN MICHIGAN 1990
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:55.42 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE 1997
POOL RECORD: 1:59.80 BRENT MITCHELL FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: 1:58.78
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 2:02.34
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS FINALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) DENNISTON, DAVE 80 AUBURN. 1:58.56 1:57.52
£26.02 $29.68 £30.83 230.99
#%# POOL RECORD:
2) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. 2:01.26 2:01.18
£27.57 £30.77 $31.44 $31.40
3) LOPEZ, ALEX 80 FLORIDA. 2:02.82 2:01.51
227.31 $31.14 £31.45 £31.61
4) READ, CHRIS 80 GEORGIA. 2:02.97 2:01.98
227.14 230.65 £31.69 $32.50
5) JONES, ALLEN JR TENNESSEE. 2:01.10 2:02.07
$27.00 $30.17 $31.45 $33.45
6) MOREAU, LIONEL SR AUBURN. 2:02.63 2:04.15
227.19 231.60 £32.25 £33.11
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) BS8TEWART, CHRIS FR TENNESSEE. 2:03.12 2:01.22
$27.04 230.24 £31.37 232.57
8) McDONNELL, JEREMY FR TENNESSEE. 2:04.09 2:02.85
227.88 231.34 $32.22 $31.41
9) ABDULLAH, WAN SR GEORGIA. 2:04.53 2:03.07
£28.29 £31.32 $31.52 £31.94
10) GLUCK, STEVE FR LOUISIANA STATE. 2:03.75 2:03.13
227.76 £31.02 231.79 232.56
11) SELLERS, JIM 80 GEORGIA. 2:04.45 2:04.74
$28.16 $31.77 $32.29 £32.52
12) MEDEI, DANIEL S8R FLORIDA. 2:04.83 2:05.36
t27.70 :31.64 £32.36 £33.66
BONUS FINAL
13) HOLWELL, BRYAN 80 GEORGIA. 2:04.93 2:03.10
227.53 $31.40 t31.77 £32.40
14) GILLESPIE, JASON FR FLORIDA. 2:05.03 2:04.64
227.13 $30.71 £32.85 £33.95
15) OYNES, ERICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 2:05.48 2:04.70
£27.95 $31.90 $32.06 $32.79
i6) MORENO, MAURICIO 80 FLORIDA. 2:08.58 2:05.05
$27.83 $31.31 £32.29 £33.62
17) BANKSTON, CHIP S8R LOUISIANA STATE. 2:05.52 2:07.09
228.42 $31.40 £32.59 $34.68
18) AYER, KEVIN 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 2:08.23 2:07.57
228.37 £32.32 $33.01 $33.87

&%



1999 BEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

EVENT: 35 MEN’s 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:53.77 MIKE BARROWMAN MICHIGAN 1990
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:55.42 JEREMY LINN TENNESSEE 1997
POOL RECORD: 1:59.80 BRENT MITCHELL FLORIDA 1991
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: 1:58.78
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 2:02.34
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) DENNISTON, DAVE 80 AUBURN. 1:58.56 #%
t26.18 $30.08 t30.62 ¢31.68

#% POOL RECORD:

2:01.10

2) JONES, ALLEN JR TENNESSEE.
227 .55 230.04 £30.87 $32.64
3) RHINE, JUSTIN FR AUBURN. 2:01.26
£27.77 230.85 £31.12 £31.52
4) MOREAU, LIONEL SR AUBURN. 2:02.63
227 .45 £31.42 $31.61 $32.15
5) LOPEZ, ALEX 80 FLORIDA. 2:02.82
$27.65 £31.04 $32.09 $32.04
6) READ, CHRIS 80 GEORGIA. 2:02.97
228,01 £30.93 $31.39 £32.64
7) S8TEWART, CHRIS FR TENNESSEE. 2:03.12
227.63 :t31.68 231.39 232.42
8) GLUCK, STEVE FR LOUISIANA STATE. 2:03.75
227 .42 231.15 231.79 233.39
9) McDONNELL, JEREMY FR TENNESSEE. 2:04.09
227.59 £30.83 $32.34 $33.33
i0) SELLERS, JIM 80 GEORGIA. 2:04.45
£27.54 £31.03 $32.21 £33.67
ii) ABDULLAH, WAN S8R GEORGIA. 2:04.53
$28.20 $31.41 £31.93 £32.99
i2) MEDEI, DANIEL S8R FLORIDA. 2:04.83
$28.07 $31i.28 £32.19 $33.29
13) HOLWELL, BRYAN 80 GEORGIA. 2:04.93
227.39 231.60 $31.95 $33.99
14) GILLESPIE, JASON FR FLORIDA. 2:05.03
$27.69 $31.35 232.55 $33.44
i5) OYNES, ERICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 2:05.48
$27.84 $31.43 £32.60 £33.61
i6) BANKSTON, CHIP S8R LOUISIANA STATE. 2:05.52
$28.16 $31.61 £32.46 £33.29
17) AYER, KEVIN 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 2:08.23
£28.37 £31.91 $33.59 $34.36
i8) MORENO, MAURICIO 80 FLORIDA. 2:08.58
228.06 $31.90 £33.51 $35.11
19) ZECKETS8, NICK FR KENTUCKY. 2:08.89
$28.54 £32.67 $33.51 £34.17

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY PAGE 2

EVENT: 35 MEN’s 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE (CONT)

20) NAREMORE, STEPHEN FR LOUISIANA STATE. 2:09.42
£29.51 $32.43 233.30 £34.18

21) ERICKSON, JASON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 2:09.52
$28.64 232.55 233.77 234.56

22) MALLAM, RYAN JR BSOUTH CAROLINA. 2:09.87
228.92 232.55 233.78 234.62

23) WALDROP, JOSH FR KENTUCKY. 2314.14

£28.86 $32.91 t35.24 837.13



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

ENT: 36 WOMEN’s 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 2:08.90 PENNY HEYNS
SEC MEET RECORD: 2:10.29 KRISTINA KOWAL
POOL RECORD: 2:16.05 LUCY FINDLAY

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A'" CUT: 2:14.16
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA '"B'" CUT: 2:18.18
FINAL RESULTS

PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

JR GEORGIA
233.79 $34.55

1) KOWAL, KRISTY
:30.08 $33.13
## POOL RECORD:

2) ROBY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA

€30.37 $33.99 $33.95 $35.56
3) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE
$30.75 :34.28 $34.56 :35.98
4) McREYNOLDS,ANNEMIEKE JR AUBURN
$31.34 t34.41 £34.99 $35.39
5) DONOHO, BROOKE JR ALABAMA
$31.33 $34.51 $34.81 835.76
6) GRASS, EMILY SR KENTUCKY
231.77 $34.89 :34.89 $35.04

CONSOLATION FINAL

7) B8KINNER, JAMIE 80 GEORGIA

$31.19 :34.54 $35.00 £36.00
8) OSWALD, VALERIE 80 AUBURN
$32.23 $34.90 :34.88 $35.27
9) SCHEPENS, CISSY FR LOUISIANA STATE
:31.88 :34.85 :35.32 $36.14
10) KODAJOVA, NATALIA FR ARKANSAS
:30.41 $34.60 $36.36 $36.83
11) MERK, DENISE 80 FLORIDA
$31.26 :34.84 $35.27 £36.96
12) COY, KERI S8R ALABAMA
£32.04 ¢35.52 £35.42 $36.33
BONUS FINAL
13) MONROE, BROOK S0 AUBURN
$31.04 $35.15 $35.79 $36.47
14) CLIFFORD, JEN JR KENTUCKY
£31.49 $34.74 :35.87 237.14
15) TUTEN, JENNIFER 80 GEORGIA
$31.77 £35.09 $36.26 $36.28
16) BURKE, KATIE JR LOUISIANA STATE
$31.73 $35.98 £37.31 £36.97
17) WARRINER, MARCY FR ALABAMA
$32.37 t36.16 236.92 $38.30
18) SPRECHER, JILL S8R TENNESSEE
232.74 $36.12 £37.28 $38.29

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

NEBRASKA
GEORGIA
LOUISIANA STATE

TRIALS

2:13.82

2:15.78

2:14.96

2:16.24

2:17.17

2:16.92

2:18.38

2:17.62

2:19.58

2:19.35

2:18.87

2:19.23

2:19.75

2:20.37

2:19.61

2:21.26

2:22.48

2:23.33

1996
1998
1993

FINALS

2:11.55

2:13.87

2:15.57

2:16.13

2:16.41

2:16.59

2:16.73

2:17.28

2:18.19

2:18.20

2:18.33

2:19.31

2:18.45

2:19.24

2:19.40

2:21.99

2:23.75

2:24.43
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1999 SEC S8SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

EVENT: 36 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards BREASTSTROKE
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 2:08.90 PENNY HEYNS NEBRASKA 1996
8EC MEET RECORD: 2:310.29 KRISTINA KOWAL GEORGIA i998
POOL RECORD: 2:16.05 LUCY FINDLAY LOUISIANA STATE 1993
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA A" CUT: 2:14.16
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B CUT: 2:18.18
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) KOWAL, KRISTY JR GEORGIA 2313.82 #=%
£31.14 $34.09 £33.99 234.60
%% POOL RECORD:
2) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE 2:14.96
$30.98 234.29 $34.49 235.20
3) ROBY, ASHLEY FR GEORGIA 2:15.78
230.99 $34.29 234.55 235.95
4) McREYNOLDS , ANNEMIEKE JR AUBURN 2:16.24
$31.37 £34.56 235.04 £35.27
5) GRASS, EMILY S8R KENTUCKY 2:16.92
$31.98 $33.90 £35.05 $35.99
6) DONOHO, BROOKE JR ALABAMA 2:17.17
$31.37 $34.86 £35.07 $35.87
7) OSWALD, VALERIE 80 AUBURN 2:17.62
232.26 $34.43 $35.17 $35.76
8) SKINNER, JAMIE 80 GEORGIA 2:18.38
$31.55 $34.89 £35.74 £36.20
9) MERK, DENISE 80 FLORIDA 2:18.87
$32.40 £35.29 £35.51 235.67
i0) CO¥, KERI SR ALABAMA 2:19.23
$32.10 234.78 $35.57 236.78
i1) KODAJOVA, NATALIA FR ARKANSAS 2:19.35
£30.71 $35.15 $36.06 £37.43
i2) SCHEPENS, CISSY FR LOUISIANA STATE 2:19.58
£31.53 £34.53 $35.90 $37.62
13) TUTEN, JENNIFER 80 GEORGIA 2:19.61
t32.18 235.42 $35.91 236.10
i4) MONROE, BROOK 80 AUBURN 2:19.75
231.70 $35.54 $36.07 $36.44
is5) CLIFFORD, JEN JR KENTUCKY 2:20.37
$31.40 235.01 :£35.85 £38.11
16) BURKE, KATIE JR LOUISIANA STATE 2:21.26
$31.31 £36.11 236.81 237.03
17) WARRINER, MARCY FR ALABAMA 2:22.48
$32.76 £35.86 £36.37 $37.49
i8) S8PRECHER, JILL 8R TENNESSEE 2:23.33
£31.75 235.40 £37.14 £39.04
19) GREEN, BELINDA FR ALABAMA 2:23.81
£33.17 ¢37.36 £36.42 236.86

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )



1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS,

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)
25)
26)

27)

36 WOMEN’s 200

BREWER, ANNEKE

$32.83 £36.38
S8CHLIPF, KRISTIN
$32.92 236.31
PAYETTE, SARAH
$£32.56 £37.13
WEBB, LISA
$34.22 $38.09
MACAULAY, TRACY
$33.52 $37.16
SCHWAB, HEATHER
$33.11 837.13
8MITH, BRIDGETTE
£32.80 837.72

FRANCIS, KRISTEN
837.47 242.57

Yards

LEXINGTON,
BREASTSTROKE
FR FLORIDA 2:25.06
237.45 $38.40
8R LOUISIANA STATE 2:25.50
t38.07 £38.20
S8R TENNESSEE 2:26.00
237.92 $38.39
80 S8OUTH CAROLINA 2:28.13
£37.86 837.96
FR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:29.76
239.14 $39.94
FR AUBURN 2:330.37
$38.99 s41.14
S8R SOUTH CAROLINA 2:30.52
$39.69 240.31
FR ALABAMA 2:49.51
:44.70 c44.77

KENTUCKY

(CONT)
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1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
. .ENT: 37 MEN’s 200 Yards BUTTERFLY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:41.78 MELVIN STEWART TENNESSE
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:43.86 ANTHONY NESTY FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 1:46.01 ANTHONY NESTY FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A' CUT: i:46.12
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 1:49.30
FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TERAM TRIALS
CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
1) SOMENSATTO, JEFF 80 AUBURN. 1:45.84
£22.88 226.68 $27.29 $28.16
#%# POOL RECORD:
2) DEWITZ, ZANE 80 TENNESSEE. 1:46.08
$23.46 £26.94 £27.36 227.37
3) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE. 1:46.27
:24.24 226.78 £27.31 t27.23
4) SHAPIRO, JOEL 80 TENNESSEE. 1:46.89
t24.01 $27.22 227.35 £28.50
5) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:47.71
t23.34 :27.21 :28.16 228.64
6) REEVES, GREG 80 FLORIDA. 1:47.59
:24.37 :28.05 $28.22 :28.84
CONSOLATION FINAL
7) KIM, BRYAN 80 FLORIDA. 1:48.26
224.82 227.29 $27.26 t27.78
8) SHERRARD, DUNCAN FR FLORIDA. 1:47.84
224.37 227.51 227.65 t27.89
9) DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA. 1:48.13
c24.94 $27.51 $27.74 :28.43
10) SHADE, PARKER 80 GEORGIA. 1:49.29
$24.79 :28.21 227.92 227.86
ii1) SOMMERFELD, MORAN S8R LOUISIANA STATE. 1:48.60
224.86 227.63 £27.93 $28.46
12) SCANNELL, BRIAN FR GEORGIA. 1:48.92
$25.12 $27.96 £27.78 :28.28
BONUS FINAL
13) DUVALL, LUKE SR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:49.66
:24.36 :28.23 228.59 £28.58
14) AGUILAR, EDDIE 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 1:50.72
$24.32 228.32 $28.77 £29.04
15) APARECIDO, JULIO 80 SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:51.15
$24.66 227.94 :28.47 £29.46
i6) WOLTERS, TJ FR ALABAMA. 1:51.52
$24.33 327.86 $28.22 230.16
17) PARRISH, MATT FR TENNESSEE. 1:51.36
s24.40 $28.49 t29.58 $29.01
18) HULL, CARTER JR AUBURN. 1:50.89
$25.01 $28.42 :29.16 230.03

1991
1990
1991

FINALS

1:45.01

1:45.13

1:45.56

1:47.08

1:47.35

1:49.48

1:47.15

1:47.42

1:48.62

1:48.78

1:48.88

1:49.14

1:49.76

1:50.45

1:50.53

1:50.57

1:51.48

1:52.62

kd



EVENT: 37 MEN’g 200 Yards BUTTERFLY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: i:41.78 MELVIN STEWART TENNESSE
8EC MEET RECORD: 1:43.86 ANTHONY NESTY FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: ) $46.01 ANTHONY NESTY FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 1:46.12
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 1:49.30
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
i) SOMENSATTO, JEFF 80 AUBURN. 245.84 #%
£23.16 £26.88 $27.48 $28.32
#% POOL RECORD:
2) DEWITZ, ZANE 80 TENNESSEE. 1:46.08
$23.48 $26.83 £27.68 228.09
3) HALL, MATT JR TENNESSEE. 1:46.27
t24.61 227.09 27.25 827.32
4) SHAPIRO, JOEL . 80 TENNESSEE. 1:46.89
$23.94 $26.68 £27.77 $28.50
5) REEVES8, GREG 80 FLORIDA. 1:47.59
£24.37 $27.38 227.41 $28.43
6) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR S8OUTH CAROLINA. 1:47.71
224.16 - :27.43 227.64 :28.48
7) SHERRARD, DUNCAN FR FLORIDA. 1:47.84
224.51 227.62 $27.77 227.94
8) DONNELLY, ERIC FR FLORIDA. 1:48.13
224.76 227.55 227.75 228.07
9) KIM, BRYAN 80 FLORIDA. 1:48.26
$24.45 £27.23 £27.87 $28.71
10) SOMMERFELD, MORAN S8R LOUISIANA STATE. 1:48.60
225.31 227.64 227.33 £28.32
ii) SCANNELL, BRIAN FR GEORGIA. 1:48.92
$24.78 227.65 227.85 :28.64
12) SHADE, PARKER 80 GEORGIA. 1:49.29
t24.38 827.59 228.15 $29.17
13) DUVALL, LUKE S8R LOUISIANA SBTATE. 1:49.66
t24.16 £27.75 $28.26 229.49
i4) AGUILAR, EDDIE 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 1:50.72
£24.68 £28.63 :28.44 :28.97
i5) HULL, CARTER JR AUBURN. 1:50.89
224.17 227 .46 228.74 230.52
16) APARECIDO, JULIO 80 SOUTH CAROLINA. 1:51.15
225.00 227 .45 $28.81 229.89
17) PARRISH, MATT FR TENNESSEE. 1:51.36
$24.33 $28.19 229.04 229.80
ig) WOLTERS, TJ FR ALABAMA. 1:51.52
224.35 $27.70 228.45 £31.02
19) GOLTZ, JASON JR LOUISIANA STATE. 1:52.04
:24.84 £27.94 t29.38 $29.88

1999 BEC S8WIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,
February 20, 1999

KENTUCKY

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

1991
1990
1991



1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY

EVENT:
20)
21)
22)
23)
24)

25)

37 MEN’s 200 Yards BUTTERFLY
CHO, ANDREW JR SOUTH CAROLINA.
t25.21 :28.14 229.01 t29.79
WILSIE, MATT 80 ALABAMA.
:24.90 $28.49 :28.94 ¢30.18
S8CHLITTER, TORSTEN FR KENTUCKY.
225.83 :28.91 $29.50 $29.27
WHITE, DANNY 80 SOUTH CAROLINA.
£26.64 £29.18 :30.20 $30.89
PALMER, BRETT JR KENTUCKY.
$25.50 :28.96 $31.54 $33.28
PERKINS, DEREK FR KENTUCKY.
$25.87 $29.83 231.67 $32.18

1:52.15
1:52.51
1:53.51
1:56.91
1:59.28

1:59.55

(CONT)
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1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

INT: 38 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards BUTTERFLY

N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:53.42 SUMMER SANDERS ETANFORD
SEC MEET RECORD: 1:56.67 TRACY CAULKINS FLORIDA

POOL RECORD: 1:58.83 RACHEL KOMISBARZ KENTUCKY
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA A" CUT: 2:00.09

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 2:03.69

FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NAME YEAR TEAM TRIALS

CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL

1) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE 1:59.51
:26.82 £30.05 $30.99 $31.43

2) PETERSON, KARI FR TENNESSEE 1:59.89
$26.81 $30.02 $30.95 £31.85

3) TIMMONS, BETH S8R GEORGIA 2:01.85
:27.28 t30.41 $31.30 $31.95

4) RADER, CAROLYN FR KENTUCKY 2:00.40
227.34 230.76 $31.73 $31.43

5) MILLER, SARAH S8R GEORGIA 2:01.79
t27.72 $30.97 $31.72 $32.22

6) PLACE, LESLIE S8R GEORGIA 2:01.43

:27.82 £31.25 $32.29 :£32.83

. JSOLATION FINAL

7) S8SURSI, CATHY JR AUBURN 2:01.89
:27.65 $31.07 $31.61 $32.05

8) HINSLEY, DEBRA FR KENTUCKY 2:04.61
:28.02 t31.55 $32.17 $31.98

9) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN 2:03.32
:27.28 $31.36 $32.94 $32.99

10) BATEMAN, MELISSA SR GEORGIA 2:04.58

227.85 £31.34 $32.48 £33.07

11) NETHERCOTT, CANDICE FR LOUISIANA STATE 2:03.65
t27.95 231.65 232.69 £32.66

12) SCHRADER, NICOLE 80 GEORGIA 2:02.51
$28.87 ¢31.77 $32.21 $32.35

BONUS FINAL

13) BUSKE, EMILY JR KENTUCKY 2:05.64
:28.46 $31.44 $£31.65 $32.18

14) NICKSON, NATALIE FR FLORIDA 2:05.92
$28.03 $31.62 $32.56 £32.71

15) FRYKBERG, ERIKA S8R AUBURN 2:05.01
227.77 $31.29 t32.34 $33.69

16) SCHREIBER, NICOLE FR FLORIDA 2:05.71
:28.85 $32.16 $32.69 £32.78

17) O’'NEAL, SHANNON 80 LOUISIANA STATE 2:06.12
$29.37 $32.30 :32.68 $832.32

18) ROOT, MARTINA FR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:07.41

$28.49 $31.55 $32.92 $34.03

1992
1983
1997

FINALS

1:59.29

1:59.63

2:00.94

2:01.26

2:02.63

2:04.19

2:02.38

2:03.72

2:04.57

2:04.74

2:04.95

2:05.20

2:03.73

2:04.92

2:05.09

2:06.48

2:06.67

2:06.99



1999 BEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
EVENT: 38 WOMEN’s 200 Yards BUTTERFLY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 1:53.42 SUMMER SANDERS STANFORD
S8EC MEET RECORD: 1:56.67 TRACY CAULKINS FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 1:58.83 RACHEL KOMISARZ KENTUCKY
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 2:00.09
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA °B" CUT: 2:03.69
TRIALS
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM TIME
1) SHANNAHAN, MONICA FR TENNESSEE 1:59.51
$27.23 £30.40 £30.81 £31.07
2) PETERS8ON, KARI FR TENNESSEE 1:59.89
t27.58 £30.37 £30.85 £31.09
3) RADER, CAROLYN FR KENTUCKY 2:00.40
827.60 $30.53 $30.86 $31.41
4) PLACE, LESLIE S8R GEORGIA 2:01.43
$27.26 £30.49 £31.25 £32.43
5) MILLER, SARAH S8R GEORGIA 2:01.79
227.89 ¢31.10 £31.50 ¢31.30
6) TIMMONS, BETH S8R GEORGIA 2:01.85
t27.78 £31.25 $31.51 £31.31
7) S8URSI, CATHY JR AUBURN 2:01.89
27.67 230,94 ¢31.55 $31.73
8) SCHRADER, NICOLE 80 GEORGIA 2:02.51
$28.17 :30.98 £31.28 $£32.08
9) BOWEN, MIMI JR AUBURN 2:03,.32
£27.39 $31.89 $31.46 $£32.58
10) NETHERCOTT, CANDICE FR LOUISIANA STATE 2:03.65
28,00 $31.80 $31.79 $£32.06
11) BATEMAN, MELISSA S8R GEORGIA 2:04.58
£27.59 £31.05 £32.15 $33.79
12) HINSLEY, DEBRA FR KENTUCKY 2:04.61
$27.25 £31.82 $32.53 $33.01
13) FRYKBERG, ERIKA S8R AUBURN 2:05.01
£27.89 £31.25 £31.90 £33.97
14) BUSKE, EMILY JR KENTUCKY 2:05.64
$28.43 t31.78 $32.21 £33.22
1s5) SCHREIBER, NICOLE FR FLORIDA 2:05.71
t28.78 $31.79 t32.54 $32.60
ie) NICKSON, NATALIE FR FLORIDA 2:05.92
:28.01 £31.32 £32.11 :34.48
17) O’/NEAL, SHANNON 80 LOUISIANA STATE 2:06.12
$28.90 $31.41 $£32.45 $33.36
18) ROOT, MARTINA FR SOUTH CAROLINA 2:07.41
£28.53 £31.70 £33.13 £34.05
19) FREW, CHASIN 80 LOUISIANA STATE 2:07.50
:28.08 £31.92 $£33.01 :34.49

( CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE )

1992
1983
1997



EVENT:
20)
21)
22)

23)

19299 SBEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS, LEXINGTON,

38 WOMEN'’s 200 Yards BUTTERFLY

BELL, MISSY 80 TENNESSEE 2:08.35
$29.11 32,57 £32.93 £33.74

ROBIE, MANDY SR LOUISIANA STATE 2:08.48
$29.21 $32.28 £33.29 $33.70

WALLIS, KATE FR ALABAMA 2:10.61
228.49 £832.67 $34.24 :£35.21

DOSSON, MICHELLE 80 BOUTH CAROLINA 2:14.82
:28.65 $33.51 :35.52 $837.14

KENTUCKY

(CONT)



1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

»VENT: 39 MEN’s PLATFORM DIVING

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B'" CUT: 618.00
SEMI

RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS

1 CHERECHES, GABI 80 TENNESSEE. 513.15 .00 768.70

2 RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 552.10 .00 757.90

3 HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 513.75 .00 732.75

4 ROBERTS8, BRENT 8R ALABAMA. 458.85 .00 732.40

5 ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 465.40 .00 670.65

6 FOX, COREY 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 420.25 .00 640.35

7 CHIAPPETTA, CHIP 8R TENNESSEE. 429.60 .00 634.90

8 HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 407.40 .00 599.15
9 CAMPBELL, JUD 80 GEORGIA. 403.65
10 SHELDON, CHAD JR S8OUTH CAROLINA. 397.65
11 McDUFFIE, KYLE 80 KENTUCKY. 395.05
12 KIRKPATRICK, AARON FR KENTUCKY. 368.60
13 PETURSSON, ERIK 80 LOUISIANA S8TATE. 366.95
14 ROY, SHANNON 80 TENNESSEE. 360.95
15 COOTE, REGGIE FR FLORIDA. 355.75
16 ROSE, ALAN JR ALABAMA. 348.75
17 WARDEN, KARL 80 TENNESSEE. 325.35

18 KENNEDY, CHAD FR FLORIDA. 316.85



1999 B8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERBITY of KENTUCKY

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

ENT: 39 MEN’s PLATFORM DIVING

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 618.00
DIVE

ORDER ID NAME YEAR TEAM POINTS

i ( 229) HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 407.40

2 ( 208) FOX, COREY 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 420.25

3 ( 242) CHIAPPETTA, CHIP S8R TENNESSEE. 429.60

4 ( 113) ROBERTS, BRENT S8R ALABAMA. 458.85

5 ( 202) ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 465.40

6 ( 241) CHERECHES, GABI 80 TENNESSEE. 513.15

7 ( 166) HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 513.75

8 ( 156) RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 552.10

SEMI
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS

1 RICHARDSON, HANK FR FLORIDA. 552.10
2 HART, TREY JR GEORGIA. 513.75
3 CHERECHES, GABI 80 TENNESSEE. 513.15
4 ANTONETTI, NICK FR LOUISIANA STATE. 465.40
5 ROBERTS, BRENT SR ALABAMA. 458.85
6 CHIAPPETTA, CHIP S8R TENNESSEE. 429.60
7 FOX, COREY 80 LOUISIANA STATE. 420.25
8 HULKO, BRANDON FR SOUTH CAROLINA. 407.40
9 CAMPBELL, JUD 80 GEORGIA. 403.65
10 SHELDON, CHAD JR SOUTH CAROLINA. 397.65
11 McDUFFIE, KYLE 80 KENTUCKY. 395.05
12 KIRKPATRICK, AARON FR KENTUCKY. 368.60
13 PETURSSON, ERIK S0 LOUISIANA STATE. 366.95
14 ROY, SHANNON 80 TENNESSEE. 360.95
15 COOTE, REGGIE FR FLORIDA. 355.75
16 ROSE, ALAN JR ALABAMA. 348.75
17 WARDEN, KARL 80 TENNESSEE. 325.35

is

KENNEDY, CHAD FR FLORIDA. 316.85




oVENT

1999 S8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER
LEXINGTON,
February

40 WOMEN'’s

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "'B'" CUT:

E

OO WN

10
i1
i2
i3
14
i5
16

17
is
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

NAME YEAR
PESEK, KATHY SR
CULPEPPER, ASHLEY 80
SOULAKIS, CHRISTY SR
DAVISON, MICHELLE 80
FLYNT, LIZ2Y 80
FIELDS, SARAH 80
GRIMES, ROBYN 80
KNOEBER, CARRIE 80
CRYSTAL, TAMMY FR
VERLEY, TA-NEISHA 80
MURY, GRETCHEN JR
WOODARD, JANE 80
BALL, ALICIA SR
WINTERS, HOLLY FR
WATKINS, JAMIE FR
OBREMSKY, HALINA FR
YORK, OLIVIA FR
KARDIOUKOVA, KATERINA FR
UNROE, NICHOLE JR
BUFFINGTON, JEN SR
REYNOLDS, JENNIFER S8R
KEETON, HILLARY FR
SUSTMAN, KATIE FR
GLOWATCH, MICHELLE FR
LEMON, CHERYL JR
GRACY, BRADLEY JR
VAUGHN, CAROLINE JR
PEGLER, WHITNEY FR
HOWARD, SARA 80

KENTUCKY
20, 1999

PLATFORM DIVING

405.00

TEAM

TENNESSEE
LOUISIANA STATE
KENTUCKY

80UTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
KENTUCKY
FLORIDA
KENTUCKY

GEORGIA
ARKANSAS
LOUISIANA STATE
TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
LOUISIANA STATE
LOUISIANA STATE
AUBURN

AUBURN
ARKANSAS

S8OUTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
AUBURN
ARKANSAS
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

SOUTH CAROLINA
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
AUBURN

AUBURN

PRELIM

415.35
380.55
383.75
369.35
365.90
349.70
350.60
334.90

333.20
324.85
317.40
284.25
284.20
284.00
283.45
280.50

274.65
264.25
263.05
259.95
256.00
252.20
247.50
239.45
233.35
228.90
224.80
221.45

191.40

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

SEMI
FINALS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FINALS

639.90
617.10
610.45
587.75
586.45
562.75
559.30
511.10



1999 BS8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999

. .ENT: 40 WOMEN'’s PLATFORM DIVING

QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 405.00
DIVE

ORDER ID NAME YEAR TEAM POINTS

1 ( 199) KNOEBER, CARRIE 80 KENTUCKY 334.90

2 ( 194) FIELDS, SARAH 80 KENTUCKY 349.70

3 ( 157) GRIMES, ROBYN 80 FLORIDA 350.60

4 ( 256) FLYNT, LIZZY 80 TENNESSEE 365.90

5 ( 230) DAVISON, MICHELLE 80 SOUTH CARCLINA 369.35

6 ( 212) CULPEPPER, ASHLEY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 380.55

7 ( 208) BSOULAKIS, CHRISTY -8R KENTUCKY 383.75

8 ( 265) PESEK, KATHY S8R TENNESSEE 415.35

SEMI
RANK NAME YEAR TEAM PRELIM FINALS FINALS

1 PESEK, KATHY SR TENNESSEE 415.35
2 BOULAKIS, CHRISTY 8R KENTUCKY 383.75
3 CULPEPPER, ASHLEY 80 LOUISIANA STATE 380.55
4 DAVISON, MICHELLE 80 SOUTH CAROLINA 369.35
5 FLYNT, LIZZ2Y 80 TENNESSEE 365.90
6 GRIMES, ROBYN 80 FLORIDA 350.60
7 FIELDS8, S8ARAH 80 KENTUCKY 349.70
8 KNOEBER, CARRIE 80 KENTUCKY 334.90
9 CRYSTAL, TAMMY FR GEORGIA 333.20
10 VERLEY, TA-NEISHA 80 ARKANSAS 324.85
11 MURY, GRETCHEN JR LOUISIANA STATE 317.40
12 WOODARD, JANE 80 TENNESSEE 284.25
13 BALL, ALICIA SR TENNESSEE 284.20
14 WINTERS, HOLLY FR LOUISIANA STATE 284.00
15 WATKINS, JAMIE FR LOUISIANA STATE 283.45
16 OBREMS8KY, HALINA FR AUBURN 280.50
17 YORK, OLIVIA FR AUBURN 274.65
18 KARDIOUKOVA,KATERINA FR ARKANSAS 264.25
19 UNROE, NICHOLE JR 8SOUTH CAROLINA 263.05
20 BUFFINGTON, JEN SR ALABAMA 259.95
21 REYNOLDS, JENNIFER 8R AUBURN 256.00
22 KEETON, HILLARY FR ARKANSAS 252.20
23 B8USTMAN, KATIE FR FLORIDA 247.50
24 GLOWATCH, MICHELLE FR GEORGIA 239.45
25 LEMON, CHERYL JR SOUTH CAROLINA 233.35
26 GRACY, BRADLEY JR FLORIDA 228.90
27 VAUGHN, CAROLINE JR FLORIDA 224.80
28 PEGLER, WHITNEY FR AUBURN 221.45

29 HOWARD, SARA 80 AUBURN 191.40



LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
JTENT: 41 MEN’s 400 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 2:51.07 TEXAS
SEC MEET RECORD: 2:53.28 AUBURN
POOL RECORD: 2:57.04 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA A" CUT: 2:55.37
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA *B" CUT: 3:00.63
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN. 2:54.29 *#*
1) BARNIER, ROMAIN SR 244.05 3) QUEVEDO, OSWALDOSO
2) HAWKE, BRETT JR 243.30 4) NEWMAN, BROCK 8R
#%# POOL RECORD:
2) TENNESSEE. 2:55.86
1) POWELLS, ROSS JR c44.38 3) GILLIAM, MICHAELSO._
2) ASTI, LANCE 80 :44.04 4) OWEN, BRENT 80
3) FLORIDA. 2:56.44
1) SUMMERS, NATHAN 8O 244.69 3) COLE, MATTHEW JR
2) SWIFT, RYAN JR :43.51 4) SHERRARD, DUNCANFR
4) LOUISIANA STATE. 2:56.90
1) CASTRO, RODRIGO FR :44.34 3) TANNER, WILL 80
2) OHLIN, MATTIAS 8O :43.84 4) KUHN, KEN 80
5) GEORGIA. 2:56.96
1) MURRAY, CHRIS JR :44.89 3) KINTZ, NICOLAS FR
2) GRIFFIN, JAMES JR 243.67 4) WADE, ATIBA SR
6) KENTUCKY. 2:59.28
1) ZITANI, SHAUN 8o :45.07 3) WHITE, MACON 80
2) RUSH, JARROD 8R :44.91 4) WORKMAN, AARON 8O
7) ALABAMA. 3:01.55
1) AZRAD, OREN 80 244.96 3) WALSHAW, GLEN JR
2) PENDLETON, MATT JR 246.55 4) JOLLANDS, MARK JR
8) SOUTH CAROLINA. 3:04.74
1) GASPAR, ZSOLT FR :45.60 3) WHITE, JAMIE 80
2) APARECIDO, JULIOSO 245.53 4) WALDENMAYER, JONSR

1999 B8EC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER

THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY

$43.83
$43.11

$43.96
t43.48

c44.33
$43.91

$44.96
:43.76

t44.36
t44.04

244.39
244.91

t44.66
t45.38

246.47
247.14

1994
1997
1991



249.26
t49.74

$50.76
$48.41

:50.74
$51.07

:52.19
¢50.30

t51.73
:51.78

t53.16
t50.84

252.49
£53.52

$54.85
$50.89

:53.89

1999 SEC SWIMMING and DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS
LANCASTER AQUATIC CENTER THE UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY
LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY
February 20, 1999
INT: 42 WOMEN'’s 400 Yards FREESTYLE RELAY
N.C.A.A. RECORD: 3:14.97 FLORIDA
SEC MEET RECORD: 3:18.00 FLORIDA
POOL RECORD: 3:21.57 FLORIDA
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "A" CUT: 3:19.16
QUALIFYING FOR NCAA "B" CUT: 3:25.13
FINAL RESULTS TIMED FINALS
RANK TEAM TIME
1) AUBURN 3:18.87 *®%
1) OWEN, RADA JR ¢50.36 3) TAYLOR, KATIE 8R
2) WOOLF, JEN 80 249.51 4) RYAN, KATIE JR
#%# POOL RECORD:
2) GEORGIA 3:19.12
1) WILLIAMS, STEFANFR :49.51 3) PERMENTER, KATIEFR
2) TIMMONS, BETH 8R :50.44 4) S8HEALY, COURTNEYJR
3) FLORIDA 3:23.17
1) MARTINDALE, LEAHFR t50.74 3) DELOACH, JENNY JR
2) DUGGAN, NICOLE 8O :50.62 4) HOMMERT, JENNIFESR
4) KENTUCKY 3:24.28
1) SIEGELE, JAIME 8O $51.46 3) PRIESTER, JENNY JR
2) KOMISARZ, RACHELSR £50.33 4) KOSTEN, ANNABEL JR
5) TENNESSEE 3:25.68
1) MOODIE, TERESA JR :50.92 3) HANCOCK, LAURA FR
2) FELTON, TANYA 80 ¢51.25 4) PHILP, ELIZABETHFR
6) ALABAMA 3:27.99
1) WARRINER, MARCY FR :52.80 3) WALLIS, KATE FR
2) BURNS, SARAH JR ¢51.19 4) COELLNER, KELLY 80
7) LOUISIANA STATE 3:30.70
1) LEACH, MANDY FR £52.15 3) O’NEAL, SHANNON 80
2) MARXEN, ASBHLEY 8O :52.54 4) MOONEY, LINDSEY 8O
8) ARKANSAS 3:31.11
1) RALPH, BECKY 80 :52.47 3) CHANDLER, GINNY SO
2) BEE8, CHEYNE FR t52.90 4) KODAJOVA, NATALIFR
9) SOUTH CAROLINA 3:32.80
i) DOYLE, SARAH FR :53.72 3) MURRAY, ASHLEY SR
2) ESCHENBURG, KINSFR :53.64 4) HANDKAMMER, KRISJR

:51.55

1993
1993
1991



